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"Via ___ AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO
THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: - SAC, WFO (62-9475) ‘

CHARLES JOSEPH{:TE%ITMAN
. INFORMATION CONCERNING
(00: SA)

Re tel from WFO 8/3/66.
Enclosed for the Bureau is complete medical file

of CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN made available at the Bureau of
Medicine and Surger@epartment of the Navy, 8/4/66. :
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FBI
Date:  8/4/66

(Type in plaintext or code)

Trdnsr}nétﬂ the following in

. AIRTEL
Via i
£ (Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ’
ATTENTION: Mr., WILLIAM V., CLEVELAND
Room 1246 '
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62=3239)
RE- CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re San Antonio teletype to Bureau, 8/3/66.

On 8/4/66, Mr., R, A, MILES, Chief of Police,
Austin, Texas Police Department, made available the
following enclosed photographs and negatives:

Eight (8) black and white photographs which
were developed from film which was removed
from an Eastman Instamatic Camera. (See

San Antonio teletype to Bureau 2:54 p.m.,
8/2/66.)

Twenty (20) color slides which were developed
from a roll of film which was removed from an
Eastman Retina, 35 mm camera., The roll of
film had not been completely exposed. (See
San Antonio teletype to Bureau, 8 15 DeMe
8/3/66,) f -

in the event the
copies of the;c

X
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SA 62-3239

The above cameras from which the film was
removed and developed were found in subject WHITMAN's
apartment at 906 Jewell Street, Austin, Texas.

As the Bureau is aware, there is another roll
of color film which was found &t subject's residence,

"which was sent to Eastman Kodak, Rochester, New York,

for developmenty; and which has not yet been rveturned to
the Austin, Texas Police Department‘ (See San Antonio
teletype to Bureau, 8/3/66. Requests will be made for
copies when received.

Chief MILES informed that the eight black and
white photographs have been released to the pressj however,
the color slides have not been released to the press or the
publlc and will not be released by Chief MILES., The!
original color slides from which the enclesed color slides
were copied are going to be given to the famlly by Chief
MILES.

-Chief MILES stated that he had no objection to
the FBI making the photographs available to the White House
so long as the photographs are not released to any other
source.

-
S

gan Antonio not retaining copies of enclosures.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI Attention: Assistant to the Director
DE LOACH

FROM: SAC, WFO (62~9475)
CHARLES JQSEPﬁz%HITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNENG
(00:34A)

ReButelecall 8/4/66.

Enclosed for Bureau is additional copy of complete
medical file furnished by Bureau of Medicine and Surgery (BMS),
Department of the Navy.

WFO will determine whether BMS will authorize dis~ ((/
semination to SA PD and advise.

2

£ i 3 fqt;geau (Ene. D) ,’ REC- oL
HRWipag ‘ & 0CT 31 1966

17

AIRTEL ’ | i
Approveds W

"’Qé" w08 Cidt'X¢ e/ t in Charge
BYNOV 15 195
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(Priority)
MS

Mr.,
Mr.
Mr.

Mz,
Mr,
Mz,

Tolsen.___ .

DeLoach......
Mohr
Wick
Casper.
Callahan..._
Conrad.....
Felt
Gala..
Rozen
Cullivan.___
Tavel |

Trobeas

Tele. Reopto
Sdfmbne = — 4

Miss Gandy

DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DELOACH

FROMz: SAC, (£HARLOTTE (62-3177) (C)
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Re Charlotte airtel to Bureau, 8/3/66,.

The following investigation was conducted by

on 8/4/66:

SA

2nd Marine Division, Camp Lejeune, N. C., advised he has
been assigned to Camp Lejeune since January, 1964, He
recalled the subject whom he believed worked in the S~1
Section, Headquarters Bn., 2nd Marine Division,
he knew the subject only for a few months and his contacts
with him were during duty hours only. He described the
subject as a good, dependable worker who seemed to have no
problems and never argued with anyone,

know anyone in Headquarters Bn. who knew him,

that he has been assigned Camp Lejeune, N, C., since Feb.,
" and does not know the subject.

be back at Camp Lejeune, N. C., during Sept., 1966.

-

(f;)- Bureau i

1 - San Antonio (Info) REG; 61 ‘ (’j?} -

1 - Charlotte = o \
o o =3 )\:‘:
G T alive g8 156 ~ \
3, 3 ;\
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Sent
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|Headquarters Bn. Supply,
He advised

He could furnish no
further descriptive data concerning the subject and does not

| |, H Company, 2nd Bn.,
2nd Marines, 2nd Marine Division, Camp Lejeune, N, C., advised

He mentioned that the 2nd Bn., .
2nd Marines, which is presently on a Mediterranean c¢ruise will

“re

%

1965,

b6
b7¢
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CE 62-3177

manager, Warren Apartments,
111 Morton St., Jacksonville, N, C., advised she has been
manager of the apartments since March, 1964, She mentioned
that there is a high turnover of tenants in the Warren b6
Apattments and that there is no one residing there presentlv b7C
who had resided there during 1963. She stated that

became owner of the apartments during January, 1964,
and she does not know the name of the previous owner,

| |Bernard’s Clothing,
835 Court Street, Jacksonville, N, C., advised that CHARLES J.
WHITMAN worked for him as a salesman from May, 1964, to
August, 1964, He mentioned that WHITMAN worked from 5 PM to
10 PM during the week and all day on Saturdays. He described
WHITMAN as being good looking, polite, very intelligent and
as being an all American boy. He recalled that WHITMAN was
one of the nicest fellows he had ever known. He mentioned
that he could recall nothing concerning WHITMAN that would
explain his recent actions in Austin, Texas.

Approved: Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge
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TO: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI
RE: CHARLES JOSEPH ?ngm, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

Re Bureau tel today. Enclosed is copy of complete
medical file furnished by Burcau of Medicine and Surgery,
Department of the Navy. Do not release until permission

obtained from Department of the Navy. /{/

Enclosure

REC- 61 ég, _{_(ijj;_ﬁg/

MAILED 11 & (CT 31 1966
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FBI WASH DC#*

§ PM CST 8/4/66 URGENT DAW

. DIRECTOR AND WFO

FROM: SAN ANTQNIO (62-32FNT- 1P
QHARLES,JOSEPHQQHITMAN, INFO CONCERNING.
ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
RE WFO TEL TO BUREAU, AUGUST THREE, LAST.
CHIEF R. A+ MILES, AUSTIN, TEXAS, POLICE DEPARTMENT,

HAS. REQUESTED BUREAU ASCERTAIN WHETHER OR NOT SUBJECT (,//

MEMBER NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION. WFO, DETERMINE AND 7

ADVISE TODAY.IF POSSIBLE.

D AN ACK Phidy

WAAGJG

FBI WASH DCx

FBI WASH DC
T DISC .

?N@\OI 151966 B

s "
E‘NQ CQ. "G MR GALE MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR ~S fjﬂ}




l 8/4/66
! TELETYPE . ; ] URGENT

TO: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROM: SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (62-1201)
CHARLﬁS JOSEPH %HITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING
REURTEL THIS DATE.
FOLLOWING FURNISHED TO BUREAU TELEPHONICALLY THIS P.M.

EMPLOYED

FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND ¢

bic
REQUESTS THAT HIS NAME BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND NOT MADE PUBLIC: b7D

HE FIRST MET WHITMAN AT THE BEGINNING OF THE SCHOOL YEAR IN .
SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN SIXTY FIVﬁ. THEY HAD SOME OF THE SAME LECTURE
SERIES AND PHYSICS LABORATORY TOGETHER AND STUDIED ﬁANY HOURS

TOGETHER. LEFT SCHOOL IN FEBRUARY SIXTY SIX AND HAS HAD

NO CONTACT WITH WHITMAN SINCE THAT TIME, EXCEPT THAT HE CALLED

WHITMAN ON THE TELEPHONE ON ONE OCCASION AND ASKED WHITMAN TO LEAVE-
(v - // 7 ;- ——
A NOTE ON THE DOOR FOR WHICH HE DID. THIS WAS

: " NOT RECORDED

| & 0CT 31 1366
CONSIDERED WHITMAN HIS BEST FRIEND AT THE UNI!@RSITY

S e

" ABOUT FOUR MONTHS AGOQ.

AND CAN OFFER NO EXPLANATION FOR WHAT WHITMAN DID ON AUGUST ONE. HE
ALWAYS CONSIDERED HIM A VERY SOUND PERSON EXCEPT FOR SOME

INSTANCES WHICH HE NOW -REMEMBERS. “\>[// oo
_Bureau (AM) ATTN: MR. WILLIAM CLEVELARDY | |
LB: fd ) Domestic Intelligence Division

N Ok 151955 q -
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AQ 62-1201 b7D
PAGE THO ‘
SOMETIME. BETWEEN NOVEMBER TWENTY AND THIRTY HIS FATHER AND
YOUNGER BROTHER, NAME NOT RECALLED, CAME FROM FLORIDA TO TEXAS TO GO

DEER HUNTING, CHARLES WHITMAN HAD PURCHASED HIS FATHER A DEER RIFLE

FOR THE OCCASION. WHITMAN RELATED TO THAT DURING THE

HUNT HIS FATHER HAD GOTTEN ANGRY WITH THE YOUNGER BROTHER AND POINTED
HIS RIFLE AT THE BROTHER WHEREUPON CHARLES POINTED HIS RIFLE AT
FATHER AND TOLD FATHER THAT IF HE EVER DID THAT AGAIN HE WOULD KILL

HIM. HE SAID TO QUOTE AND I MEANT IT END QUOTE.

" ON THE NIGHT THAT WHITMAN TOLD THIS STORY, WAS AT

WHITMAN'S HOUSE STUDYING FOR. AN EXAMINATION. WHITMAN HAD;REQEIVBD A
LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL FROM FLORIDA AND TALKED FOR ABOUT TWO
é HOURS WITH HIS MOTHBR; DURING PART OF THE TIME, WHITMAN ALSO TALKED

WITH HIS FATHER. TRIED NOT TO LISTEN TO THE TELEPHONE

CONVERSATION BECAUSE HE  REALIZED IT WAS PERSONAL. WHITMAN WAS )
TRYING TO REASON WITH HIS MOTHER. THE CONVERSATION WITH THE FATHER
DID NOT APPEAR TO BE VERY PLEASANT. HE CANNOT REMEMBER SPECIFICALLY

ANY OF THE CONVERSATION. AFTER HE. HUNG UP ASKED WHITMAN

WHAT THE TROUBLE WAS AND HE INDICATED THAT HIS FATHER WAS UPSET
AND APPARENTLY THERE WAS SOME TﬁOUBLE BETWEEN HIS PARENTS. IMMEDIATELY

THEREAFTER WHITMAN TOLD ABOUT THE RIFLE INCIDENT.




AQ 62-1201 oo

PAGE THREE ‘ T

SOMETIME LATER, PROBABLY IN DECEMBER SIXTY FIVE ANOTHER
INCIDENT OCCURRED. IT WAS A HABIT OF’THE'STUDENTS AND PARTICULARLY

WHITMAN AND TO GO TO THE THIRD FLOOR IN TAYLOR HALL TO

STUDY. WHITMAN HAD CLAIMED THAT HE WAS THE HOLDER OF A BROWN BELT

IN KARATI. AS ARRIVED AT THE THIRD FLOOR OF TAYLOR HALL,

WHITMAN HAD JUST PUT ANOTHER STUDENT TO SLEEP AND HAD THROWN HIM, CUTTING
HIS HEAD WHICH NECESSITATED SEVEN STITCHES AT THE UNIVERSITY

HEALTH CENTER. THE OTHER STUDENT'S NAME WAS LNU, BUT A SPANISH
NAME, ALTHOUGH HE LOOKED ANGLO. LEARNED THA? WHITMAN WAS

SHOWING THIS STUDENT THE SLEEPER HOLD AND THIS TRIED TO COUNTER
THE HOLD WHICH CAUSED WHITMAN TO THROW HIM. AND THE OTHER

STUDENT JOKED WITH WHITMAN ABOUT THIS AND HE DID NOT SEEM TO BE
SORRY FOR WHAT HAD HAPPENED.

WHITMAN TOLD THAT HE HAD PUT HIS WIFE THROUGH

SCHOOL BY LENDING MONEY AND PLAYING POKER WHILE IN THE SERVICE. HE-

ALSO TOLD THAT WHILE IN THE SERVICE HE ALWAYS CARRIED A

. PERSONAL GUN, INDICATING THAT BECAUSE HE WAS LENDING MONEY IF THOSE
WHO OWED HIM DID NOT PAY HE HAD SOMETHING TO BACK HIM UP.
DURING VARIOUS CONVERSATIONS WITH WHITMAN, WHITMAN HAS LEFT




PAGE FOUR , N

. b7D
NO DOUBT THAT HE HATES HIS FATHER. HE NEVER GAVE ANY SPECIFIC

REASON FOR HATING HIS FATHER. REMEMBERS ON ONE OCCASION WHIT-

MAN INDICATED THAT HIS FATHER MADE QUITE A BIT OF MONEY AND THAT WHEN
HIS OTHER BROTHERS NEEDED HELP THE FATHER HELPED THEM BUT DID NOT
OFFER TO HELP CHARLES INDICATING THAT HE RESENTED THIS.

DURING THEIR ASSOCIATION THEY SOMETIMES TALKED ABOUT PERSONAL

THINGS.

TOLD WHITMAN ABOUT

DURING THESE CONVERSATIONS WHITMAN TOLD THAT HE :

., WAS STERILE AND COULD NOT CONCEIVE EVEN THOUGH HIS WIFE WANTED
CHILDREN. THERE WAS NO INDICATION THAT WHITMAN HAD OTHER THAN A
NORMAL SEX LIFE.

WHITMAN DID NOT SMOKE NOR DRINK. OCCASIONALLY HE WOULD HAVE

ONE BEER. HE STUDIED VERY- HARD. TOLD HIM THAT HE THOUGHT !

THAT HE, WORKED THE HARDEST OF ANYONE UNTIL HE MET WHIT-

Yo, MAN. HE BIT HIS FINGERNAILS. THEY ALWAYS SAT TOGETHER DURING
EXAMINATIONS AND WHITMAN WOULD BRING TO CLASS SOME PLASTIC OBJECTS

TO BITE SO THAT HE WOULD NOT BITE HIS FINGERNAILS UNTIL THEY
BECAME SORE.

ON ONE OCCASION WHITMAN REMARKED SOMETHING LIKE QUOTE I




PAGE FIVE .
- AQ 62-1201

WONDER WHAT WOULD HAPPEN IF I JUST LEFT KATHY AND SCHOOL AND WENT TO
JAPAN AND GOT MY BLACK BELT IN KARATI. END QUOTE. THERE WAS NO
APPARENT REASON FOR THIS STATEMENT.

HE NEVER SPOKE OF HAVING ANY PHYSICAL OR MENTAL TROUBLE AND
NEVER SPOKE OF HAVING VISITED A DOCTOR FOR ANY REASON. HE ALWAYS
APPEARED TO BE IN GOOD PHYSICAL AND MENTAL HEALTH.

WHEN STUDYING WHITMAN AND WOULD SOMETIMES ARGUE -
CONCERNING MANNER TO WORK A @IVEN PROBLEM AND SOMETIMES WHITMAN WOULD ‘
GET SO ARGUMENTATIVE THAT FOULD WANT TO LEAVE THE ROOM.

ON ONE OCCASION THEY EVEN WENT TO A PROFESSOR FOR’ THE ANSWER AND

WHEN TOLD THAT WAS RIGHT, WHITMAN CONTINUED TO ARGUE WITH i?c
ABOUT THE ANSWER. NEVER‘THOUGHT ANY LESS OF o

HIM AS A FRIEND BECAUSE OF‘THIS. 7 |

WHITBAN TOLD THAT HE HAD TAKEN DEXEDRINE AND
BENZADRINE TO STAY AWAKB TO STUDY. NEVER SAW HIM TAKE

ANY PILLS OR HAVE ANY.IN POSSESSION.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: ASSISEANT ..TO.| |
THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, WFO (62-3239) (RUC)
CHARLES JOSEPH(%%ITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(00: sA)
Retel from SA 8/4/66 and telephone call from i?c
SAC, SA, 8/5/66 requesting the results of a check of rec-
ords of the National Rifle Association (NRA) to determine
whether WHITMAN is currently, or has been in the past, a
member of NRA.
At approximately 10:40 a.m., 8/5/66, information '
wa i SAC, San Antonio, telephonically by {i//
SA advising SA | | on
8/5/66, had been informed by |
Membership Division, NRA, that NRA records disclose
s not currently, nor has he ever been, a member
of the NRA. /
- Bureau
1 - San Antonid (62“3239mﬁ(lnfo) (AM)
1 - WFO
HRW:mb
(5)
R gec- 8 é //732.»/[)
‘ % TEL D = 3 /w
i e YR : = Alp-& 1966
§§2, } : ‘
i
T 15 1965
Approved: Sent M Per

Specml Agent in Charge
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GOW v’HUN ICATIONS SECTICN ,u/% Mr, Wiele '
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/\ % Mr. Conrad.__ 2]
TELETYPE h [)ﬂgif i
3 £ Gale

WiMr Rosen
4 Mr. Sullivan
A Mr. Tavel 3
Mr. Trotter_ 4

Tele. R !
FBI WASH DC Miss Holmes—
| Misg, Gand}y
FBI -{OUSTON |
205PM CST URGENT 8-5-66 LXS
\ L —
0: DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO .

FROM ¢ HOUSTON (62-2385) 2P
CHARLES ;@ITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

RE SAN ANTONIO TELEPHONE CALL TO HOUSTON, AUG FIVE
INSTANT.

ON AUG FIVE INSTANT DR. ROBERT D. MORETON, ASSISTANT
To DIRECTOR R. LEE CLARK, M. D. ANDERSON (MDA) HOSPITAL, |
HOUSTON, ADVISED CLARK OUT OF TOWN; THAT CHAIRMAN, BOARD /{;//
OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS (UT) AND GOVERNOR OF TEXAS
ASKED MDA TO DO FURTHER STUDIES ON TUMOR REMOVED
FROM WHITMAN®S BRAIN; THAT DR. WILSON RUSSELL, DIRECTOR,

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY MDA, WENT TO AUSTIN, TEXAS, AUG

/722 ,\g%

FOUR LAST TO CONFER ON THIS') THAT A C&g'(l-}iRENCE IS TENTA -

TIVELY SET FOR TEN.;AM MONDAY, AUG EIGHT NEXT, AT MDA
6 0CT 31 1968

PRESUMABLY RELATED TO THIS MATTER. MORETON HAS BEEN

END PAGE ONE . (ri,/
MR DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR {I

@mo\/ 15195




PAGE TWO
HO 62-2385
ADVISED TO REFER IILIQUIRIES RE THIS MATTER TO MR. RAYMOND
VOWEL, VICE CHANCELLOR IN CHARGE OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS, UT,
AUSTIN, TEXAS. MORETON HAS NO INFORMATION THAT ANY ACTION
WILL BE TAKEN AT MDA PRIOR TO TEN AM, AUG EIGHT, AND FEELS
ANY ACTION WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE INTIL THAT TIME.

HOUSTON MAINTAINING CONTACT WITH MORETON.

SAN ANTONIO REQUESTED TO ESTABLISH CONTACT WITH
RAYMOND VOWEL IF NOT ALREADY DONE.
END
RCH
FBI WASH DC
SA ADVISED
UDISC

CC: MR, GALE
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Mr, Rosen

Mr, Sullivan

Mr, Trotter August 5, 19856
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Honorable lovvin Vatson

Specinl Asgsistant to the President
The Vhite House .

Waghington, D, C.

Dear Mr, Vatson:

Reference is made to my letters dated August 2,
and 4, 19266, concerning the shooting at the University of Texas,
Augtin, Texag, on Auf*ust 1, 1966, by Chorles Jogeph-Vhitman.
Turther inquiries conducted by the rﬁ‘i’in caoperation wiih local
Texas authorities disclose the Ffollowing:

Yingerprints or other identifying information
i‘ concerning the deceased victims in this matter were received
! on August 4, 19866, by the FBI Identification Division from the
\§~ Austin, Texas, Police Peparitment. No information of a criminal -
nature is contained in the files of the Identification Division
concerning these persons. A military fingerprint card was

ff’ i located for one of the victims, Harry Walchuk, which was submitted
= _ 3 at the time he enlisted in the United States Wavy in September,
B 1951, & fingerprint record wias also located for persons believed
=3/ to be identical to Billy Paul Speed, which wag obtained at the

4 T ? tine he enlisted in the United States Azmy in 1861, and for -
;Q I Hoy Dell Schmidt, which was obtained at the time he submifted an
B m@ application for employment with the Austin, Texas, Police

=, Department in July, 1954, This information hag been furnzshed 0o
8:&’51%\ the Austin, Texas, Police Department.

The Bureau of lledicine and Surgery, Departmeni of-
the Navy, Washington, D. C.; has made available Vhitman's medical
file, and a veview of pertinent medicé?l 'd:sagnoseg is enclosed,
Particularly poisnaont is Whitman's ovn remarkwiie ¥6in He analyze

-.bgs, 117 32— "5

Pz g_:r:led[ . mxv

Tolson %
DeLoach N ¥
Mohf o A
L
1

Wick
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

S 0cT'31 1956
Trotter

\hﬁ)‘(% B
. amh a; b6
= Deieg § Y b7C

Tele. Room . I, D , fg - ' ' r) S?
Gondy MGVMT "5:% FELETYPE UNiT [
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Honogable Mayvin Watson

his physical condition at the ¥ime he entersd the United States
Marine Corps in July, 1969, with the statoment "Ag far as I
know, % am in excellént heéalth.” This statement was repeated by
Vhitman at the time he completed various othoer medical forms
during his nilitary service. Included in Vhitnan's medical
history are the following:
Removal of & blood clot from lefi Yesticle as
a resuld of a motorcyele accident ( nyate .
closure containing comnents of b7C
a ¢lose assoclate of WAltTman ', wao b7D
viced that Whitman believed he was sterile.);
wos in immediate area when lightning struck;
involved in automobile and jeep aceidents,
however, no indication that there were injuries
t0 hig hedd; and ¥eceived hlows to the head
duving an attack by geveral {mknown individuals.
1t is noted that during the period of his
military seryice, Whitman whs found %o he
physically qualified for continued Bervies on
& nugber of occapions,

‘ _ 'fhe fileg of the Federal Recovdy Center, St. Louils,
Hisgourd, veveal Whitman wis employed a8 an ongincering aid,
Nationsal Aeronsutics and Spsce Administration, Manned Space -
Centex, Houston, Texas, from July 8, 1965, to Sceptembey 16, 1965,
His permsnent addvesd at that time was listed as Austin, Texas.

) The offieinl autopsy protocol concérning. Whitman

has been made avallable by Judge Jexry A. Dellana, Justice of

the Poaceé, Ex-0fficio Coroner, Travis County, Auitin, Tezas,

and a éopy of it 1% enclosed. Al the end of this autopsy repoii,
C, DéChenar, M.D,, Pathologist and Neuropathologist, who performed
the autopsy, notes that a small brain tumdr was located in the
white mattor above the brain gtem; however, he indicated that
%hgw was no gorrolation with this tumor to psychosis o permanent
pains, '




My

Honorable Marvin Vatson

Information has also been received thai the Texas
Depariment of Public Safety Laboratory, Ausi:in, Texas, is
conducting an examination of the blood taken from Vhithman's body;
however, due to the swall amount of blood sample available, the
examination im being conducted in an extremely slow and cautious
manner, A preliminary vepori as ofithe evening of August 4, 1256,
revealed that no aleohol was found in the blood, In addition, a
quantity of aspirin compound, believed at this time €o bg Eicedrin,
and six pills, which have been identified ag auphetanine {central
nervous gystom stimulapt which incliudes benzedrine) by Teuas
authoritios, were fouwnd in Vhitman's possegsion. 'The Tegas
Depariment of Public Safety Lanboratory has indicated that it will
be several days before 3 determination can be made as to whether
there ig apy amphefamine present in the blood and, if there ig
enough blood sample left; an attempt will be made o de'bermine
4 barbiturates or narcotics are present.

tin, Texns, Police Depariment hag identiﬁxed
as a former close associsie of Vhitman's
WhAOo noy vesides in Albuquerque, New Menico. Hig detailed comments
,concerning his aAssociation with Vhitwan are emcloscd and include
shatements wherein Vhitman told him of an incident when he

b6

S~

threstened to Lill hig Faiher duving the occasion of a hunting bre
trip in Tesag, VhAltman's callous amiﬁude at the time he injured

a fellow student thvousk tThe use of karate, in addition to his

mmLuagmntaﬁiw attitude, are also included in
emarks.

The vresults of fhe Wravis County, Wexds, Granci Jury
procegdings have Heen obtained and a verbatim copy of the
report is enclosed, Thig report notes that "fhese horrible
actions (of Whitman) were by a crazy, deranged individual who
had suddenly gohe completely bergerk with no warning to his
family or friends . . . ., The shooting of Charles J. ‘Whﬂmau by




»
sz = . .
p 3 «>  m

Honorable Havvin Vatson

officers of the Austin Pollc¢e Depariment was not only
Justifiable homicide under the lay, but was an abgolute
necégsity in order o prevent further shooting of innodent
people and to protect the lives of the officers atiempting
to make the arvesg,™

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures (4)
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Memorandum %L%
. MR. TROTTER r‘M/ DATE:  8-5-66 %

TO van
avel
N }“Sse;{oom
i FROM : b7C gz::::s
| Df' ) J
. SUBJECT: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

SNIPER - UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 5
AUSTIN, TEXAS

AUGUST 1, 1966

. INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 8-4-66 the Identification Division received from the Austin, Texas,
Police Department fingerprint cards of eleven of the deceased persons in this
matter, including Whitman's. We also received name check requests on four
additional deceased persons involved in this matter. These prints and name checks
were afforded expeditious attention, completely searched in the criminal and civil
files and results mailed to the Austin Police Department on 8-4-66 together with
the deceased fingerprint cards as requested by the Austin Police Department.

Of the eleven deceased fingerprint cards no record, either criminal or
civilg"was located on nine, as follows:
"

““ Thomas A. Ashton Margarita Lamport
; “Robert H. Boyer Claudia Rutt
Thomas Carr Edna Elizabeth Townsley
Thomas F. Eckman Elizabeth Whitman (subject's mother)

‘Mark Jerome Gebour .- (t/

The deceased prints on subject Whitman were searched and no criminal
record was located. However, he was identified with FBI #6 180 594, which dis-
closed two prior prints, one dated 1-11-60 which was a Marine Corps enlistment
print #1871634, the other dated 7-30-65 which was U. S. Civil Service Commission
applicant print.

The deceased print of Harry Walchuk was searched and no criminal record
was located. However, he was identified with FBI #6 180 595, which record con-
tained one previous print dated 2-4-46 and was N%Ky enlistment print #787 40 37.

REC
1 - Mr: DeLoach (continued - gver) é _3 //7 32— _5
1 - Mr. Rosen : e
1 - Mr. Sullivan 1 - Mr. Cleveland
1 -~ Mr. Trotter 1 - 6 (OCT 31 1365
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1 - Mr. Gale 1 [ m——= bTC
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Memorandum to Mr. Trotter
Re: Charles Joseph Whitman

Name check requests were received on Billy Speed, Kathleen F.
Whitman (wife of subject), Paul Bolton Sonntag and Roy Dell Schmidt; however,
no fingerprint cards were submitted. No record could be located in Identifica—
tion Division for Kathleen F. Whitman or Paul Bolton Sonntag. Billy Speed
niay be identical with Billy Paul Speed, fingerprinted by the U. S. Army on
9-25-61, Service #18633772. No other record located in Identification files
for this individual. Roy Dell Schmidt may be identical with an individual of
the same name, fingerprinted by the Austin Police Department as an applicant

on 7-6-54. No other record located for this individual in FBI Identification
Division files.

RECOMMENDATION:

None. For information.

o e




’ ‘ FEDERAL BUTEAU OF INGESTIEATION '
S. DEPARTHAENT OF JUSTICR Mr. Tolson_______
COMMUNICATIUNS SECTION %{Ir. DeLrach..___
- r. Mohr.,
AUG & 1966 M, Wick
Mr, Caspor
R I\I e t{-,‘iif‘.";
TELETYPL_~~ i,
Mr. ' (it
FBI SANANTON Mz © 1a
/ Ms E <n
1106PNMEST URGENT 8/4/66 DB ﬁhfﬁwﬁm———
b e
T0 DIRECTOR, FBI Tele, Room.
Miss Hulmes
oM SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62=323539) Miss Gandy____
5 :&g-r-:-:-:-q-‘-——__..:

ATTENTIONs ASSISTANT T0 TE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN., INFORMATION CONCERNING.
THE FOLLOWING WAS MADE AVAILABLE BY MR. TOM BLACKWELL,

DISTRICT ATTORNEY, TRAVIS COUNTY, AUSTIN, TEXAS TODAY: THIS

REPRESENTS THE DILIBERATION OF THE TRAVIS COUNIY , TEXAS GRAND

JURY CONCERNING THIS INCIDENT AND THE POSSIBLE CULPABILITY OF

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS INVOLVED: {édj
QUOTE, TO THE HONORABLE MACE B. THURMAN, JR., JUDGE OF

THE ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT:
" THE GRAND JURORS FOR THE JULY TERM, A.D. NINETEEN SIXTY SIX,

0T THE ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF TRAVIS

COUNTY, SUBMITTIED THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL REPORT:
" THE TRAVIS COUNTY GRAND JURY IS SICKENED AND GRIEVED BY THE

TRAGEDY OCCURRING MONDAY, NOON WHEN CHARLESedl. WHITHAN, A UNIVERSITY
RGOl 2 77750 &5
STUDENT FROM FLORIDA, WOUNDED THIRTY ONE PEOPLE AND KILLED FIFTEEN,
e B i
INCLUDING HIS WIFE AND MOTHER. THESE HORRIBLE ACTIONS WERE BY A CRAZY,
DERRANGED INDIVIDUAL WKO HAD SUDDENLY- GONE cORPEYETRLY Blserk =it
NO WARNING T0 HIS FAMILY PR FRIENDS .. PRIGR f""rs*’msmmm, _HE HAD

a*“
BEEN CONSIDERED A RESPONSIBLE, INTELLIGENT YOUN LE}& é&

s . L rRa

END PAGE ONE Wz} L ey 0? ’};m Q -
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PAGE TWO

" THE AUTOPSY REPORT INDICATES THAT CHARLES J. WHITMAN HAD A
BRAIN TUMOR CLOSE T0O THE BRAIN STEM WHICH UNDOUBTEDLY CAUSED HIM
MUCH MENTAL PAIN AND POSSIBLY CONTRIBUTED TO HIS INSANE ACTIONS,
FROM NOTES LEFT BY WHITMAN, IT IS OBVIOUS THAT HE DID NOT INTEND
T0 BE TAKEN ALIVE,

" THE SHOOTING OF CHARLES J. WHITMAN BY OFFICERS OF THE AUSTIN
POLICE DEPARTMENT WAS NOT ONLY JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE UNDER THE LAW,
BUT WAS AN ABSOLUTE NECESSITY IN ORDER T0 PREVENT FURTHER SHOOTING
OF INNOCENT PEOPLE AND TO PROTECT THE LIVES OF THE OFFICERS
ATTEMPTING TO MAKE THE ARREST.

"ALL MEMBERS OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN TRAVIS COUNTY
AND AUSTIN, INCLUDING CHIEF HAMILTON AND HIS UNIVERSITY SECURITY
POLICE, WORKED TOGETHER AND ARE TO COMMENDED FOR THEIR INDIVIDUAL
ACTIONS, A SPECIAL COMMENDATION IS DUE TO OFFICER BILLY SPEED, WHO
GAVE HIS LIFE IN THE LINE OF DUTY, AND TO OFFICER RAMIRO MARTINEZ,
OFFICER HOUSTON MC COY, OFFICER JERRY DAY, AND ALLEN CRUM, (A
PRIVATE CITIZEN DEPUTIZED TO ASSIST THE POLICE) WHO TEAMED UP TO
RUSH WHITMEN ON THE TOWER.

* 700 FUMEROUS TO MENTION INDIVIDUALLY ARE THE MANY, MANY
UNIVERSITY STUDENTS, DOCTORS, NURSES AND AMBULANCE DRIVERS, WHO
REACTED HEROICALLY IN THIS TIME OF TRAGEDY.

END PAGE TWO
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J. PAGE THREE ‘ ‘

"WHEN A PREVIOUSLY PEACFUL INDIVIDUAL GOES SUDDENLY BESERK,
THIS TYPE OF MASSACRE COULD OCCUR IN ANY CITY IN THE WORLD. 1IT IS
THE HOPE OF THE GRAND JURY THAT A COMPLETE MEDICAL DASH LEGAL CASE
STUDY OF CHARLES J. WHITMAN WILL BE UNDERTAKEN TO DETERMINE NOT ONLY
THE CAUSE OF A SUDDEN ABERRATION BUT ALSO TO MAKE REMMENDATIONS
WHICH MIGHT PREVENT RECURRENCE OF SUCH A TERRIBLE EVENT.

"WE HAVE INSTRUCTED THE POLICE TO RELEASE THE NOTES LEFT BY
CHARLES J, WHITMAN ONLY TO AUTHORIZED INVESTIGATING AGENCIES
SINCE THEY CONTAIN UNVERIFIED STATEMENTS OF AN INSANE KILLER
CONCERNING AN INNOCENT é&IVIDUAL WHICH COULD BE MISUNDERSTOOD IF

PUBLICLY RELEASED.”
THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS SIGNED THE REPORT:

bé
b7c

CONTENTS OF ST. LOUIS TEL TO BUREAU, WO iWELVE PM, EIGHT
FOUR INSTANT, AND WFO TEL TO BUREAU, FIVE FORTY FOUR PM, EIGHT
FOUR INSTANT, ORALLY FURNISHED T0O DPS AND AUSTIN, TEXAS POLICE
DEPARTMENT AND BEING CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

SUPPLEMENTING THE EXAMINATION SET FORTH IN AUTOPSY REPORT
SUBMITTED TO BUREAU IN TELETYPE T0 BUREAU TODAY, LIEUTENANT BURT
BERDING, CID, AUSTIN, TEXAS POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THIS PM THAT
ROLAND TULLIS, TOXICOLOGIST, TEXAS DPS LABORATORY, AUSTIN, IEXAS, IS
DOING EXAMINATION ON BLOOD TAKEN FROM SUBJECT'S BODY. DUE TO SMALL
END PAGE THREE




PAGE FOUR
AMOUNT OF BLOOD SAMPLE AVAILABLE, TULLIS IS BEING EXTREMELY SLOW
AND CAUTIOUS IN THE EXAMINATION. REPORT WILL BE MADE DIRECTLY TO
JERRY DELLANA, JUSTICE OF PEACE, AND EX OFFICI/CORONER, TRAVIS
COUNTY, AUSTIN, TEXAS. TULLIS HAS REPORTED AS OF THIS PM THAT NO
ALCOHOL WAS FOUND IN THE BLOOD STREAM; THAT SIX PILL FOUND IN
WHITMAN'S POSSESSION IDENTIFIED AS AMPHETAMINE, AND SUBJECT ALSO
HAD QUANTITY OF ASPIRIN COMPOUND, BELIEVED AT THIS TIME TO BE
EXCEDRIN. TULLIS ADVISED GERDING THAT IT WILL BE AT LEAST A COUPLE
OF DAYS BEFORE HE CAN DETERMINE WHETHER THERE IS ANY PRESENCE OF
AMPHETAMINE IN BLOOD; AND IF THERE IS ENOUGH BLOOD SAMPLE LEFT,
TULLIS WILL THEN TRY TO DETERMINE PRESENCE OF BARBITUATES OR
NARCOTICS.

THIS MATTER BEING FOLLOWED CLOSELY AND BUREAU WILL BE KEPT
COMPLETELY ADVISED OF ALL PERTINENT\DEVELOPMENTS.
END HOLD

oC: MR, GALE




. ® @

FEOERAL EUREAU OF {HVESTIGATION
EPF\TTMENT QOF JUSTICE
CETtAUNICATIUNS SECTION

AUG B 1968
FBI WASH IC TELE

FBI SANANTON
1116 c57  RGENT  8/4/66  DMB
T0 DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, HOUSTON
FROM  SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
ATTENTION ASSISTANT T0 THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
CHARLES JOSEPH éﬁZTMAN; INFORMATION CONCERNING.
RE HOUSTON TEL TO BUREAU, ET AL, EIGHT THREE LAST,
FOR INFORMATION OF HOUSTON, CHIEF OF POLICE R.A. MILES,
AUSTIN, TEXAS POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THAT A SMALL TUMOR
HAD BEEN FOUND IN SUBJECTS'S HEAD AND WAS TO BE TAKEN TO THE
M. D. ANDERSON CENTER, HOUSTON, TEXAS, FOR EXAMINATION.
BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT HOUSTON FOLLOW THIS MATTER AT
THE CENTER AND REPORT RESULTS OF EXAMINATION TO BUREAU BY
TELEPHONE, FOLLOWED BY TEL TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO.

END AND ACK PLS FOR TWO MESSAGES i (3~) /173 2 g’
WAeeeeedMS FOR 2 REC-
FBI WASH IC 6 (0CT 31 1966
TU DIsce ‘:', :?m”w . ———T
0 g g b )

k)

O ".9 3
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FBI
Date: 8/5/66

Transmit the following in

(Type-in-plaintext or code)

L

AIRTEL
Via : e
riore

e L __
,(:
|| To: DIRECTOR, FBI )

FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO

RE: . CHARLES JosEPH THITHAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH

On August 3, 1966, Major K. R, HERBERT, Criminal
Investigations Division, Police Department, Austin, Texas,
furnished to SA GEORGE W. H. CARLSON two copies of a photograph
of subject which was found in subject's apartment by the Austin
Police Department.

Major HERBERT stated there was no identification
on this photograph as to when it was taken.

to the Bureau merely for the Bureau's files., Two copies being

These two copies of this photograph are being furnished
retained by San Antonio. fi//

/ |
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(Priority)

TO$ DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) (P)
: &

RE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

) Re San Antonio Teletypes to the Bureau 8/4/66 and
8/5/66

On 8/5/66, Major K. R. HERBERT, Commanding Officer,

Criminal Investigations Division, Austin Police Department,
Austin, Texas, furnished the enclosed 17 black and white
photographs.

These black and white photographs were taken
by the Austin Police Department from a set of color
pictures recently developed by the Eastman Kodak Company,
Rochester, New York, from a 20 -exposure roll of colox
film removed from an Eastman Instamatic camera which was
founid in subject's residence at Austin, Texas, on 8/1/66,

The above 20 exposure roll color £ilm sent to
Eastman Kodak Company contained the above 17 photographs
leaving three blanks, This is the third set of photo-
graphs to which reference was made in San Antonio
Teletype to the Bureau dated 8/3/66, 8:15 p.m.

According to Lt, GEORGE PHIFER, Criminal
Investigations Division, Austin Police Department, Austin,
Texas, the photographs have backgrounds which are
identifiable with Barton Springs swimming pool, Zilker
Park, a residence at 906 Jewell Street (subject's former
residence), nd‘§g§%oc *@enter, all Austin, Texas

,:3..13 /@é % 2 ‘ - REC- 6L &3 //L @

3 S \,_,\.u\ ~J d“
gi_gggi = e A 06T 81 1966U) () /

A S

o’
Special Agent in Charge
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SA 62=-3239

Lt, PHIFER related that all photographs appear to have
been taken in Austin and are of unidentified individuals
with exception of subject who appears in three of the
photographs dressed in swimming trunks with a flower
pattern,

There is also enclosed "Autopsy Protocol"

made available by Judge JERRY A, DELLANA, Justice of the v

Peace, Ex~-Officio Coroner, Travis County, Austin, Texas,
who authorized the autopsy. This "Autopsy Protocol" wa
made available by Jdudge DALLANA, :

Also enclosed is a "Special Report" addressed
"To the Honorable MACE B, THURMAN, JR., Judge of the _
147th Judicial District Court", made by the Grand Jurors \/
July term 1966 in connection with the incident involving
CHARLES J., WHITMAN,

On 8/5/66, Lt. GEORGE PHIFER, mentioned above, ./
made available the enclosed (1) "Daily Record of C, J. -
WHITMAN," and (2) "Memoranda .-

7530-22~0078 v
Federal Supply Service
GP0O~16~73124-1,"

The above "Daily Record of C. J. WHITMAN" and
"Memoranda" are referred to as diaries by Lt., PHIFER
and contain entries apparently made while subject was
in Marine Corps from about 11/6/63 to 3/23/64,

on 8/5/66 Lt., PHIFER also made available three
docunments which are enclosed and which are described as
follows:

7

(V2

1) One document dated "8-1-=66, I never could quite
make it, These thoughts are too much for me. CJW. Thoughts
to start the day." “

2) Second document which commenced with "8-~1-66,
written sometime in early 1964 when I was in a similax
feeling as I have been lately., Whitman."

Second document is 1 1/2 pages, hand printed,
containing phrases such as "to maintain sensibility is the
greatest effort required -~" and so forth,

-

v




SA 62-3239

3) Third document is typed, one page, entitled
“Read and Think About, Everyday". This contained phrases
such as "Stop procrastinating (grasp the nettle)",
"Smile --- It's contagious", and so foxth,

\f
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FBI : Mr Conra s
ir. Falb. ' 2
Date: 8/5/66 ; (ol
PLAINTEXT W s
Transmit the following in  Mr. Sullivan___
(Type in plaintext jr cade) %ﬁr %‘ave!
W, Tentte
vie  TELETYPE B URGENT Tele. Room.
Fp Mrzs H
——————— (Priority) ;'\Tl:s Gannt;svs
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: ASﬁ"S’ﬁf’WJ
SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62~3239) THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH

FROM: SAC, WFO (62-9475)
CHARLES JOSEPH GQITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING. OFFICE
OF ORIGIN SAN ANTONIO.
RE WASHINGTON FIELD AIRTEL TO BUREAU AUGUST FOUR,
SIXTYSIX.
ON AUGUST FIVE SIXTYSIX, AUTHORIZATION WAS GRANTED BY
LT. COMMANDER JOHN L. SIMS, MEDICAL SERVICE CORPS, U. S. /1;//
NAVY, LEGAL SECTION, BUREAU OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY, TO
DISSEMINATE TO LOCAL POLICE AUTHORITIES THE MEDICAL FILE
AND INFORMATION THEREIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF FURNISHING
INFORMATION AND FOR INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. LT. COMMANDER
SIMS STIPULATED THAT THE INFORMATION NOT BE FURTHER RELEASED
TO NEWS MEDIA SOURCES WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE
BUREAU OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY, DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY,

WASHINGTON, D. C. P. REC- O A 31732 - o,
(=
2) - Bureau '

el Lol ek 8 QCT 31 1956
}(IR§{ :mb ) ”
S s /
MR, DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR ]
pld e -

CC: MR, GRLE b

563}1}0\/151955 L

Sent M Per

Approved:
l Specml Agent in Charge
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FBI WASH DC ll‘efle. Roor; =

FBI -COLUMBIA

1132

AM EST URGENT 8-5-66 EMA

To DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROM COLUMBIA (62-46) (RUC)

0

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN; INFORMATION CONCERNING; 00: SAN ANTONIO.

RE WFO TELETYPE TO BUREAU AUGUST THREE LAST.
NO CREDIT OR ARREST RECORD LOCATED FOR SUBJECT AT PARRIS
ISLAND, OR BEAUFORT, S.C.

- v/
WA RCS

FBI WASH DC

CLR aet & L3/ /1732 - (o

6 0CT 31 1966
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FBI WASH DC
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FBI SANANTON

~ VAL Tier
3:57 PM CST 8/5/66 URGENT DAW e P

B ST STV U< R
] 3 DIRECTOR» FBI Misc Gondy——
FROM: SAN ANTONIQ (62-3239) 4P

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

REMYTEL AUGUST FOUR LAST.

TODAY LT. GEORGE PHIFERs CID, AUSTIN,

TEXAS, PD.
EXHIBITED TWO DIARIES AND THREE DOCUMENTS FOUND AT RESIDENCE
OF SUBJECT»

AUSTINs TEXAS.

DIARIES CONTAIN ENTRIES BELIEVED
TO HAVE BEEN MADE BY SUBJECT WHILE HE WAS IN MARINE CORPS

FROM ABOUT NOVEMBER SIX, SIXTYTHREE, TO ABOUT MARCH TWENTYTHREES,

SIXTYFOUR. ENIﬂEES PERTAIN TO SUBJECT'S LOOKING FORWARD TO
DISCHARGE FROM MARINE CORPS AND HIS ADMIRATION AND LOVE FOR {twj

WIFE KATHY. PHIFER, WHO REVIEWED BOTH DIARIES, SAID NO

SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING HOSTILITY TOWARD FATHER OR

ANYONE. PHIFER SAID THERE APPEARS TO BE NO RELEVANCY OF

DIARIES TO INSTANT CASE.
THE THREE DOCUMENTS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.
ONE DATED EIGHT DASH ONE DASH SIXTYSIXs WHICH STATES

"I NEVER COULD QUITE MAKE IT. THEéE THOUGHS ARE TOO MUCH

FOR ME.%%NOV&%%@E% To,sTART § nﬁ% @Aéu -1/ 7322 ‘,,@/'

END PAGE ONE 6 OCT 31 1966
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PAGE TWO
SA (62-3239)

SECOND DOCUMENT WHICH COMMENCED WITH °**EIGHT DASH ONE
DASH SIXTYSIX, WRITTEN SOMETIME IN EARLY NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR
WHEN I WAS IN A SIMILAR FEELING AS I HAVE BEEN LATELY.
WHITMAN?

SECOND DOCUMENT IS ONE AND ONE-HALF PAGES, HAND
PRINTED, CONTAINING PHRASES SUCH AS *TO MAINTAIN SENSIBILITY
IS THE GREATEST EFFORT REQUIRED--'"AND SO FORTH.

THIRD DOCUMENT IS TYPED, ONE PAGE, ENTITLED "READ AND
THINK ABOUT, EVERYDAY". THIS CONTAINED PHRASES SUCH AS
*STOP PROCRASTINAT;NG (GRASP THE NETTLE)>" "SMILE---IT'S
QONTAG¥0US" AND SO FORTH.

COPIES OF ABOVE DIARIES AND THREE DOCUMENTS OBTAINED
AND BEING FORWARDED TO BUREAU.

MAJOR K. R. HERBERT» COMMANDING OFF ICER», CID, AUSTIN,
TEXAS, PD, ADVISED SET OF COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS RECEIVED FROM
EASTMAN COMPANYs ROCHESTER» NEW YORK, AT NOON TODAY. COPIES
BEING MADE AND WILL BE FURNISHED BUREAU.

HERBERT SAID NO OPPORTUNITY TO REVIEW RESULTS OF INTER- B

VIEW WITH BY ALBUQUERQUE TO DATE. NO s

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE
SA (62-3239)
INVESTIGATION REQUESTED OR CONDUCTED BY AUSTIN PD ON BASES
INTERVIEW. SAN ANTONIO CONDUCTING NO OUT OF STATE INVESTI-
GATION IN ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC REQUEST.

HERBERT FURNISHED FOLLOWING INFORMATION CONCERNING
SMITH AND WESSON REVOLVER», MODEL NUMBER ONE NINE, SERIAL

——
NUMBER K THREE NINE ONE FIVE EIGHT THREE, FOUND IN POSSESSION

SUBJECT AUGUST ONE LAST. INFO FURNISHED TO HERBERT BY CARL
P s S

0}
)

R« BOOTH» JRss TREASURY DEPARTMENT, DALLAS, TEXAS. SMITH

AND WESSON REVOLVER DESCRIBED «THREE FIVE SEVEN MAGNUM, FOUR

INCH BARREL., NIdKEL PLATEDs SHIPPED TO MARINE EXCHANGE, HEAD=-

T e = e

. B 3 i
QUARTERSs MARINE CORPS> “CODE D’_S?;Qgﬁ, (NOT FURTHER IDENTIFIED),

—y

WASHINGTON TWE&}Y%&V&; D.C. RECORD FURTHER REVEALS WAS SHIPPED
TO MARINE CORPS EXCHANGE», TWO DASH ONE ZERO MARINE BARRACKS,
BOX THREE TWO (NAVY)» NO. ONE ONE FIVE, CARE OF FLEET POST
OFFICE (NAVY), NEW YORK, NEW YORK, SEPTEMBER NINE, SIXTY, VIA
PARCEL POST. CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER GIVEN AS A ONE ZERO

ONE SIX FIVE THREE, CUSTOMER ORDER DATED JULY FIFTEEN,

SIXTY»> AND SMITH AND WESSON RECORD INDICATED INVOICE NUMBER
WR ZERO FOUR EIGHT SIX TWO. BOOTH RELATED SMITH AND WESSON
COMPANY PRESENTLY CLOSED FOR VACATION AND WILL OPEN AGAIN
AUGUST FIFTEEN NEXT. HERBERT HAS REQUESTED BOOTH TO

END PAGE THREE




PAGE FOUR
sA (6273239)
DETERMINE ULTIMATE PURCHASER OF WEAPON.

CONTENTS OF ALBUQUER@UE TEL TO BU SEVEN THIRTYFIVE PM,
AUGUST FOUR, LAST, WFO TEL TO SAN ANTONIO AUGUST FIVE, INSTANT,
REGARDING NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION, ATLANTA TEL TO BUREAU
AUGUST THREE, LAST» RE POSSIBLE ATTENDANCE AT GEORGIA TECH
ORALLY FQRNISHED TO AUSTI& PD AND DPS, AUSTIN, TEXAS, AND
WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

COPY OF CID INVESTIGATION NOVEMBER, SIXTYTHREE, AND
COPY OF STANDARD FORM EIGHT SIX OBTAINED FROM BUREAU OF
PERSONNEL INVESTIGATIONSs CSC, FORWARDED BY WFO AIRTEL TO
BUREAU AUGUST THREE LAST, FURNISHED TO MAJOR K. R. HERBERT,
COMMAND;NG OFFICER, CID» AUSTIN, TEXAS, TODAY AND WILL BE

CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

CORRECTION: PAGE ONE CINE SEVEN—WORD—FHO—SHOULD—BE_“ENFRIES™

END
WA: GJG
FBI WASH DC

TU DISCe
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fEDEML BUREAL! OF IVESTIGATION Q frfr. Tolzon

ui

FBI SANANTON {j ‘
734 PM URGENT 8/5/66 L o
TO\DIRECTOR AND MIAMI
FROM, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 2 PAGES

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.

RE SAN ANTONIO TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND MIAMI, AUGUST
TWO LAST.
ToDAY MAJ. K. R. HERBERT, COMMANDING OFFICER, 7
CID, AUSTIN, TEXAS PD, REQUESTED FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION (Lj
BY BUREAU. _;ﬁf’
EXAMINATION OF SCHOOL RECORDS WHERE SUBJECT ATTENDED ‘Q
SCHOOL IN FLORIDA, SPECIFICALLY INFORMATION IN PERSONALITY, ;}J
PSYCHOLOGY, OR APTITUDE EXAMINATION. , ¢ ‘;-r )y
OBTAIN COPY OF ALL SCHOOL RECORDS AND FORVARD TO \}
BUREAU AND TWO COPIES FOR SAN ANTONIO. )w)
INTERVIEW ANY SCHOOL OFFICIALS WHO HAZE KNOWN SUBJECT G WA % &}
FOR LONG PERIOD OF TIME. OBTAIN 'COMMENTS ggs..é&amepge} VIOR

PATTERN. ,_ 6 QcT 31 1966

M)«‘

INTERVIEW MOST RECENT NEIGHBORS RE SUBJECT 'S BEHAVIDR,
SPECIFICALLY ANY INFOR@ATIQN {THAT! 'SUBJECT KILLED ANIMALS.

END PAGE ONE
B BNOV 151966 ﬁ




PAGE TWO
COPY OF SUBJECTS BIRTH RECORD.

b6
INTERVIEW| | 2

LISTED AS’FAMILY PHYSICIAN FOR INFORMATION

CONCERNING CHILDHOOD DIéﬁASES AND ANY OTHER PERTINENT
INFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECT AND IDENTITY OF ANY OTHER
DOCTORS WHO MAY HAVE TREATED SUBJECT.
SUTEL BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO FARLY AS POSSIBLE WEEK OF
AUGUST EIGHT NEXT.
END
WA RCH
FBI WASH DC
MM PJL
FBI MIAMI
CLRX




y O£
.

e FEDERAL BURZAL €©F IMYTSTIGATION >
. U. §. D::PAE\THENT UF SUSTICE . I

CUNMMUNICATIUNS SECTION ‘ i
AUG 6 1966 S

TELETYPE s

My, 5'3‘1};;':113-
FBI WASH DC A o

<iT, T ttap

iy Lyl

436fST  URGENT 8-6-66 DMB gffgigﬁ;-
Ifics Clandr T
T DIRECTOR r“—-——*—3~«—!

e |
v~ |
== g

FROM SAN ANTONIO (62~3239)

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH

CHARLES JOSEPHC%HITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

RE SAN ANTONIO TEL TO BUREAU THREE FIFTY SEVEN PM, AUGUST
FIVE INSTANT, AND MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU THREE TWENTY FIVE PM,
AUGUST INSTANT.,

CONTENTS OF CHARLOTTE TEL TO BUREAU, AUGUST THREE INSTANT,
CHARLOTTE AIRTEL TO BUREAU, AUGUST THREE INSTANT, AND CONTENTS
MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU THREE TWENTY FIVE PM, AUGUST SIX, INSTANT,
ORALLY FURNISHED TO AUSTIN PD AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY,
AUSTIN, TEXAS, AND WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

END AND ACK PLS
e B 63 /722 —( L

WA...SXC =
FBI WASH DC 6 Q0CT 31 1966

-
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FEDERAL BUREAY GF INVEST.ETION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF IuSHICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
@ 1966

TELETYPE

FBI SANANTON

AUG

742 PM URGENT 8/5/66 EGL

\T&\Ei:ECTOR
FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 1 PAGE

CHARLES JOSEPH 691TMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING,

AND DALLAS

9

FrTmE—

- T T{\Tt”mf“y

; ITe, Dl el
o T DMohe ‘
K o
e & — .

%?7;; :
TR T
; Eiw.

R, R
Al o tep,
; x,k Rmzfp
; 0 Wlsrm__

Lm@ (:r'lIﬁQy____‘ i

'TODAY MAJOR K. R. HERBERT, COMMANDING OFFICER, CID,
AUSTIN, TEXAS PD, INFORMED THAT BUREAU OF g M“"’(.’,/J
DRUG ABUSE CONTROL, FOO\?SA NDHD%‘Uﬁ ADMINISTRATION, ROOM A
SEVEN TWO THREE, ONE ONE ONE FOUR COMMERCE BUILDING, IS [(_/
CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION CONCERNING PILLS FOUND IN SUBJECT'S |

POSSESSION.

DALLAS REQUESTED TO FOLLOW AND REPORT RESULTIS OF

INVESTIGATI

ON BY

DALLAS ADVISED BY PHONE,

END
WA RCH

FBI WASH DC

REC- 61

e = o]

6 00T 31 1966




‘ B |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF (NVES S e
FBI AL (IQ!;;E ® C%ﬁmiﬁz‘?ﬁg&&é%ﬁ%;“ @ iM W“’:E
151 (;sr URGENT 8-7-§6 AFO e T \7@{?
| g TELETY e {.#—\4 ,
| : DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO (62-~3239) 2 %/Z
ATIN: ASST, T0 THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH N
FROM: ALBUQUERQUE (62-1201) RUC /»&l\a‘i—;
CHARLES JOSEPH WAITHAN, INFORAMTION CONCERNING. 1 l

Tu:s DATE ADVISED HE KNOWS NOTHING ABOUT THE[/ 0/
MINUTEMEN ORGANIZATION, HAS.NEVER ATTENDED A MEETING, HAS NOT BEEN
INVITED To ATTEND A MEETING, AND HAS NOT INVITED ANYONE TO ATTEND SUCH
A MEETING. HE NEVER ATTENDED ANY MEETING OF ORGANIZATIONS OF aNY TYPE
DURING HIS ACQUAINTANCE WITH WHITMAN AND KNOWS OF.NO METINGS ATTENDED
BY WHITMAN. b6

HE VAGUELY RECALLS HAVING READ SOMETHING ABOUT MINUTEMEN IN A 570
HISTORY BOOK OR SOME OTHER TEXT BUT HAS NOT HEARD OF IT OTHERWISE. NO
ONE IN HIS ACQUAINTANCE HAS MENTIONED THIS ORGANIZATION. vas
INVITED TO A JOHN BIRCH SOCIETY MEETING ABOUT FIVE YEARS AGO BEFORE '
GOING INTO MILITARY SERVICE BUT DID NOT GoO. /Z/
IS KNOWN TO HIM AND WAS A GRADUATE STUDENT AT U OF T,
ON AT LEAST ONE OCCASION, HE INVITE T0 A4 STUDY SESSION
VITH WHITMAN AND HIMSELF WHEN THEY WERE STUDYING FOR AN EXAM AND
VAS A GREAT HELP TO THEM.

REITERATED HE HAD NEVER. MET WHITMAN INTIL SEPTEMBER

SIXTYFIVE. RUC Y %}éa 2. /729 <.
END B I Y=
WY g ' AU-G-——g—
VAE{oSXé 1 Té:c,é{ ? v 1966
” N d’—s
FBI "As“,t",é V151 YiR? DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR ~——
SA..JWHS - ‘ ﬁ

FBI saNanton CC: MR. GALE

b6
b7c




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. TolSon e

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . DeLoach——
. @  COMMUNICATIONS SECTION éj e i M??hl:ac
- AUG7 1966 o N e
My, Callahan.
FBI SANANTON TELETYPE o Comal
Mr. Felt A y
1-25 PM CSTF URGENT 8-7=686 WHS nh.Gde§Zé%;‘

MY, Doesen’

Mr. Sullwon o
My, Tasal
Mzr. Trotter
Tele. Room— v
U ey Hiimes
Miss Gandy.

10 PIRECTOR AND ALBUQUERQUE (62-1201)

ATTN ASST. TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM  SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

e .

O

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING. b6

b7C
RE ALBUQUERQUE TELEPHONE CALL TO BUREAU RE INTERVIEW
WITH AUGUST FOUR LAST.
TODAY LT. MERLE WELLS, AUSTIN, TEXAS PD INFORMED THAT L
HE HAS DEVELOPED SOME INFORMATION INDICATING THAT b7e

b7D
INVITED U oF T,

AUSTIN TO ACCOMPANY AND SUBJECT WHITMAN TO "SOME

KIND OF MINUTEMEN" MEETING APPROXIMATELY ONE AND ONE HALF /U

'YEARS AGO. DID NOT ACCEPT INVITATION AND HAS NO
FURTHER INFORMATION,

)

ALBUQUERQUE IMMfDéATELY REINTERVIEW RE ABOVE
AND SUTEL BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO IN AS MUCH AS NEW YORK
TIMES REPORTER AND OTHER REPORTERS IN AUSTIN TODAY ATTEMPTING
T0 DEVELOP ANY CONNECTION BETWEEN WHITMAN AND MINUTEMEN

£
. V P
ORGANIZATION. REC. ﬂmé (0

END 6 0CT 31 1966

WAseoRCS b I S
' v“i,'f d . B ﬁf o CME

FBI WASH oc,,, J’gp,, W v '

AQ'..'.A506 NOV 1519

iMR DELOACH FOR "THE DIRECTOR

of
-2

FBI ALBUQUEE

CC: MR,
TKS CLERX




THES GAROY e

DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE

. FEOERIS\L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .»
ﬁ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

~ AUG T 1966
y L vaspel——t
| 75 Callahan —
TELETYPE ’: <y *?onara?l, —
p.  Reb——
-
FBI WASH DC Y g
FBI SANANTON ‘ Miss Gandy. -
3-25 PM CST URGENT 8-7-66 WHS sm———
To DIRECTOR
ATTN: ASST. TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM . SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
©
CHARLES JOSEPH. WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING. ﬁ/

~ RE ALBUQUERQUE TEL TO DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO AUGUST
SEVEN INSTANT AT ONE FIFTYONE PM MST. '
CONTENTS OF REFERENCE TEL -ORALLY FURNISHED AUSTIN, TEXAS

PD, AND TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND BEING CONFIRMED
IN WRITING,

END g8 (3 732 —4 G
]

UA..SKC {

FBI WASH IC € (CT-31 1966

TKS C3RP ey

5 6;\5/6\(;;1 5 1066 | ¥R DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR é}/ﬁ/

CC: MR, GALE




. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT
U. S. GEPARTMENT OF .IUSTIEIEON

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION-
AUGS 1956 (‘?J

TELETYPE

i
u

FBI WASH DC

To
FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) IP

o
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

"RE SAN ANTONIO TELS, AUG. ONE THROUGH FIVE, SIXTYSIX.

TODAY, LT. L. L. MORGAN, AUSTIN, TEXAS, PD, ADVISED
KAREN GRIFFITH, EIGHT TWO ONE ZERO BRIARWOOD, AUSTIN,
TEXAS, DIED TODAY AS RESULT FOF GUNSHOT WOUND FROM SUBJECT.

Mr. Cellahan

e R sen
Myr. Trotter.

e

My, Trarvad..
Mr. BIE__

k]
o 42

Mpetui van

Tele. Room__
Mise H imes
Miss Gandy._____

b6
b7C

CHIEF JOEL TISDALE, IDENTIFICATION AND RECORDS DIVISION,

TEXAS DPS, AUSTIN, ADVISED AS OF THIS TIME EXAMINATION NOT
COMPLETED ON BLOOD OF WHITMAN.

END AND ACK PLS.,
§ - Re.o0 G- (1735 _

WA...RCS
FBI WASH DC S 0cT 31 1968
U CLR R —_——
Ve A, /gz!/
56 NOV 15196 R DELOACH “FOR"THE DIRECTOR

CC: MR. GALE

70




3 .

EAU OF INVESTIGATION
me" gs%&mn&m OF JUSTICE

CGMMUN!CA‘I IONS SECTION

. Deloach ——
A, M WD e
. Wiek o ————
s S C R L 1 o
Y M, aVahan.—

r. Tolson e
Mr

My, " arad. e

AUG 3 1966 @ ;«{:, I hm
’ T TR O TR,
FBI WASH DC TYPE b e, B
TELE - E Mi‘. SR ) < 1 S

P - Ar. Tavel
. 33, e, Tr tere———

F BI~HOUSTON Tole. Room
doss H foueS

318 Mizs Gandy.

PM CST URGENT 8~8-66 LXS

\0 DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROM: HOUSTON '(62-2385) ©5SP

O

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

- . Ve
RE HOUSTON TELETYPE TO BUREAU, AUG FIVE LAST.

Re LEE CLARKs Me Des DIRECTORs M. De

AND TUMOR INSTITUTE '(MDARTI).»
FACILITY»

ANDERSON RESEARCH
A UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS (UT)
HOUSTON, TEXAS, ADVISED GROUP CONSISTING OF
F OLLOWING CONVENING FOR CONSULTATION AUG EIGHT INSTANT*

KENNETH M. EARLE» ARMED FORCES INSTITUTE OF PATHOLOGY,

WASHINGTON, D. Af

NEUROPHYSIOLOGIST.
SCHOOL A UT FACILITY» :DALLAS, TEXAS.

FRANK HARRISON, SOUTHWEST MED ICAL

DONALD DUNCAN.,

PROFESSOR OF mugo-amrom, UT MEDICAL
. ') SN
BRANCH, GALVESTON, TEXAS. Q‘g& G2 - 1722 rpy
. e . £ 'k«7!f . rren et “ﬂ‘ 7/
END PAGE ONE ke ,
- 6 QCT 31 1956
106

- -+~ [ MR, DELOAGH'FOR THE DIRECTOR

b7cC




PAGE TWO

HO 62-2385

SHERVERT He FRAZIER, PSYCHIATRIST, COMMISSIONER OF
HEALTH FOR STATE OF TEXAS AND HEAD (F HOUSTON STATE
PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE.

C. DE CHENAR, PATHOLOGIST»> AUSTIN STATE HOSPITAL.
AUSTINs TEXAS.

WILLIAM O. RUSSELLs HEAD OF PATHOLOGY, MDARTI.

TATE MINCKLER, ASSISTANT PATHOLOGIST, MDARTI.

STUART L. BROWN, PSYCHIATRIST, HOUSTON PSYCHIATRIC
INSTITUTE .

ROBERT D. MORETON, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, MDARTI.

R. LEE CLARKs DIRECTORs MDARTI.

CLARK STATED MEDICAL INQUIRY RELATIVE TO WHITMAN'S
BRAIN AND TUMOR WHICH WAS LOCATED IN THE BRAIN, AS WELL AS AS-
PECTS' F PSYCHIATRY> PATHOLOSY, ‘NEURO-PSYCHIATRY, |NEURO-
PSYCHOLOTY AND NEURO-PHYSIOLOTY, ARE BEING COORD INATED
ADMINISTRATIVELY BY MORETON AND CLARK.

MINCKLER AND BROWN ARE SCHEDULED TO BE IN UT CHANCELLOR'S

OFF ICE IN AUSTIN FOR WEEK BEGINNING AUG EIGHT F OR PURPOSE

END PAGE TWO
H

]

M




PAGE THREE

HO 62-2385

OF ASSEMBLING PATHOLOGICAL HISTORY MATERIAL THIS MATTER.
CLARK EXPECTS IT WILL TAKE MOST OF THIS WEEK TO ASSEMBLE
FACTS. HE NOTED NECESSARY FACTOR SHOULD BE AND LIKELY WILL

fo—

BE INTERVIEW OF WHITMAN'S FATHER IN FLORIDA SINCE

e

WHITMAN'S FATHER IS CONSIDERED “"MISSING LINK' IN INQUIRY

AND ONLY PERSON_ALIVE _WHO WAS CLOSE TO SITUATION. ' GOVERNOR
JOHN B. CONNALLY, TEXAS, HOPES TO HANDLE INQUIRY AS MEDICAL
RATHER THAN LEGAL MATTER. CLARK HOPES MATTER WILL BE

COMPLETED AND RESULTS AVAILABLE DURING AUGUST. AFTER ASSEMBLY,
FACTS WILL BE REVIEWED BY GROUP WHICH WOULD INCLUDE SPECIALISTS IN THIER
RESPECTIVE FIELDS FROM ALL OVER COUNTRY AND WRITTEN OP INION
PREPARED. GOVERNOR CONALLY GAVE CLARK AUTHORITY TELEPHONICALLY
THIS DATE TO FIND OUT ALL MEDICAL FACTS REGARDING THIS MATTER

AND CON IRMATION IN‘%éiTING FROM GOVERNOR WOULD BE F ORTHCOMING.
GOVERNOR CONNALLY INSTRUCTED HIM THAT ONE MIKE MEYERS» AUST IN.
TEXAS, SHOULD RECEIVE ALL IN ORMATIONCF DEVELOPMENTS. CLARK SAID

EIND§ PAGE THREE




o

- ~FABE FOUR
¥

AIRLINE STRIKE PRESENTS PROBLEM RELATIVE TO CONVENING

“HO 62-2385

QUICKLY ANY GROUP OF MEDICAL MEN FROM ALL OVER UNITED STATES.

CLARK STATED WHITMAN'S BRAIN IS IN NUMEROUS SECTIONS.
POSSIBLY AS MANY AS FOUR HUNDRED. ONE REASON IS IT WAS
BADLY MUTILATED BY BUCKSHOT. HE MENTIONED APPROXIMATELY
THREE CC OF WHITMAN'S BLOOD WAS ORIGINALLY RETAINED, TWO OF
WHICH RENDERED USELESS THROUGH TEST ALREADY PERF ORMED BY LAB-
ORATORY IN AUSTIN. HE BELIEVES ONE CC LEFT AND IN ORDER TO
GET MAXIMUM ADVANTAGE ELECTRON MICROSCOPES WILL BE UTILIZED
IN ANALYZING «

HE OFFERED PRIVATE OPINION IT WAS MORE THAN COINCIDENCE
WHITMAN HAD BRAIN TUMOR SINCE ONLY ABOUT ONE OR TWO PERCENT
OF MALIGNANCIES ARE BRAIN TUMORS.

POLICY RELATIVE TO PRESS RELEASE (F ANY INF ORMATION
TO BE CONTROLED THROUGH CONALLY'S (FF ICE OR UT CFF ICIAL
DESIGNATED PREVIOUSLY»> RAYMOND VOWEL, VICE CHANCELLOR IN
END PAGE FOUR




PAGE F IVE
HO 62-2385
CHARGE OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS, UT.

HOUSTON FOLLOWING THROUGH CLARK AND PERTINENT DEVELOP-
MENTS WILL BE FURNISHED BUREAU. SAN ANTONIO CONTINUE
LIAISON WITH VOWEL SINCE HE MAY HAVE IN ORMATION REGARD ING
ASPECTS NOT KNOWN TO CLARK.

END

C GRRECTIONS T PAGE~25—t-INE— 45— ORP—3—SHD—BY— " PATHOLOGYY

L INBwmk:5 5031 5caeet{OR DamelranS HDrs B EmBS YCHOLOGYer AND =1l ORD 4 S HD- BE-
RSYSTOIOT Y

SA TO BE ADVISED

WA RAM
FBI WASH DC
TU DISC




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION F010-108 '

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Q . Telson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT e
Wick

Memorandum
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale

T0o M. Galyv, paTe: August 8, 1966 Boeen

Sullivan
Tavel -
b6 Trotter
FrRoM W, V. Clevelan o7 Tele. Roon

& @ Gandy

SuBJECT:CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMAT ON CONCERNING

SAC Cole, San Antonio, telephonically advised 6:35 p. m.,
August 8, 1966, that information previously furnished by San Antonio
indicated Whitman's brain buried with Whitman. He stated that he felt
some clarification necessary in view of information in Houston teletype
August 8, 1966, wherein mention is made of research being conducted by
giroup from University of Texas Research and Tumor Institute under the
direction of Dr. R. Lee Clark indicates Whitman's brain available to
University of Texas for special research. SAC Cole indicates the presence
of Whitman®s brain at the University is highly confidential and he is
bringing it to the Bureau's attention to clarify any possible misinterpretion.
from the previous reported information furnished by San Antonio.
SAC Cole advised that the Austin Police Department has informed that
Whitman's brain was obtained after the sasket enclosing Whitman's body
was sealed and that no further explanation has been given him as to~
its current location at the University of Texas. W

ACTION

Submitted as a matter of information. .

\

~L= Mr_DeZoach et & é5 [/732--7 2

1- Mr. Gale —— m\ s

1 - Mr, Cleveland e ¥, idsa
& (00T 31 1966
g T A

AR
e 4P
&




T
'/3 (Rev. 1-27-66) ) ' y D(e’ts::ch
y P | . Mohr

Wick

\ Casper
" 1 Callahan
- Conrad

Felt

DECODED COPY Ror

Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

TAIRGRAM = CABLEGRAM CRADIO  mxTELETYPE [~

chmdy

7:05 PM URGENT 8-8-66 EGL
DIRECTOR
FROMNSAN ANTONIO 082310

ATTENTION ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH,

O

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING,

FELETYPE . ;ﬂﬁzgy
RE SAN ANTONIO T&# TO BUREAU AUGUST 3 LAST, 8: 15 PM, %ﬁ
ELeYYPE” :

AND HOUSTON TEE TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTON1O, AUGUST 8 INSTANT 3 2 P

=

L 4

FOR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATlON OF BUREAU, MAJOR K,R, HERBERT
»¢ce Department )
CiD, AUSTIN, TEXAS, P‘J, ADVISED TODAY PRIOR TO SUBJECTS BODY
BEING INTERRED, VITAL ORGANS AND BRAIN REMOVED. MAJOR HERBERT
REQUESTED THIS INFORMATION NOT BE DISSEMINATED TO ANYONE
BECAUSE, ACCORDING TO MAJOR HERBERT, SUBJECTS FAMILY UNAWARE

THIS WAS DONE AND POLICE ARE AFRAID OF LEGAL IMPLICATIONS.

g&c-ﬁxéB /! 732 _ /;/

=

RECEIVED: 9:1ly PM RPT

& (CT 51 1966

P L §]

ind MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR 7 ~ /@/

€C: MR, &L@NO\H 51966

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suztab/
paraphrased in order ta protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems. /

o e
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BER ! (HVESTIATION )
};Hglmél. gé{s\%{{dg'f OB(‘IU) 15F ‘
- CONUNICATIONS SSETION

g,
i

i
'

FBI SANANTON AUG 8
759 PM URGENT 8/8/66 5L TELE
To DIRECTOR

SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 2 PAGES

@

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING. i%iaa éxm
s Qo

=

SUBJECTS MEDICAL FILE FURNISHED BY BUREAU OF MEDICINE
AND SURGERY, DEPARTMENT OF NAVY, FORWARDED TO SAN ANTONIO BY .
Texas WEtALtUsNT oF PadueSarery
BUREAU AIRTEL, AUSUST FOUR LAST, COPIES FURNISHED BPS' AND AUSTIN

POLICE DEPARTMENT, AUSTIN., CONTENTS OF CHARLOTTE .

=

AIRTEL TO BUREAU, AUGUST FOUR LAST, BEING FURNISHED TO AUSTIN
TeY S DefALTiEsy oF Pedlic SATETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT AND DPS AND WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING.
TELETY 8 |
CONTENTS OF HOUSTON TEE®* TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO, ﬂ/

THREE TWENTY SEVEN P.M., AUGUST EIGHT NOT, REPEAT NOT,
TerLhs VEPRRTHENT of Pubiic SAFETY

BEING FURNISHED DPS! AND AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT, INASMUCH

AS THIS INFORMATION BEING FURNISHED DIRECTLY TO GOVERNOR

JOHN B. CONNALLY OF TEXAS.

oo

THE SAN ANTONIO OFFICE RECEIVED A LETTER FROM\

WHO WANTED TO KNOW WHETHER OR NOT SUBJECT FREQUENTLY

END PAGE ONE “Ec.;g,,\,;,,u,@ 3 /7 272 - ’7%{
Vil e ooT 31 1966
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Vel ey MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
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PAGE 1TWO

VISITED DALLAS. WAS ADVISED BY LETTER THAT THIS
INVESTIGATION WAS BEING CONDUCTED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THAT HE

MAY DESIRE TO DIRECT HIS INQUIRY TO THOSE AGENCIES.

bé
bic

TEYAS DelplTiess of Puabere §”p577

THIS INFORMATION IS BEING FURNISHED ORALLY TO
AND AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR POSSIBLE LEAD MATERIAL, AND
WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING.
END
WA DLH
FBI WASH DC
CLRP

LC: MR, GALE




. 4, FEDERAL BUREAL OF IVESTIOATION

U. S, TiCE g
- FBI wasffpe ot s @ gm-. Toson_/

i . DeLs
FBI SAN ANTON AUG 9 e

r. Wiek

1350,PM CST 8-9-86 URGENT DAW TEL Mr. Casper
Mz, Callahan

DIRECTOR AND DALLAS B Eg;:az
FROM SAN ANTONIO 62-3239

[ cwropd

@/ Gale.
Mr. Eeosen
Mr. Sullivan_____

Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING. Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy——
4-—”-.----‘—"——":2,:,55_7“-
ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

RE SAN ANTONIO TEL TO BUREAU AND DALLAS SEVEN FORTY TWO .
PM AUGUST FIVE, LAST, SETTING FORTH INFO THAT o7e

BUREAU OF DRUG ABUSE CONTROL, FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION,
DALLS, TEXAS, CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION CONCERNING PILLS
FOUND IN SUBJECT'S POSSESSION.

FOR INFO BU, DALLAS OFFICES ADVISED IN AUSTIN, /(/
TEXAS, CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION.

TODAY |umo 1S IN aUsTIN{, TEXAS, ADVISED
HE IS CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION RE PILLS; HOWEVER, HIS

FINAL REPORT VILL NOT BE MADE UNTIL HE RETURNS TO DALLAS.
DALLAS ESTABLISH LIAISON WITH BUREAU OF DRUG ABUSE
CONTROL, FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION e.NElONE ONE FOUR
L3-10732 ;Zf;
COMMERCE STREET, DALLAS, TO OBTAIN COMPLETE RESULTS OF ____
REPORT UPON HIS RETURN TO DALLAS.

6 0CT 31 1966
THE ABOVE INFO FURNISHED ORALLY TO DPS AND AUSTIN,

END PAGE ONE

6NOV 1 £ 1953 ‘
MR, DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR ﬁ




PAGE TWO
SA (62-3239)
TEXAS/Q# AND BEING CONFIRMED IN WRITING,
CONTENTS OF MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO

ELEVEN FOURTEEN AM, AUGUST, NINE, ORALLY FURNISHED DPS AND
AUSTIN PD AND WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING. DALLAS ADVISED
TELEPHONICALLY,

CORRECTY.ON:—PAGE-TWO~LINE-O IRU=TWO=SHOULED~BE=F "

END

WA  RANM

FBI WASH DC

TU Disce

oC: MR, GALE



|

A . . Rr. Tolson______ l
J e . . %gr DeLoach_ ¢
- AL PUREAU OF [WVESTIGATION r. Mohr.
FEDER UELPARTMENT é)F ?USTIGE Mr., Wick_____ if
CDMMUNICATIONS SECTION ~ Mr. Ca:per )
Mr. Callohan §
AUG 9 1966 // v / Mr. Crprad .__ )
Mr. Bl _ i
MI‘» A0 14
TELEI !EE“ Mz, e ;
¥Mr, &0 ; {
Mr. .
bk !
T, !
R .}Ix: }
FBI SANANTON “‘1 &l
M ————
. I
3314 PM CST 8/9/766 URGENT DAW *»@“16
TO: DIRECTOR AND SAN DIEGO L
FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 2P

T4
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN.

ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

IN ORMATION CONCERNING.

ATTENTIONS
RE SAN ANTONIO TELS TO THE BUREAU AUGUST ONE, THROUGH

AUGUST EIGHT. (’L/

FOR INFORMATION SAN DIEGO, SUBJECT HAS BEEN IDENTIF IED

AS SNIPER WHO KILLED F IFTEEN PERSONS AND WOUNDED AT LEAST

THIRTYONE OTHERS FROM OBSERVATION DECKs UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
' DaTe pf bir+h

LAST. /DOB JUNE
Y,S Marire Coe S

TWENTY OUR, FORTYONE» LAKEWORTHs FLORIDA. SERVED fJSMC/.- JULY>
tMatine  Seqal HNumbed

F F TYNINE> TO DECEMBER» SIXTYF OUR UNDER MSN/ONE EIGHT SEVEN
: - _
ONE SIX THREE F OUR. ’&@_ oL é // / & 7¢f

SAN ANTONIO CONDUCTING OUT OF STATE INVESTIGATION
6 (0CT 31 1966

IN INSTANT MATTER.
. COTSEDNE],
HERBERT » AUSTIN: TEXAS, PD, REQUESTED

TOWER BUILDING» AUSTIN» TEXAS, AUGUST ONE.,

TODAY MAJOR K. R
C HECK BE MADE AT POINT LOMA NAVAL RESEAR’CH STATION>

%ﬁ\,ﬂ?
DIEGO: GA@IFORNIA: FOR ANY POSSIBLE ’PS.YCHIATRIC STUDY HAVING

“ \’4 7] h,

BEEN MADE OF SUB JEC‘QEG
END PAGE ONE MR DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR® ///99/

SAN




& . S )
- PAGE TWO . ®

3

SA 62-3239)

F SUCH STUDY MADE, REQUEST TWO COPIES F RECORD BE
F ORWARDED TO SAN ANTONIO AND ONE TO BUREAU AMSD.

IN VIEW OF PRESIDENTIAL INTEREST AND INTEREST CF
GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF TEXAS, SAN DIEGO REQUESTED HANDLE
IMMED IATELY. SUTEL.

END“

WA | JXM

FBI WASH DC
SD AKJ

FBI SANDIEGO

Tu DISC

CC-MR. ROSEN




f M». Tol
. B vy
G . Mr. Mohr )
: Mr, Wick
Mr. Casper—._.
ESTIGATION
FERFRAL SASRRTRT OF Mstice M, Qelibin, -
COMIMUNICATIONS SECTION e
RMr. Gal :
{& AUG 101966 M. OelaYoeee
Mr. Sullivan....
FBI SANDIEGO /\Tﬁhﬂj PE. M, Tavel
My, Trotter.
- Tele. Room— .
12-33PM PDST URGENT 8-10-66 CND , y /.7 | Mies Holmes——
/J;ﬂ ‘. / 1 j ﬂ//; 4 1_/ Miss Gandy—
}\ DIRECTOR FBI AND SAN ANTONIO /u A
FR -

OM.SAC, SAN DIEGO (62-NEW) RUC

O A

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

[

b6
RE SAN ANTONIO TELETYPE AUGUST NINE LAST TO DIRECTOR b7C

AND SAN DIEGO. RECORD FOR WHITMAN CHECKED THROUGH

AND

NEUROPSYCHIATRIC RESEARCH UNIT, POINT LOMA NAVAL RESEARCH STATION

AND THROUG s PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE, BALBOA./CJ]
NAVAL HOSPITAL, SAN DIEGO. ALSO CHECK OF ENLISTED PERSONNEL SECTION
BALBOA NAVAL HOSPITAL, ALL WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS. ADYISES
THEIR SECTION DOES NOT TREAT PATIENTS BUT DRAWS PERSONNEL FOR

CASE STUDIES THROUGH PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE, BALBOA NAVAL HOSPITAL.
PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE AT CAMP PENDLETON, CALIFORNIA USMC HOSPITAL
ALSO CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

REC-SL 3. /773 2 ,_,»77

END

WA .. JJXM 6 0CT 31 1966

FBI WASH DC ERu b P
, \;33 YN

SA....LAL ,

}/

FBI SQ“@W@V 15 1% DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
U Col. MR, GALE




"
gﬂ U 3

LB RN ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION ‘
B N
¥ -

, g T U. S. DEPARTMENT ur fuiffuis : o
. COMMUNICATIONS i N L3 e ¢ ach
AUG 10 ﬁi ?’ | Ble. T —

H.ELE w ‘ - i

FBI WASH DC | EIn ovoed

A

FBI SANANTON

325 P CST 8/10/66 URGENT  LAL s S —
T0,/DIRECTOR : .

FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) e,/

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.

b6
b7C
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
RE SAN ANTONIO TEL TO BUREAU AUGUST FOUR LAST AT ELEVEN ZERO
SIX PM.

TODAY MAJOR K. R. HERBERT, COMMANDING OFFICER, CID, AUSTIN,
Policg Department /(//
TEXAS, PD), ORALLY ADVISED THAT SIX BROWN AND CLEAR CAPSULES,
FOURTEEN PLAIN WHITE TABLETS, ELEVEN VHITE TABLETS MARKED “E"
DEPARFMENT Pudlie SARETY
SUBMITTED TO TEXAS BRS/, AUSTIN, TEXAS, ON AUGUST TWO LAST OBTAINED
FROM BODY OF SUBJECT HAVE BEEN EXAMINED BY DPS LAB WITH FOLLOWING
RESULTS:
SIX CAPSULES WERE FOUND TO CONTAIN AMPHETAMINE.
PLAIN CUNMARKED) WHITE TABLETS AND TAB ETS STAMPED "E" ;?
R 6l L3 /73— 7
CONTAINED AN.ASPIRIN PREPARATION .. N’ NARCOTFeS=ivoRm3pineBRoUS
DRUGS™ WERE DETECTED IN ABOVE TABLETS. 6 (CT 31 1956
MAJOR HERBERT SAID jBLOOD |EXAMINATION SUBMEFTED ON-SAME DATE
FROM BODY OF SUBJECT HAS BEEN. COMPLETED AND NO ALCOHOL, BARBITURATES,

; ~» )
gg ﬁ ICA)%/E 305%%)6 MR, DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR 5? f}g,'




PAGE TWO

SA 62=3239 Xi

AMPHETAMINE, OR'OTHER COMMON SYMPATHOMIMETIC AMINES WERE DETECTED

IN SPECI F BL'OOD.
HEN 0O Lg TELETY P~

CONTENTS OF $AN DIEGO & TO BUREAU TWELVE THIRTYTHREE P

- Police Departiizis.
TODAY ORALLY FURNISHED TO DPS AND AUSTIN PR AND WILL BE CONFIRMED
IN WRITING. '
END
WA...GJG
FBI WASH DC

TU CLRP

06 R, BNE




e S
'«f . ‘ T, 'I’@Eswj ,
fg[lFPA‘ BUfrf\h CF INVESTISATION { | Mr, I'eLoach 5

9

U, L. Daean o JENT GF JUSTIGE
ClhadornuATIONS SECTION

AUG 11 1966
TELETYPE

Ti~h
Tiak

(1 v
j@/’ FBI SANANTON

v
p’ 1101 PM CST URGENT 8/11/66 MRH

TO/DIRECTOR AND MIAMI 62-5533

FROM SAN ANTONIQ 62-3239

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.,
ATTENTION ASSgéTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

TODAY MAJOR K. R. HERBERT, AUSTIN, TEXAS, PD , REQUESTED
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF MRS. MARGARET ELIZABETH HODGES
WHITMAN'S BROTHERS AND SISTERS., MAJOR HERBERT SAID ACCORDING

TO HIS INFORMATION, MRS, WHITMAN'S RELATIVES LIVE IN
COMMUNITY NEAR LAKEWORTH, FLORIDA, AND INFO MAY BE OBTAINED
THROUGH OBITUARY COLUMNS IN NEWSPAPERS.

MIAMI SUTEL,

END.
CHANGE TIME TO AM o A 1172 =—_ 7?
WA .. GJG T e
FBI WASH DC S 00T 31 1965
MM, o o GPS I T —
FBI MIAMI S ATNEETICI, :
bR, DELOAGH FOR THE DIRECTOR
5 6NOV1 5w T 4

CCI MR, GALE

Vo




(Rev. 5-22-64)

-

A e
/ @}fl L Ko 3
”;f/ Nea
* \ FBI
Date: 8/11/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

) IS

DIRECTOR, FBI
bic

AC, MIAMI (62-5533) (P)

0

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

00: San Antonio
Re Miami teletype to Bureau and San Antonio 8/9/66.

Attached for the Bureau and for San Antonio are
two copies each of the following. No copies of these items
being maintained by Miami:

1, Subject's birth record as obtained from the
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Palm Beach County, West Palm

ez

Beach, Florida.

One certified copy was obtained and that

is being forwarded to San Antonio,

Other copies are

xerox copies of the certified copy.

2, Records of Sacred Heart Grade School, Lake
Worth, Fla,, which consist of one page, front and back,
Inked notations were added to these copies where necessitated
by the fact that machine on which record was copied cut
off left hand margin., It is noted other records from
Sacred Heart were forwarded onm to St. Ann's High School,
West Palm Beach, now Cardinal Newman High School, and they

were obtained there. [ g?(f
2 2 - .
@Bureau (AM) (RM) (Enc. 34) REC- 61 (-5 [ e
San Antonio (62-3239) (AM)(RM) (Enc. 34) 3 -
1-Miami :
JAB:pab S
(5)

TSN

8 GNOV 151985

Special Agent in Charge

Sent




MM 62-5533

> 3 Records Cardlnal Newman High School consisting
of 15 pages, all of which are self explanatory. : ;=

-2—




O

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Wick
Casper

. & 4
5" L
»
& & .

LOLAC //73,%} .

1-Mr. Conrad
1-Office, 7133

8/11/66
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE DEFERRED

TO SAC SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI ‘ ‘
RE CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN AND URTEL AUGUST TEN.
ALTHOUGH WE HAVE TOXICOLOGISTS IN LABORATORY,

WE HAVE NO REPRESENTATIVES OF OTHER SPECIALTIES
MENTIONED RETEL ON STAFF.
NO STEPS SHOULD BE TAKEN BY YOU TO ARRANGE
 INVITATION SINCE IT APPEARS TO PERTAIN TO LOCAL MATTER.
IT 1S TO BE NOTED THAT NO MATERIAL HAS BEEN SUBMITTED
TO FBI LABORATORY FOR EXAMINATION. FEDERAL BOREAY OF vkt Cotion

U. S. DEPARTMENT JF Jusiige
COMMUNICATIONS SLCTION
AUG 11 1966

TELETYPE
Ry
RA 27
NOTE: Since they have not previously asked for ;our participation
in this matter, it does not appear we should become
involved &t this late date.

RHJ:fch

Callalan

@y

Conra
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

Holmes e

Gandy

&

| ob
5 GOV 151968

MAIL ROOMI__—I TELETYPE UNI

N _ g e |




\ " *
v v
———— " ‘ FEDERAL RUPFAM OF s§upeyspariy

U. S DerAvr &5 2r e
COMMUNICATIO . i
AUG 10 1966
3 TELETYPE
/ . b6
Mr Tr 'tfer bic
Pel
FBI WASH DC Mxhes go?;fs
FBI SANANTON Ifios Gandy__ —
11:08 AM CST 8/10/66 URGENT DAW i
TO: DIRECTOR n
FROM: SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 2P

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.,
ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH. ..
RE HOUSTON TEL TO BUREAU THREE TWENTYSEVEN PM AUGUST

EIGHT, LAST, AND SAN ANTONIO TELS TO BUREAU AUGUST NINE,

LAST, = .
ON AUGUST NINE, LAST, RAYMOND W. VOWELL, VICE CHANCELLOR, ([ /

FOR FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS, UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AUSTIN,
TEXAS (WHO IS SERVING AS COORDINATOR FOR UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
RELATIVE TO MEDICAL AND PSYCHOLOGICAL INFORMATION IN THIS

CASE) INFORMED THAT SPECIALISTS IN NEURO-PSYCHIATRY, PATHOLOGY,
TOXICOLOGY, AND DRUG USES ARE BEING INVITED FROM VARIOUS PARTS
OF UNITED STATES TO OBSERVE OR PARTICIPATE IN CONFERENCE TO

BE HELD IN AUSTIN, TEXAS, TO EVALUATE EDICAL AND PSYCHOLOGICAL
X 2. //722. — Z /
) DATA SURROUNDING EVENT WHICH OC&&ED AUGUST ONE, LAST THIS

\‘V v CONFERENCE WILL LIKELY BE HELD SOME TIME WEEK OF AUGUST

Q&’ & FIFTEEN, NEXT, 6 (CT 31 1966
UOWELL, UHO IS VERY FRIENDLY TO BUREAy SUGGESTER 1NN

EVENT FBI LABORATORY HAS SPECIALIST IN ONE OF ABOVE FOUR
FIELDS MENTIONED, VOWELL MIGHT BE ABLE TO ARRANGE INVITATION

END PAGE ONE
MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR




4 PAGE TWO

SA (62-3239)
FOR SUCH FBI SPECIALIST AS OBSERVER AT CONFERENCE, NO
INVITATION WAS EXTENDED BY VOWELL AND ABOVE BEING FURNISHED
AS MATTER OF INFORMATION TO BUREAU,

COPY OF HOUSTON LHM DATED AUGUST TWO, LAST, CAPTIONED
RADIO STATION KILT, HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNLAWFUL PUBLICATION OR
USE OF COMMUNICATION, FURNISHED BUREAU BY AIRTEL AUGUST

TEVPT. oF FuatiC DAFETY
TWO LAST, BEING FURNISHED DPS AND AUSTIN, TEXAS, PD.

END

WA SXC

FBI WASH DC
TU DIce

00 1, SALE w97 Covronoh




’ ® é

FEDFFF\L pHOELE TR I TTEITION
LS x\h‘ILnl ol JJQTIC[

G ummdmmma SeCTION
FBL WASH DCx AUG 111966

4 TELETYPE
FBI SAVANNAH

23SPAMEST URGENT 8/11/66 MFH

ﬁ‘\@g\fuag Us WFO AND SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) (2P)

FROM SAW (62-1532)

2 O

QHARLES;JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNINGee

RE SAN ANTONIO TELETYPE TO BUREAU AUGUST TEN LAST.

FOR INFORMATION WFO SUBJECT HAD BEEN IDENTIFIED AS
SNIPER WHO KILLED SIXTEEN AND WOUNDED AT LEAST THIRTYONE
PERSONS; AT UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AUSTIN, TEXAS» AUGUST ONE LAST.
DATE OF BIRTH JUNE TWENTYFOUR, FORTYONE, LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA.
SUBJECT SERVED USMC JULY FIFTYNINE TO DECEMBER SIXTYFOUR, //(//
MARINE SN ONE EITHT SEVEN ONE SIX THREE FOUR. SAN ANTONIO
CONDUCTING OUT-OF STATE INVESTIGATION IN INSTANT MATTER.

MAJOR Ke R+ HERBERT, AUSTIN PD REQUESTED CHECK BE MADE
FT» GORDONs GA. FOR RECORD OF SUBJECT. INFORMATION RECEIVED
INDICATING EXAMINATION MAY HAVE BEEN MADE CONCERNING SUBJECT®S

H@NDWR;T;NG AT TIME OF HIS COURT MARfIAL NOVEMBER SIXTYTHREE.

ON AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT] i I

1 ECB CZ- /I3 2T bs
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS LABORATORY, FT. GORDON» GA., ADVISED b7c
&-—q&-ﬁ-ﬂ
HER . FILES REFLECT NO RECORﬂ‘OW SUBJECT. TELEPHONICALLY

END 5,?65‘1“4%1 51@5 . ?' OCT ‘371 1966
TWQ COPIES WFO

{




h—r o s

PAGE THO.

! ,

H . r
CONTACTED CRAMINAL INVESTIGATIONS CENTER REPOSITORY, U. S.
ARMY> FT. HOLABIRD, MD., AND DETERMINED NO RECORD OF SUBJECT
LOCATED THERE. FT. HOLABIRD ADVISED DEFENSE CENTRAL INDEX
REFLECTS, THAT DEPARTMENT OF NAVY HAS A FILE REGARDING SUBJECT.

. , . , 2 BES

—

THIS: IS ONI FILE SIX THREE .=.D..SIX E&MEmSEMEN—NlN@ ONE»
. — - , _

REPORTEDLY LOCATED IN WASHINGTON. Do Ce AT THE NAVY DEPARTMENT »
"”WM

(:”“wpo, " AT_DEPARTMENT OF NAVY, WASHINGTON, De Ces ATTEMPT

GEK?E“EEEZED OF EXAMINATION AS REQUESTED OF SAVANNAH

AND IF LOCATED SUBMIT TWO COPIES TO SAN ANTONIG AND ONE TO

BUREAU:AMSD IN VIEW OF PRESIDENTIAL INTEREST AN INTEREST OF

GOVERNOR CONNALY OF TEXAS. WFO REQUESTED TO HANDLE

IMMEDIATELY- AND SUTEL RESULTS TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO.
RUC.

EnD.

SA TO BE ADVISED

GJe’

FB‘I‘g WASH DC*

By CLR




FEDEAL BUREAL OF EHESTICATION
o MAr OF JUSTICE % of
CubiMUNICATIUNS SECTIBRE?

AUG 1119686 j/

TELETYPE
FBI MIAMI
744 PM EST URGENT 8/11/66 PJR
DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO /62-3239/
FROY MIAMI /62-5533/ -1P -

CHARLES JOSEPH W%ITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING,

RE SAN ANTONIO TEL TO MIAMI INSTANT DATE.

Bxr. Tolson
¥Mr., DeLoach
Mr. Mohr
My, Wick

Mr.,
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room______
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

bé

b7C
FAMILY OF MRS. MARGARET WHITMAN, NEE HODGES IDENTIFIED AS //C//

FOLLOWS: MOTHER - MARIE V. HODGES, ONE FOUR ONE ONE Nele

SECOND ST.,

BOYNTON BEACH, FLA. FATHER - CHEATHAM HODGES, DECEASED NINETEEN SIXTY

OR SIXTYONE.

NO OTHER IMMEDIATE FAMILY.

w0 A

WA--~=DLH

G . CT 31 1966

R

FBI WASH DC N AU R

5 6NOVTE g tl

A TR
- .

3.//732— %3

— REC- 61-ém~ e e




d AL BUREAY 08 IEsTiaericy r
Nf{(‘ ‘ . U, 2, DERARTRIENT OF JUSTICE ‘ e, Tolsor
x COLLTUNIPATIONS S20T LN Mr. DeLoach .
A H { Mr. Mohr..
l//}\ 3 E‘\bg 1 j 19bt} / QEXz. *W?id.

. My. Casper
TELETY>= ' Mr. Calichon

CMp. Vonea
i Mz, Felt
Mr. Gale /e 1
FBI WASH DC Mr. Rossnl

p Mr. Suliven_
§ Mr. Tavel ——
% My, Trotter

. 1 Tele. Roori e
FBI SANANTON Miss Holooes .}
Miss Gardy——— ;b6
759 PM CST 8/11/66 URGENT  LAL hTe

DIRECTOR
FROMNSAN ANTONIO (62-3239) )

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING,

-~

ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH. ﬂ/

CONTENTS OF SAVANNAH TEL TO BUREAU, ET AL TWO THIRTY NINE

PM AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT AND MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU SEVEN FORTY FOUR

PM AUGUST ELEVEN INSTANT ORALLY FURNISHED DPS AND AUSTIN PD AND
WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

END

WA+ «RCH

FBI WASH DC

U CLR REC- 61 ZE;;/:::_%_;/Z %

6 0CT 31 1966
wemrey,

Y, P : . "\‘J

/t}) iy RPN TR q\/\"
) /// S -

o GNOV 157958

J S e




e .

Ty
7L BURCA OF INVESTIGATIGH
R SR o usiee

CONAUNICATIONS SECTION
AUG 1 11966 :(,//
TELETYPE 1/

FBI WASH DC=*

FBI SANANTON

J.ms GO.»Q‘[D'____;

247RM CST URGENT 8711766 MRH T

TO DIRECTOR AND WFO

FROM SAN ANTONIO ¢

. oL ‘ /6.2,' 3239 c% /
’ : e
QgﬁRLE&JJQSQRH %ﬁ;TMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING. u

ATTN: ASSISTANNT TOTHE DIRECTOR DE LOACH..

RE  WFO TEL AUGUST THREE LAST. .

TODAY: NEWT - HUMPHREYS, INTELLIGENCE SECTION, TEXAS DPS,

AUSTINS TEXAS», ADVISED MARINE CORPS RECORDS REVEAI:._

STATIONED

WITH SUBJECT IN CUBAs AND

DOB WITH

— '
SUBJECT AT CAMP LEJEUNE WHEN ATTACHED IN OCTOBER, SIXTYFOUR.
HUMPHREYS REQUESTED LOCATION AND INTERVIEW OF ABOVE INDIVIDUALS
RE KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT.

WEO CONTACT COMMANDANT MARINE CORPS TO ASCERTAIN LOCATION OF

e AND REQUEST INTERVIEW. SUTEL. £ =3
| | o /'7.)'2/‘ jzv
— 6 (0CT 31 1965 f:
WA. e g_;
5 61ov g6

FBI WASH DC*

MR, 'DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR

TU-

4

TWO COPIES WFC  CC: MR, GALE

bé
bic

B

i/
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_— _ggjﬁsp‘(m%’ﬂn/uv

SPECIAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISiON |
. 8/11/66

" This is the case relating to ‘
the multiple shootings at the Universily
of Texas. Last paragraph of attached
teletype indicates that a rathologist
at Houston, Texas, now in Austin, in
connection with Whitman shooting, has
requested information as to availability
of a document examiner from the FBI
Laboratory capgble of analyzing
handwriting of Whitman to suggest
motivation or personality changes
over period of years., If approved,
San Antonio Office will be instructed
to advise the pathologist that an FBI
Laboratory document examiner cannot be
made available for this purpose. This
has been coordinated With the FBI
Laboratory.

WVC:djg / ?
r K

Pl




DEPARTMENT

e FEAERAL BUREAY OF x'y’ﬁmw ’
K
cirSaAioA IO /?;

FBI SANANTON RS S
550 PM CST 8/10/66 URGENT  LAL R —

0 DIRE;;QR/;ND SAVANNAH (
FROM SAH ANTONIO (62-3239) % ,éé;/{

’

CHARLES JOSEPH UHITMAN. ZINFORMATION CONCERNING,

ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

RE SAN ANTONIO TEL TO BUREAU AUGUST NINE LAST.,

FOR INFO SAVANNAN SUBJECT HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AS SNIPER WHO
KILLED SIXTEEN PERSONS AMD WOUNDED AT LEAST THIRTYONE OTHERS FROM
OBSERVATION DECK, UNIV, OF TEXAS TOVER BLDG., WUSTIN, TEXAS, AUG.
ONE LAST, DOB JUNE TUENTYFOUR, FORTYONE, LAKEWORTH, FLA, SERVED
USHC JULY, FIFTYNINE TO DEC,, SIXTYFOUR, MSN ONE EIGHT SEVEN ONE
SIX THREE FOUR,

SAN ANTONIO CONDUGTING OUT OF STATE INVESTIGATION IN INSTANT
MATTER.

TODAY MAJ. K. R. HERBERT, AUSTIN PD, REQUESTED CHECK BE MADE
AT FT. GORDON, GA., FOR RECORD oq SUBJECT. INFO RECEIVED INDICATING

:‘,b"ﬂ ;'v.
EXAMIMATION MAY HAVE BEEN MADE CONCERNING HIS HANDWRITING AT TIME

OF GOURT HARTIAL NOV., SIXTYTHREE: //47//

END PAGE ONE




' JPAGE TVO
SA 62-3239

EPCOEE &

IF SUCH EXAMINATION AND RECORD LOCATED REQUEST TWO COPIES BE
FORWARDED SAN ANTONIO AND ONE TO BUREAU AMSD IN VIEY OF PRESIDENTIAL
INTEREST AND INTEREST OF GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF TEXAS. SAVANMNAH
REQUESTED HANDLE IMMEDIATELY, AND SUTEL.

TODAY DR, TATE MINCKLER, ASST, PATHOLOGIST, ¥. D., ANDERSON
CENTER, HOUSTON, TEXAS, NOW IN AUSTIN, TEX, REQUESTED INFCQ AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF A DOCUMENT EXAMINER, FBI LAB, CAPABLE OF ANALYZING
HANDWURITING OF SUBJECT TO SUGGEST MOTIVATION OR PERSONALITY CHANGES
OVER PERIOD OF YEARS, BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE. P,

END

WA .o sdXH

FBI WASH DC
SV.ssDRA

FBI SAVANNAH
TU CLR

b7cC
KOy oY 7

e i, DELOACH FOR DIRECKO! I

£
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¢

. 8/11/66
PLAYRIERT

TELETYPE URGENT

8 G2 /738
7o sa() anronzo
FRO! DIRECTOR FBX

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORHATION CONCERNING.

REURTEL AUGUST TEN, LAST,

FoRr YOURINFORMATION 1T IS FELT THE BUREAU SHOULD NOT BECOME
INVOLVED IN THE MATTER OF ANALYZING SUBJECT'S BANDVRITING VWITH
THE VIEW OF SUGGESTING HIS LIOTIVATION OR PERSONALITY CHANGES
OVER PERIOD OF YEARS.

THEREFORE, YOU SHOULD TACTFULLY ADVISE DR. TATE MINCELER,
AN FBY LABORATORY DOCUMENT EXAMINER CANNOT BE MADE AVAILABLE
FOR SUCH FURPOSE, |
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FBI
Dafe: 8/12/66 @(L(U

Trar.lsmit the following in PLAINTEXT T “{an"'—'

(Type in plaintext or code) . ‘“‘i“':'»r

Vi TELETYPE URGENT < | Tele. Room.
1a — Do o s

(Priority) ll Mizz wandy
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO |

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-6239) THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH

FROM: SAC, WFO (62-9475)
CHARLES JOSEPH i:I/HITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.
RE TELETYPE FROM SAN ANTONIO AUGUST ELEVEN LAST.
RECORDS ILOCATOR SECTION HEADQUARTERS, USHMC, DISCLOSE

IS PFC CURRENTLY OVERSEAS, ASSIGNED TO H AND S COMPANY,
THIRD BATTALION, FIFTH MARINES, FIRST MARINE DIVISION, FPO
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

bé

CURRENTLY EN ROUTE TO CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES WITH TEN

DAYS DELAY TO VISIT HONG KONG AND JAPAN, DUE TO REPORT MARINE
BARRACKS, NAVAL BASE, NORFOLK, VIRGINIA, DURING SEPTEMBER,
SIXTYSIX, ON UNSPECIFIED DATE.

i ENLISTED PERSONNEL FILE SHOVS DIVORCED. ADDRESS
, OF FORMER VIFE NOT $HOWN. CHILDREN RESIDE WITH HIS PARENTS,
7 - L~ 3 -, PO
N '3)— Bureau 1 {j f} |/ / 72 L -
O Teletype Unit REC- B} L e /
1 - WFO ,
HRV :mb 6 a6T 31 1966

(5)

; MR DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTDB_
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O%ﬁb\/ﬁ}%"

Approved: AQ @ Séht M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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WFO 62-9475

PAGE TWO

DUE TO TIME ELEMENT, LEAD TO INTERVIEW

ON ARRIVAL

U. S, LEFT TO DISCRETION OF SAN ANTONIO. BRUC.

. eBL
e, GALE %c.a-ﬂiﬁfm“’g ikt

bé
b7c




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) |
Qk’-<g“ﬂ0&é’ ‘l’ ‘I.
: FBI

Date: 8/12/66

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

- AIRTEL
(Priority)
________________________________________________ |
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
' ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO,. (62-3239)
RE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

‘ _ Re San Antonio teletypes to the Bureau 8/11/66.
i

For information 4&5&%;;;%, subject has been
identified as sniper who ki 16 persons and wouilded
at least 31 persons at the University of Texas, Austin,
Texas, 8/1/66. He was born 6/24/41 at Lakeworth, Florida.

On 8/12/66, Mr. O. N. HUMPHREYS, Agent in
Charge, Intelligence Section, Texas PDS, sAustin, Texas,
which section has responsibility of obtaining background
information concerning subject, advised that he had deter-~

mined that
| |has known WHITMAN since childhood and reported
0 Enow WHITMAN better than anyone else. HUMPHREYS said

according to information developed, WHITMAN has confided
in| |and has told himmore than any other per-
son.

San Antonio conducting out-of-state investiga-
tion in matter and in view of Presidential interest and

interest of Governor_QQ.NNAJ.J.x_Qil Texas, it is requested
Anchorage interview for all information in
his possession and furnish Bureau and San Antonio results
by radiogram.

A MQ(/

- Byreau (&M)
2 -~ Anchorage (
- ntonio

‘@@M“S San Anto

&) R‘) QQQO\U a9
25 O

i
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Spe ol Agbht in Charge
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SUBJECT:

Jid =M, ergveland
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53 NOV 30

Felt
Gale
. Mr. Galgf)f/ DATE.  8-8-66 o

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. R
: W. V. Clevelan Tele. Room
-~ Gandy
e/

v
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010-108 !
MAY 1962 EDITIOR
G5A GEN. REG. NO. 27

Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Sl —-——ﬁ
bk T
Caspef

Memorandum ST

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

N

Television station KTBC, Austin, Texas, turned over to our
San Antonio Office a quantity of unedited 16 MM film taken during
Whitman's shooting spree on August 1, 1966, from the University of
Texas Tower in Austin.

The writer has reviewed this film which runs 14 minutes. It
has no audio and there is no strict sequence of events. Some of the
photography is jerky and poor. For these reasons it is not believed
the Director would be interested in viewing this film.

It is possible that this film could be utilized by the Training
Division for showing to National Academy classes. Its value from
this standpoint is the fact that it rather vividly portrays the utter
confusion that existed during the shooting. It also portrays the manner /(_/
in which injured persons were removed during and after the shooting,
and also shows an armored car which was used to drive into the line
of fire to remove the injured.

« TACTION:

It >i,s recommended that this film be viewed by the Training
Division to determine whether or not it would be of value in connection

with future National Academy classes. REC- 61 [9 3_1173 A g?‘

6 omﬁff%gﬁ{@@?

2l
=

1 - Mr. DeLoach

1- Mr. Mohr
1 - Mr. Casper
1 - Mr. Gale

WVC:mkr p() '
-6- s(@ 2}5,/%




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 i 29
MAY 1962 EDITION -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Moo ot
éasper
Memorandum Catn
Y’ Felt
Gale
Rosen
TO & MI‘ » CaSper DATE: August 1 1 R 1 g 66 i:l::;an

Trotter

. Wick
FROM H. Lo Sloan Tele. Room

Holmes

é Gandy

supjecT: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Reference is made to memorandum Mr. Cleveland to
Mr. Gale, dated 6/8/66, entitled as above, enclosing a reel of unedited
16 MM film relating to the shooting by Whitman, Austin, Texas,
August 1, 1966. )

ASAC Light and the writer reviewed this film and we.both
agree that it has very little value as a training film for the National
Academy classes.

The film is being returned under separate cover.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that no consideration be given to
showing the unedited film to the National Academy classes.

HLS:les {M
3)

ac gackage

o W22 70

© 06731 1985
/&é By, -

53 N0V 301966 | ST
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8/12/66

Airtel

61[ - G
RS L7 )22
To: SAC, San Antonio {62-3239)
From: Director, FBI
CHABLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Reurairtel 8/5/66.

The unedited 167M film forwarded as enclosure o
reairtel has been reviewad at 80G.

, Since it has been determined the file has very
livtle value for training purposes at the §0G,. it is being
returned herewith,

Enc,

LLLLL

MAILED 27
AUG 1 21966

COMM.FBI
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|
FD-36 {Rev. 5-22—64) ' I
W 4- [N . ’ o Daid
.\« ' : e L,
|
FBI {
Date: 8/5/66 :
|
Transmit the following in |
(Type in plaintext or code) :
. AIRTEL |
Via )
(Priority) i
____________________________________ S E
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 2
b6
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (§2-3239) RTC
RE: CHARLES JOSEPH %ITMAN i v -
INFORMATION CONCERNING \}

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
Pursuant to my conversation with Mr. CLEVELAND
today, there is enclosed a quantlty of unedited 16 MM film
taken by KTBC Television, Austin, Texas, during Whitman's
shootlng spree on August 1, 1966, from The University of Texas
Tower in Austin.

While this film has no audio, it presénts a rather
graphic portrayal of this incident show1ng v1v1dly the conduct
of persons in the area while the shooting was in progress.

I thought the Bureau might be interested 1n
perusing this film. - It need not be returned.

| bé
Lgﬁ The film being submitted was furnished by ,(// b7C
|KTBC.

{3%- Bureau o
3 - San Antonio
(2 - 62-3239)
(1 - 62-3239-Sub A)
JMC :mkd
(6)

Approved: C : Sent _«

Special Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ' ’
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Date: 8/12/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

. AIRTEL
Via (Priority)
e e e e e et . e B S . S5 o 0 e e o, i S i e S Lo -
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI  ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR
DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) (P)
RE: CHARLES JOSEPH %I}I‘MAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re WFO teletype to Bureau, 1l:07 p.m., 8/12/66,

For information of Bureau, contents of retel
have been orally furnished to Texas DPS and Austin PD,
Austin, Texas.

b6
b7C
For information of New Hawen, subject has been
identified as sniper who kille ersons and wounded at
least 31 others from observation deck, University of Texas

Tower Building, Austin, Texas, 8/1/66., Subject's DOB :
6/24/41, at Lake Worth, Fla. He served in USMC, July 1959 . [i//
to Dec., 1964, MSN 1871634,

San Antonio conducting out of state investigation
in this matter.

On 8/11/66, O, N, HUMPHREYS, Intelligence Section,
i i ine Corps records reveal
was stationed with subiject

. HUMPHREYS algo advised that |
| i date of birth was with subject WHITMAN

at Camp Lejeune when attacked in Oct. 1964,

(S~ ok —— &l (;'7 . e?:Z
- . L 7§ (y',;(, — % ’ A~
g_gzy Haven gﬁgk 09 . {ﬁ,zg”" f wa#
(2-62-3239) . S ya <3 . LA
(1-62~3194) 16 Abe-13 1966 oy |
BED:eks U ¢ ,
. ” § T L i s T~
h (8) . pr ¥ i g B L
3 ! A0 3
G g, WAy 1 51088 pat

(WAL
Approved: :“ { AQ

Spekg‘:ial A}Je«ﬁ in Charge
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U
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-

Sent




®

SA 62-3239

Mr. HUMPHREYS requested to be advised of the

present location of | | and and that they be
interviewed regarding - Wwledge they would have of subject
WHITMAN, _

On 8/12/66, WFO. furnished the following information:

' rRecnrds‘_Lnnatnn.ﬂecrinn_HEadﬁnarters, usMc,
disclosed J is Private First
Class, currently overseas, assigned to the H&S Co. 3rd Bn.,

5th Marines, lst Marine Division, Fleet Post Office,
San Francisco, Calif.,

| is currently

en route To continental U.g 10 days' delay to
visit Hong Kong and Japan. due to report to Marine

Barracks, Naval Base, Norfolk, Va.s during Sept. 1966 on
unspecified date. '

- Enlisted Personnel file shows]| is ddvorced.
Address of former wife is not shown. hildren
regide with his parents.

NEW HAVEN

AT VERNON, CONNECTICUT, Will est isk Laison
ith i 's parents,
to be immediately advised 1f and when

visits them prior to reporting to Norfolk, Va, Tn
the event, New Haven ascertains that
does not visit his parents or children., New Haven will
immediately set out lead to have interviewed
at Norfolk, Va.

IN VIEW OF PRESIDENTIAL INTEREST AND INTEREST
OF GOVERNO , '

K CONNALLY OF TEXAS, NEW WAVEN WITL HANSLE———
TMMEDIATELY, SUTEL TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIQ ALL PERTINENT

INFORMATION,




DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO =
FROM ANCHORAGE 13-0 gé(ﬂ
/7 /o, ;;A”
2l ko 31/:9 b2yl
CEQLY /.

I Y PE 1 Mr. Tolso:
> TELETYPE UNIT. ° iii' g;%o:m_
AUG 1 51966 , M. Mobr..
Mr. Casper... ___
| ENCODED MESSAGE | M. Callahan —

Mr. Folt..{ -
Mr. Gale fN=—
Mr. Rosen.

Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel

Mr. Trotter
NRe= o= 2«12 PM DDD s Tele. Room

Miss Holmes.__

URGENT 8<15-66 Miss Gandy

N

N

bé
bicC

ATTENTION: ASSISTANT iO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH. |

CHARLES JOSEPﬁGBHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING.,
RE SAN ANTONIO AIRTEL TO BUREAU , AUGUST TWELVE, SIXTYSIX.
ON AUGUST FIFTEEN, SIXTYSIX,

/

ADVISED SPECIAL AGENT THAT ;
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CONCERNING HIS KNOWLEDGE OF THE /
SUBJECT AND THE LATTER'S FAMILY WAS GIVEN FREELY BECAUSE OF b6

b7cC
b7D

HIS DESIRE TO COOPERATE WITH THE GOVERNMENT.
STATED THAT HE DOES NOT WANT ANY PUBLICITY OR DISCLOSURE OF
THIS INFORMATION OUTSIDE PUBLIC AUTHORITIES WHO HAVE OFFICIAL
INTEREST .

END PAGE ONE o 63 -
A ot ey BT T
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PAGE TWO

THE SUBJECT WAS AN ALTER BOY AT THE SACRED HEART PARISH,

LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA S}ggc

b7D

SAW THE SUBJECT IN CHURCH AS AN ALTER BOY AND HAD NO CLOSE
ASSOCIATION WITH THE SUBJECT OR THE LATTER®S RELATIVES, IT

IS HIS UNDERSTANDING THAT THE SUBJECT'S FATHER WAS BROUGHT UP

IN AN ORPHANAGE. HE LEARNED THROUGH CONTACT WITH THE. SUBJECT

AND THE LATTER®S FAMILY SUBJECT®S FATHER WAS VERY DEMANDING

IN THE REARING OF HIS CHILDREN. TO HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE SUBJECT'S
FATHER DID NOT HAVE ANY CHURCH AFFILIATIONS., SUBSEQUENTLY, THE

SUBJECT’ﬁ.TWO BROTHERS, PATRICK, WHO IS NOW APPROXIMATELY
;%%?Z%ﬁﬁg YEARS OF AGE, AND ROBERT JOHN, WHO IS NOW
APPROXIMATELY SEVENTEEN OR EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE, ALSO
SERVED AS ALTER BOYS AT THE SACRED HEART PARISH IN LAKE
WORTH,‘FLORIDA. SUBJECT AND THE LATTER®S BROTHERS WERE
INFLUENCED IN THEIR RELIGIOUS LIFE BY THEIS’NOTHEQ.

END PAGE TWO




PAGE THREE

WHEN

THE SUBJECT WAS APPROXIMATELY ELEVEN YEARS OF AGE, HE BECAME A
TENDERFOOT SCOUT IN TROOP ONE ONE NINE. THIS SCOUT TROOP MET

ONCE A WEEK AND SUBJECT ATTENDED REGULARLY.

SUBJECT WAS VERY AGGRESSIVE ON HIS OWN TOWARD IMPROVING
HIMSELF IN THE SCOUT TROOP, AND IN OBTAINING RANK. SUBJECT
BECAME AN EAGLE SCOUT AT AROUND THE AGE OF TWELVE, AND WAS
AT THAT TIME THE YOUNGEST BOY TO HAVE BECOME AN EAGLE SCOUT.

KNOWS THE SUBJECT®S FATHER WAS VERY PERSUASIVE IN

GETTING SUBJECT TO OBTAIN RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT.l

OBJECTED TO

SUBJECT PUSHING SO HARD TO BECOME AN EAGLE SCOUT, BUT SUBJECT
END PAGE THREE

b6
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PAGE FOUR - ] -

CONTINUED HIS AGGRESSIVENESS TOWARD THIS GOAL BECAUSE HIS
FATHER WAS SO PERSISTENT IN URGING SUBJECT TOWARD THIS GOAL,

b6
HE SAW SUBJECT. b7C

b7D
ONLY OCCASIONALLY DURING THIS MONTH AND THEREAFTER WENT TO

THEREAFTER, SE SAW THE SUBJECT AND MEMBERS OF THE
LATTER®S FAMILY ONLY OCCASIONALLY.
STATED SUBJECT WAS A VERY NERVOUS TYPE
INDIVIDUAL DURING ENTIRE PERIOD OF HIS ACQUAINTANCE WITH
SUBJECT AND HAD THE CHARACTERISTIC OF DOING THINGS ON SPUR
OF MINUTE, ALTHOUGH EVERYTHING SUBJECT DID ON SPUR OF
END PAGE FOUR .




PAGE FIVE

MINUTE DURING THE PERIOD OF HIS ACQUAINTANCE WITH SUBJECT
WAS TOWARD THE GOOD.

SUBJECT WAS CONSTANTLY BITING HIS

NAILS, AND FINALLY OVERCAME THIS HABIT AFTER MUCH COAXING.

SUBJECT WAS

A YOUNG MAN OF GOOD MORALS
SUBJECT'S FATHER, TO KNOWLEDGE, HAD

ALWAYS BEEN AVID LOVER OF WEAPONS AND TAUGHT HIS CHILDREN,
INCLUDING THE SUBJECT, TO SHOOT AT EARLY AGE. SUBJECT HAD
ALWAYS INDICATED MUCH INTEREST IN WEAPONS AND WAS A MARKSMAN

AT AN EARLY AGE. HF )JLEARNED OF SHB.JECT®S ABTLITY TO SHOOT THROUGH

SUBJECT ALWAYS APPEARED TO HAVE A RESENTMENT TOWARD HIS
FATHER AND THIS RESENTMENT OF SUBJECT'S FATHER APPEARED TO BE
CAUSED BY TOO MUCH REGIMENTATION, SUBJECT®S FATHER WAS VERY
END PAGE FIVE

b6
bic
b7D




PAGE SIX

STRICT IN REARING OF HIS CHILDREN AND DESIRED PERFECTION FROM
THEM,

IT 1s RECOLLECTION THAT WHEN SUBJECT WAS
AROUND EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE, THE LATTER DESIRED TO ENTER
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS3; THAT THE SUBJECT HAD PREVIOUSLY
INDICATED A STRONG INTEREST IN GETTING INTO MARINE CORPS,
BUT HAD BEEN UNABLE TO GAIN APPROVAL 6F HIS FATHER. SUBJECT
HAD TOLD OF DESIRE TO GéT INTO MARINE CORPS
IN EFFORT TO GET AWAY FROM HIS FATH?&. SUBJECT RELATED TO HIM AN
INCIDENT WHICH OCCURRED PRIOR TO TIME SUBJECT REACHED
EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE; THAT SUBJECT HAD ENGAGED UPON HIS
FIRST EXPERIENCE IN DRINKING, AND AFTER SUBJECT HAD. .T0O
MUCH TO DRINK, THE LATTER®S FATHER BEAT HIM AND THREW HIM
INTO A SWIMMING POOL WHERE SUBJECT ALLEGEDLY ALMOST DROWNED.

EMPHASIZED THAT THIS VERSION OF INCIDENT WAS

GIVEN TO HIM BY SUBJECT AND THAT HE HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE
CONCERNING THIS INCIDENT.
END PAGE SIX

b6
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PAGE SEVEN

AT ABOUT THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN SUBJECT JOINED MARINE
CORPS WITHOUT HIS FATHER®S KNOWLEDGE, BUT WITH KNOWLEDGE
OF MOTHER., HE SAID SUBJECT LEFT BY TRAIN' FOR PARRIS ISLAND;
THAT SUBJECT'S FATHER, UPON LEARNING OF SUBJECT'S HAVING
JOINED MARINE CORPS, CALLED SOME BRANCH OF ?EDERAL GOVERNMENT,
AND HAD SﬁBJECT STOPPED, PICKED UP, AND BROUGHT HOME 1IT IS
HIS UNDERSTANDING THE MARINE CORPS WOULD NOT ACCEPT INTER~
FERENCE BY SUBJECT'S FATHER BECAUSE SUBJECT WAS NOW OLD
ENOUGH 'TO ENLIST IN MARINE CORPS'AHD HAD GIVEN HIS OATH OF
ALLEGIANCE.

IT IS HIS UNDERSTANDING THE SUBJECT DID VERY WELL: IN
THE MARINE CORPS DURING HIS EARLY TRAINING AND WAS OFFERED
A SCHOLASTIC ADVANCEMENT PROGRAM WHICH BROUGHT SUBJECT TO
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS FORNQDDIPIONAL TRAINING WHILE SERVING
IN MARINE CORPS, |

‘ s AUSTIN, TEXAS,

_____HHEH_SHBJEQ1_HAS_AI_HHIMERSIII_QE_IEXATNow aeatyiE
THAT SUBJECT HAD BECOME A PLAYBOY, AND WAS LOSING SOME OF HIS
END PAGE SEVEN

bé
b7cC
b7D




PAGE EIGHT
BASIC PRINCIPLES AND FAITH. WHILE THE SUBJECT WAS IN
THE MARNIE CORPS, STATIONED AT UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, SUBJECT
WAS APPREHENDED BY GAME DEPARTMENT OF STATE OF -TEXAS FOR
KILLING A DEER AT NIGHT AND BRINGING THE DEAD DEER TO HIS
DORMITORY AT UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, LEAVING BLOODSTAINS
FROM THE ENTRAHCE.OF'DORNITORY TO HIS ROOM; AND SUBJECT
GUTTED OR SKINNED THE DEER IN THE SHOWER. INCIDENT WAS
VIDELY PUBLICIZED IN TEXAS AND ONLY EXPLANATION SUBJECT
GAVE HIM WAS TO BLAME IT ON A TEENAGE PRANK.

SUBJECT WAS THEREAFTER RETURNED TO PARRIS ISLAND BY
MARINE CORPS AND SUBSEQUENTLY SENT TO GUANTANAMO BAY IN

,CUBA., 1IT IS HIS UNDERSTANDING SUBJECT'S FATHER AGAIN

INTERVENED AND TRIED EVERY POLITICAL MEANS POSSIBLE TO
7

GET SUBJECT OUT OF SERVICE, BUT WIfH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

END PAGE EIGHT ‘




WHILE SUBJECT WAS STATIONED AT UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, AND
STILL IN MARINE CORPS, SUBJECT MET HIS FUTURE WIFE, KATHERINE,
ALSO A STUDENT AT UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS.

PAGE NINE

ADDED IT
IS HIS UNDERSTANDING SUBJECT AND KATHERINE HAD KNOWN EACH g
OTHER FOR ABOUT ONE YEAR AT THE UNIVERSITY.PRIOR TO B30

THIER MARRIAGE.

LOST CONTACT WITH SUBJECT

HE DID NOT HAVE ANY CONTACT WITH SUBJECT AGAIN UNTIL

SUBJECT AND HIS WIFE VISITED WITH HIM

END PAGE NINE




PAGE TEN

HE VISITED SUBJECT AND WIFE AT THEIR

HOME IN AUSTIN, TEXAS, WHERE SUBJECT WAS A STUDENT AT
 UNIVERSITY AND SUBJECT'S WIFE WAS THEN EMPLOYED. DURING
THIS VISIT, SUBJECT SEEMED SOMEWHAT MORE RELAXED THAN
USUAL, BUT WAS COMﬁA&}ﬂING,ABOUT PRESSURE OF HIS STUDIES
AND HOURS INVOLVED IN STUDYING. RECEIVED
IMPRESSION THE STRAIN OF SUBJECT'S STUDIES WAS BEGINNING TO
BOTHER SUBJECT AND OBSERVED SUBJECT WAS.NOT PRACTICING
HIS FAITH, AND APPEARED TO BE IN A TURMOIL CONCERNING
RELIGION. ALSO DURING THIS VISIT, SUBJECT SHOWED HINM
HIS ARSENAL AND WAS OBVIOUSLY VERY PROUD OF HIS

WEAPONS, SUBJECT HAD SEVERAL WEAPONS BUT HE DID NOT

PAY ANY ATTENTION TO NUMBER OF WEAPONS,

SUBJECT'S MOTHER WAS: AT LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA,

GETTING HER BELONGINGS AND PREPARING TO MOVE TO AUSTIN,
TEXAS, TO BE CLOSE TO SUBJECT. SUBJECT®S MOTHER WAS
END PAGE TEN
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PAGE ELEVEN

LEAVING THE SUBJECT'S FATHER. THE SUBJECT®S MOTHER HAD
PREVIOUSLY TOLD HIM HER HUSBAND WAS CONTINUALLY BEATING
HER, BUT THAT SHE WOULD NOT LEAVE HIM WHILE CHILDREN

WERE YOUNG BECAUSE SHE WANTED TO MA;NTAIH FAMILY TOGETHER
UNTIL CHILDREN WERE OLD ENOUGH T0 CARE FOR THEMSELVES,

SUBJECT, SUBJECT®S WIFE

AND SUBJECT®S MOTHER CAME T0 VISIT HIM

EVERYTHING APPEARED

NORMAL AT THIS TIME CONCERNING SUBJECT AND WIFE, BUT
SUBJECTS MOTHER WAS DISTURBED CONCERNING DIVORCE PROCEEDINGS
AGAINST SUBJECT®S FATHER,

SUBJECT, HIS WIFE AND MOTHER LEFT THAT EVENING TO RETURN
TO AUSTIN, TEXAS, AND HE NEVER SAW THEM AGAIN.

DURING THE PERIOD OF HIS-ACQUAINTANCE WITH SUBJECT, THE
LATTER HAD NEVER COMPLAINED ABOUT ANY HEADACHES OR ANY ILL
END PAGE ELEVEN |
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PAGE TWELVE
HEALTH, HE STATED WHO
ACCORDING TO
IS PRESENTLY LOCATED AT

kAN PROBABLY FURNISH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING
UBJECT DURING THE LATTER®S HIGH SCHOOL PERIOD,., HE SAID

SUBJECT HAD ATTENDED ST. ANN'S HIGH SCHOOL WEST PALM BEACH,
FLORIDA.

SAID ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING
SUBJECT*S CHILDHOOD COULD PROBABLY BE OBTAINED FROM [::::::]

WHO, ACCORDING TO | I8

bé
b7¢
b7D

bé
bic
b7D

PRESENTLY LOCATED AT |_

il

HE ADVISED THATI__ WHO 1S PRESENTLY EMPLOYED IN
INSURANCE BUSINESS AT HOUSTON, TEXAS, CAN PROBABLY FURNISH
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING SUBJECT AND DETAILS REGARDING

ABOVE MENTIONED DEER INCIDENT. IT IS HIS UNDERSTANDING

WAS QUITE CLOSE TO THE SUBJECT,
END PAGE TWELVE
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PAGE THIRTEEN

LEADS TO CONTACT ABOVE INDIVIDUALS BEING LEFT TO
DISCRETION OF SAN ANTONIO AS IT IS NOT KNOWN WHETHER THEY

HAVE BEEN ALREADY CONTACTED.

PAGE-TWO—LINE_ 12 FIRST WORD IS TWENTYONE
END
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‘2‘“ Talson / I
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . i Pl ek
4 g /}V[r Mohr..
Y g Mr. Wik
" : A (2303
“, Callghane——
FBI : Mr. Comrad.
| e, el A
Date: 8/15/66 | § Tir. Gale M 5]
PLAINTEXT ’;: | § Mr. I sen..
Transmit the following in v s | § Mr. Sullivan__.
(Type in plaintext or code) g}}‘ rig L : ?ﬂiir g‘%“a*.gl
@E‘j’/‘;f Mr., T tier.
Via__ TELETIPE wev () 3 e
L / (Priority) (}U"’ L Moex Gandy
TO: RECTOR, FBI ’ ATTENTION: ASSY T
SACS, CHARLOTTE THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) A
b6
FROM: SAC, WFO (62-9475) bicC

CHARLES JOSEPﬁ %HITMAN, INFORUATION CONCERNING,/ OFFICE
OF ORIGIN, SAN ANTONIO.

RE SAVANNAH TEL AUGUST ELEVEN,

MAJOR K. R. HERBERT, AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT, INDICATED
INFORMATION RECEIVED TO THE EFFECT EXAMINATION MAY HAVE BEEN
MADE CONCERNING SUBJECT'S HANDWRITING AT TIME OF COURT-
MARTIAL NOVEMBER, SIXTYTHREE, CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS (Z// |
LABORATORY, FORT GORDON, GEORGIA, AND CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS
CENTER REPOSITORY, FORT HOLABIRD, MARYLAND, NEGATIVE. DEFENSE
CENTRAL INDEX, FORT HOLABIRD, INDICATES NIS, WASHINGTON, D. C.,
HAS FILE. SERVICE RECORD, COURT-MARTIAL RECORD, AND RECORDS
OF BUREAU OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY HAVE BEEN SURNISHED SAN
ANTONIO. NIS FILE CONTAINED CID REPORT DATED NOVEMBER,
SIXTYTHREE. COPY PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED SAN ANTONIO. PAGE THREE

- Bureau ) ('925\ =1 }3G . 3. f
- Teletype Unit g\\:ﬁ -6 ger21 158 L/
1 - WFO D
GGD tmb e———y ’
(8)..
/945;’ MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
l!’\

&G ‘&é}?@
Approved: /) O( Sent M Per

Specml Agent in Charge




FL-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . '
) t

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

WFO 62-9475
PAGE TWO
OF THIS REPORT INDICATES EXHIBITS NOT ATTACHED: (A) PAGES
FROM CALENDAR NOTEBOOK BEARING QUESTIONED HANDWRITING,
(B) NOTEBOOKX BEARING INDENTED WRITING, (C) RED CALENDAR
NOTEBOOK, (D) LETTER DATED FOUR JUNE SIXTYTHREE BEARING
HANDWRITING SIGNED BY WHITHMAN,

REPORT INDICATES EXHIBITS A THROUGH D. ARE RETAINED
IN FILES OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS OFFICE, BUILDING NUMBER
THREE THREE NINE, CAMP LE JEUNE, NORTH CAROLINA. CHARLOTTE
DETERMINE IF HANDWRITING EXAMINATION MADE. IF RESULTS OF
EXAMINATION LOCATED, FURNISH TWO COPIES TO SAN ANTONIO AND
ONE COPY TO BUREAU AMSD IN VIEW OF PRESIDENTIAL INTEREST
AND INTEREST OF GOVERNOR CONNALY OF TEXAS. HANDLE AND
SUTEL., QUL

B0: LR, GALE

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge




"\‘! { Mr. Tolson_______ {

‘;' \§ Mr. DeLoach
i 4 (L, ‘ . Mr. Mnhr

\\’}}M . , cony My, Wicke

o et Mr. Casper..
-
ot te wr b U b Mzx. Tallahan___

. , , My, Conrag/
LG lefgee Mr. Falt .

My, Gale [/
TELET Y == Mr. Rozen .
Mr. Sui van.____.

FBI SANANTON Mr, Tavel
Mr. Tro¢ar

it

323 PM CST 8/16/66  URGENT  LAL A e

) Miss Gandy..___
IRECTOR (62-11732) AND CHARLOTTE (&2-3177) g
D6

P

FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-~3239) P b7c

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING. (;Lzékfkﬂéf

ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH,
RE CHARLOTITE TEL TO BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO TWO THIRTYONE PM,

EIGHT SIXTEEN INSTANT.
TobAY, O. N. HUMPHREYS, DPS, AUSTIN, TEXAS, ADVISED.NOT

£
b v} .

NECESSARY TO CAUSE FURTHER SEARCH FOR EXHIBITS A THROUG}{;D{; /U

e

MENTIONED IN RE TEL.. .
CONTENTS OF RE TEL AND ANCHORAGE TEL, EIGHT FIFTEEN,LASIg

:\ X ]

=

ORALLY FURNISHED DPS AND AUSTIN, TEXAS PD AND WILL BE CONFIRMED

IN WRITING.
PER INSTRUCTION IN BUTEL TO SAN ANTONIO THREE FORTYEIGHT PN,

EIGHT SIXTEEN INSTANT, RE MIAMI REPORTS WILL BE THOROUGHLY

o A I =

REVIEWED AND ADDITIONAL PERTINENT INFO CONTAINED THEREIN WILL BE

I e P e -

] FURNISHED IN WRITING 'TO DPS AND AUSTIN PD.

END | B V&Q‘%\ K&Bv j/73?/’96/

WAeeoTMA “
A Ty -
1 A LR Y. Lok
% 6 (0CT 31 1366

Rmiacaas

FBI WASH DC

CE...BSH Il

o B.BNOV 51966

TU BOTH CLRX1D




. ‘ [ 1, Toleon.vz
SR 3 FlahelalOy IS R A jo g
JFRERAL BMLI 0 4 el d F&AoLoneh Y, ..

Lo M 1 ATION y
) ,K‘F‘.‘?.Tn.‘,q[ﬂzzikaph duf OF JUSIICE / \‘3{’50. Mehro o
S ey SSUTION Mr. Wick_____
Frr My, Can
3 6 Be. Caoper.
£5G 161966 Mr. Callahan___
Mr. Conrad.

TELETYRE Mr. Fult 7
Mr. Gale (s

Mr. Reren
Mr. Sullivan___,
Mrx. Tavel__

O Mz, Trotter

A - < Tele, Room_______

:5&/‘ M%ss Holmes______
i Miss Gandy.

O e T T AP

FBI CHARLT
231 pM EST URGENT 8~16-66 BSH

TQ/DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROM CHARLOTTE (62-3177)

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.
00: SAN ANTONIO. '

RE WFO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, AUGUST FIFTEEN LAST.

UsSe ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION LABORATORY
REPORT NUMBER D DASH TwO NINE EIGHT DASH SIX THREE,
UNIT CASE NUMBER TWO DASH SEVEN FOUR TWO DASH SIX THREE, i
FT. GORDON, GA., LOCATED AT BUILDING NUMBER THREE FOUR ﬂ(/

ZERO, SECOND MARINE DIVISION, FMF, CAMP LEJEUNE, N.C,
REPORT IS RESULT OF HANDWRITING EXAMINATION MADE AT

FT. GORDON, GA., IN REFERENCE TO EXHIBITS A THROUGH D
" ASDESCRIBED ON PAGE THREE OF GID REPORT DATED
NOVEMBER TWELVE SIXTYTHREE OF WHICH SAN ANTONIO HAS COPY.

ST IR
C;gk/é 0CT 31 1956

—

END PAGE ONE

Db
S GNOV 115 1988

O




CE 62-3177
PAGE TWO

LABORA}ORY REPORT NUMBER D DASH TWO NINE EIGHT DASH
SIX THREE INDICATES THAT EVIDENCE TO BE EXAMINED

DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT A PAREN ONE DASH TWELVE END PAREN,
PAGES FROM CALENDAR NOTEBOOK BEARING QUESTIONED
HANDWRITING; EXHIBIT B PAREN ONE DASH TWO END PAREN, .

NOTEBOOKS BEARING ENTED WRITING; EXHIBIT D DASH LETTER
DATED JUNE FOUR SIXTYTHREE BEARING HANDWRITING SIGNED

BY WHITMAN,

APPARENTLY EXHIBIT B AND C AS DESCRIBED ON
PAGE THREE OF CID REPORT DATED NOVEMBER TWELVE SIXTYTHREE
WERE SENT TO FORT GORDON DESCRIBED AS EXHIBIT B PAREN ONE
DASH TWO END PAREN,

EXAMINATION RESULTS AS FOLLOUS:

ONE. COMPARATIVE EXAMINATION OF HANDWRITTEN AND
HAND PRINTED ENTRIES ON EXHIBIT A DASH ONE THROUGH

A DASH TWELVE RESULTED INCONCLUSIVELY THAT ALL WERE
END PAGE TWO




P

CE 62-3177
PAGE THREE
EXECUTED BY THE SAME INDIVIDUAL.

TW0., COMPARATIVE EXAMINATION OF HANDWRITTEN ENTRIES
ON EXHIBITS A DASH ONE THROUGH A DASH TWELVE WITH
HANDVWRITING ON EXHIBIT D RESULTING INCONCLUSIVELY THAT .
ALL WERE EXECUTED BY SAME INDIVIDUAL,

THREE, It THE INSTANCE OF THE INDENTED WRITING, -
NO CONCLUSIONS WERE REACHED CONCERNING AUTHORSHIP,

SEARCH BY CID FAILED TO LOCATE EXHIBITS A THROUGH D
OR DISPOSITION OF SAME.

DELAY IN LOCATING FILE ON WHITMAN AT CID OCCASIONED
BY FACT THAT NO NAME CARD RE WHITMAN IN INDEX SYSTEM AND
FACT THAT CID MOVED FROM BUILDING THREE THREE NINE TO
BUILDING THREE FOUR ZERO AT AN UNKNOWN DATE IN THE PAST.

COPIES OF LABORATORY REPORT NUMBER D DASH TWO NINE EIGHT

DASH SIX BEING SENT AMSD,
END PAGE THREE




CE €2-3177
PAGE FOUR

SAN ANTONIO ADVISE IF FURTHER SEARCH FOR EXHIBITS
A THROUGH D IS REQUESTED.

END,

WA GJG

FBI WASH DC
SA CAL

FBI SANANTON
TU CLR

CC: Lid, GALE




) "f-’\;.\;
. °

8/16/66
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
FROU: DIRECTOR, BBY 0Xe3-11732) — a7

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING |

RE MIAMI REPORTS AUGUST TEN AND ELEVEN AND URTEL AUGUST
FIFTEEN, LAST.

REREPS SHOULD NOT BE FURNISHED 7O DPS OR AUSTIN PD. HOVEVER,
REREPS SHOULD BE REVIEWED THOROUGHLY AND ANY ADDITIONAL PERTINENT
INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN, PARTICULARLY INFORMATION CONTAINED
ON PAGES TEN AND LLEVEN REREP AUGUST TEN CONCERNING WHITMAN'S

BROTHER, JOHN WHITMAN, SHOULD BE FURNISHED IN VRITING TO
FEDERAL BUREAY UF INVEVRIGATION

s
AFOREMENTIONED AGE ES, U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE @R == =2
? AGERCLES COMMUNICATIONS SECTIONg =%, & 2

/J/c/ | | CUAUG L 619863

P A
- MIAMI (62-5533) -~ INFO. (AIR MAIL)HELETYPE o} c;\ "2

NOTE: 1In this case which involves the shootings by Whltman U’

at the University of Texas, Austin, Texas, on 8/1/66, we are

cooperating with the Texas authorities in handling out of “Etate

leads for them. Whitman was from Florida and the Miami Division

has conducted intensive 1nqu1rles concerning Whitman's background,

associates and reldtives in Florida for the Texas authorities.
Sbmﬂﬁﬂfketeletypes have been previously furnished San Antonio by Miami

i

; and info from these teletypes furnished to Texas authorities.

/ The instant reports furnished by Miami total 35 pages and contain
. additional details pertaining to their inquiries. Of particular
gﬁﬁh; interest is the fact that the Florida authorities regard

Moir Whitman's brother, John Whitman, as unpredictable and have been

cmwmw___keeplng track of hlS activities. This information which has
gw“ ! not been furidished to the Texas authorities should also be g
mh_4____furnlshe hem. Air mail copy belng sent to Miami. \

B%Mf 151956 /
N

Trotter (4 '/é’

Wick — A )

'}l{‘e}e. Room v \ \ 3 gsc

Gandy MAIL rRooM (1 TELETYPE UNIT Oi Return to . Rm 1250 /& ' J
/




o
3

: :/~ T i
b
- ) ’FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

({ AN ; U. S. DEPARTMENT uf JUSTICE
Qﬁﬁ;‘ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
% AUG 1 51966
TELETYPE
FBI WASH DC

FBI SANANTON

540 PM CST 8/15/66 URGENT LAL
TONDIRECTOR

FROM QN ANTONIO (62-3239)

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFO CONCERNING.

%
" AIT: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
LAST AND CONTENTS OF WFO TEL TO BUREAU, ET AL, TWO ZERO EIGHT PM
AUG, FIFTEEN INSTANT, BEING FURNISHED TO AUSTIN, TEXAS, PD, AND
DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY, AUSTIN.

UACB, COPIES OF REPORTS OF SA JOHN R, BARRON AT MIAMI DATED
AUG. TEN AND ELEVEN LAST NOT, REPEAT NOT, BEING FURNISHED TO DPS
OR AUSTIN PD. INFO CONTAINED IN MIAMI TELS TO BUREAU AUG. SECOND,

THIRD, SIXTH, AND NINTH LAST, WHICH CONTAINED SUMMARY OF INFO IN

\ THESE REPORTS, PREVIOUSLY FURNISHED TO AUS{IN PD AND DPS IN WRITING.
/4o mamr BEING FURNISHED 4M CORY. ?&Q"B 63- 11732 .-77

END el
1’u x; «}‘ \“5 .E \‘" . d
WA, eeGJG 6 (QCT 31 1966

; C (6
TU CLR Z\( (}Pé\‘kl TR

) - b6
*&*% COPIES OF ENCLOSURES TO MIAMI AIRTEL TO BUREAU AUG., ELEVEN /(/} ST




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

FBI

Date:

8/16/66

(Type in plaintext or code)

‘¥ AIRTEL
! { (a (Priority)
e o o e S 5 o e e 8 e e e e £ 2 S e s 55 Lo
TO : Director, FBI (ATTENTION: Assistant to the
DE LOACH)
FROM : SAC, New Haven (62-2383) (P)
o

SUBJECT: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re San Antonio airtel to Director, 8/12/66.

Mr. Wialr . .. ~
Mr Lo

—

My, Coavad. .. A
zIr. Tale, .
Qy/‘ ale, Y
Ir. Rosen.
Mr. »\Ixh\an .......
Ay, Taval ..
My, Trotter . .. ..
Tele. Roore oo
Miss Holmes ..
Miss Gandy.....—

W—

#

P ERE—. S—

Mr. Tolson..
52%9{. DeLoach £, |
Ir. Mohr. e

My, Colnan ... ]

-

>

irector

On 8/16/66)]

Connecticut.

to subject WHITMAN.

/=
’ Bureau
2~ San Antonio (info)
(1- 62-3239)
(1- 62-3194)
2- New Haven

DLS/acg
Qd/:ﬁr;

§

WHITMAN's actions in Texas.

| advised her son |_
her on 8/9/66, Irom Hong Kong, and during the ensuing
conversation expressed shock and surprise upon learning of
Stie stated her son intended to
visit with WHITMAN in Texas as a side trip while en route to

further indicated that her son

New Haven will contact|
and interview him concerning any knowledge he has pertaining

contacted her Irom California, on 8/14/66, and advised he
would arrive in Vernon, Conn., on either 8/18 or 19/66.

|te1ephoned

|upon his arrival

&

S5 6NOVLE

]
Approved:

..M“

(7)
796(’ U

Sent

Special Agent in Cl}&t)ge

b6

b7cC

o




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ' e

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI

Pate; 8/17/66

{Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL
’ (Priority)
______________________________________________ |
TO: DIRECDOR, FBI (63-11732)
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) -
RE: - CHARLES JOSEPH-UHTTHAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Houston teleétype to the Bureau 8/8/66 at
3:27 PM and San Antonio teletype to the Bureau 8/10/66
at 11:08 AM, _

On 8/17/66, Mr. RAYMOND VOWELL, Vice Chancellor,
for Federal And State Affairs, The University of Texas,
Austin, Texas, (who is serving as coordinator for The Univer-
sity of Texas relative to medical and psychological informa-
tion in this case) informed that the conference to evaluate
medical and psychological data gathered concerning subject in
the event which occurred 8/1/66 will likély be held September
8y or 9, 1966,

San Antonio will continue liaison with Mr., VOWELL
in Austin, and Houston is requested to confinue liaison with
Dr. R. LEE CLARK, M. D. Anderson Hospital, as place of con-
ference not known at this time, and possibility of release
of information in Houston prior to conference.

b Ch o 73279

-~ Bureau
- Houston (62-2385) o3[
2 - San Antonio 18 Nﬂ?ﬁﬁl 66
GHWC:fes
(7) %S\o\\
LA

4

s

o

7 .
( v/
‘ﬁ?groved: ‘%\/ Sent

6?NGV 1‘5 f§%§1}\gg in ?harge ' .




FD a& (Revs 5-22-64) ‘ '
r v

FBI
Date: 8/17/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintexi or code)

ATIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
S e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e’ e o . e e o e e e e e S e . _
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-11732)
FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (62-3177) (RUC)

Q
SUBJECT: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

(00: SAN ANTONIO)
Re Charlotte teletype to Director dated 8/16/66.

Enclos€d for the Bureau is one copy of -
U. S. Army Criminal Investigation ILaboratory Report
Number D-298-63, Unit Case Number 2-T42-63, Ft. Gordon,
Ga.. -

Enclosed for San Antonio are two copies of same /
report. | /1i/(

lqujg - Bureau (62-11732% (Encl. - 1) (AMSD)
- San Antonio (62-3239) (Encl. - 2) (AMSD)
1 - Charlotte (62-3177)

JGB:cst
(6) H ‘
e C2- 11732100
PO » T
| 10 AU 207966/
ntf?ﬂﬁ%%? q
“1 Approyved: / f/0/7 3.‘4‘-‘)/ Sent
o Special”Agent in Charge
| 67 NOV 15 1966




K A g —_— e molc
p{{ \ : A » u.s. DEPI}XERAT%"AE%' 'ggﬁ"sgé%glﬂﬂ . Mr. Deiasho...
LA COMMUNICATIONS SECTI e Wi
o AUG 17 1988

' %m&m‘twa

FBI WASH DC

FBI-HOUSTON

5:09 PM CST URGENT 8-17-66 LXS

iy i/
T DIRECTOR ] @;}5/

FROM: HOUSTON (&2-2385) 3P

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN; INFORMATION CONCERNING. B
bé
No¥ie
RE HOUSTON TELETYPE TO BUREAU AUGUST EIGHT LAST.
R. LEE CLARK, DIRECTOR, M. D. ANDERSON RESEARCH AND
TUMOR INSTITUTE, HOUSTON, TEXAS, A UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS /(/
PAREN UT END PAREN FACILITY, ADVISED INSTANT DATE THAT
SHERVERT H. FRAZIER, COMMISSIONER OF MENTAL HEALTH,
STATE OF TEXAS, ROBERT L. STUBBLEFIELD, CHAIRMAN,
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY, SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL
SCHOOL, DALLAS, TEXAS, A UT FACILITY, AND STUART L. BROWN,
PSYCHIATRIST UNDER DR. FRAZIER, WERE IN FLORIDA Fzggl,_///yg}ffé)/
$ e Despoe) Gl
AUGUST TWELVE THROUGH FIFTEEN LAST INT}Q@E JING MEMBERS  _ooan.cliiicd
OF WHITMAN FAMILY AND FRIENDS'T0 DEVELOP BACKGROUND fyrHCT 31 1966
INSTANT MATTER., SOME INTERVIEWED DESIRED THEIR INTERVIEWS ™ e

i LICRR

s ! i I\ o o
NOT BE PURLICIZED, é&PéﬁSSING FEELING SUBJECT'S FATHER

END PAGE, ONE e e ~
DL W/

sS (o




PAGE TWO

HO 62-2385

MIGHT KILL THEM IF HE KNEW THEY HAD DUSCUSSED MATTER.

CLARK STATED, SUBJECT'S FATHER INTERVIEWED, AUSTIN, TEXAS,
AUGUST TEN AND ELEVEN LAST. SIGNED RELEASE GIVING UT PERMIS-
SION TO PURSUE ALL AVENUES RELATIVE TO MEDICAL CONDITION AND
MENTAL HEALTH OF HIS SON, INCLUDING REVIEW OF PATHOLOGY

RE HIS SON. FRAZIER, STUBBLEFIELD, AND BROWN EACH IﬁTER-

VIEWED HIM SEPARATELY AND EACH DIAGNOSED THAT HE HAS

HOMOCIDAL TENDENCIES, PSYCHOPATHIC PERSONALITY, AND IS

DANGERCUS. CLARK AND ASSOCIATES FEEL ANY RELEASE OF INFO

THAT MIGHT BE DAMAGING TO HIS EGO OR TO WHAT HE CONSIDERS

HIS RIGHTS COULD BE TRIGGER OF VIOLENT RESPONSE BY HIM.

THEY WOULD BE VERY CONCERNED ABOUT HIS LOCATION, MOVEMENTS,
AND ACTIVITIES AT TIME OF ANY RELEASE OF RESULTS PERTAINING
T0 CURRENT MEDICAL INQUIRY. THEY FEEL FATHER CAPABLE OF

SAME TYPE OF INCIDENT HIS SON PERPETRATED. CLARK PLANS

END PAGE TWO




PAGE THREE

HO 62-2385

TO SUGGEST TO GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY, TEXAS, POSSIBILITY

OF CONNALLY'S CONTACTING FLORIDA AUTHORITIES TO SEEK
COOPERATION IN KEEPING FATHER UNDER SURVEILLANCE OR CO&-
TAINING THE SITUATION BY SOME MEANS TO PREVENT ANY POSSIBLE
RECURRENCE OF THE AUSTIN, TEXAS, HOLOCAUST. CLARK POINT%%

il

OUT SURVEILLANCE WOULD BE EXTREMELY DIFFICULT BECAUSE OFF =

T

PARANOID CONDITION OF WHITMAN.
CLARK STATED SOME RUMOR TO THE EFFECT WHITMAN MIGHT _., .

-
~ fa O

SUE UTy ALSO RUMORS THAT WHITMAN RECEIVED OFFERS FROM 2
QUOTE LIFE UNQUOTE, QUOTE MC CALL'S UNQUOTE, AND OTHER
MAGAZINES FOR BACKGROUND STORY.

CLARK STATED NO RESULTS AVAILABLE AS YET AS TO MEDI-
CAL OR PSYCHOLOGICAL FINDINGS IN THIS INQUIRY. HE EXPECTS
FIRST RELEASE OF SAME TO BE FIRST WEEK OF SEPTEMBER,
NINETEEN SIXTYSIX.

SAN ANTONIO ADVISED AM,
END
WA  RCS
FBI WASH DC

Tue

L B

s0d




8-19-66
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

RECS, 63-//732—/0]
TO SACS, HOUSTON ‘
SAN ANTONIO

FROM DIRECTOR FBI
CHARLES JOSEPH VHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

RE HOUSTON TEL AUGUST SEVENTEEN, LAST,

FOR YOUR INFORMATION, DATA IN RETEL IS BEING FURNISHED
WHITE HOUSE AND SECRET SERVICE.

IN VIEW OF SERIOUS NATURE OF INFORMATION CONTAINED_ 1 THEREI'N
RE SUBJECT'S FATHER, YOU SHOULD FOLLOW THIS MATTER TO INSURE THE
GOVERNOR IS AVARE OF THE POTENTIAL DANGEROUSNESS OF SUBJECT'S

ik

FATHER., IT IS NOTED RETEL STATES R. LEE CLARK INDICATED HE
it

PLANS TO SUGGEST TO THE GOVERNOR THAT LOCAL AUTHORITIES BE =

ADVISED CONCERNING SUBJECT'S FATHER,

KEEP BUREAU ADVISED IN THIS SITUATION,

U3 o
FEDERIL. BURRAL F IVESTIONTION Il Jj /{ﬁ é(

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION (é
AUG 19 1966 ‘; J /
/\4 A

l ,\} -
m p ETYRE : .
(3) TEL rReturn; to Room 1250 b7

Tolson
DeL.oach

Mohr
Wick
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale A l
Rosen

\\}' Lok J

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes

Gundy@?.;g @v .il Q@TELETYPE UNIT




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) . . . c

FBI

Date: 8/18/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or codel

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)
——— P _

DIRECTOR, FBI and SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)
Attention: Assistant to the Director DELOACH
SAC, DALLAS (62(—93886) (P)

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re San Antonio teletype, 8/9/66.

On 8/18/66 Bureau of Drug Abuse Control,
Food and Drug Administration, 1114 Commerce Street, Dallas,
Texas, advised he had completed his investigation concerning
pills found in subject's possession but that his report has
not, as yet, been typed up. He stated he hopes to have it
typed within the next few days and will contact the Dallas Office
at such time and make his report available for copying. f(/

Contact will be maintained with

bé
bicC

_ RECS
b~ £3-1/73 2=

/Vé)- Bureau <
- San Antonio (62-3239) 10 AHE20 }36
2 - Dallas 2-3/1) b*
WIW:jeg .__._..../
(8)
oy
. Wt 7
g « L
2 o B ty e .
-
Approved: Sent M Per

S M aa g & {3 Special Agent in Charge
677 Nov 4.5 18

b




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 0 ’

FBI

Date: 8/18/66

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-11732)
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

RE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re Houston teletype to the Bureau 8/17/66 setting
forth information obtained from R. LEE CLARK, Directowv,
M. D. Anderson Research and Tumor Instltute, Houston, Texas,
a copy of which is enclosed for Miami.

In view of fact that this informabion is being
furnished directly to Governor JOHN CONNALLY of Texas, San
Antonio. is not furnishing same to Texas DPS and Austin,
Texas, PD. :

San- Antonio feels that in view of information .
contained herein, regarding subject's father, the Miami
0ffice should be aware of same in vew investigation being :
conducted in Miami in this case. fL /

UACB, Houston should’ fwrnmsh Miami any information
of this nature for Miami's guidance in conducting any investi-
gation,

UACB, Miami should not furnish this information
to local authorities inasmuch as Doctor CLARK indicates he
plans  to suggest to Governor CONNALLY the possibility of
Governor CONNALLY's contacting Florida authorities regarding
U this matter.

Contents of New Haven airtel to the Bureau 8/16/66
orally furnished Austin, Texas, PD, and DPS and will be con-

firmed in writing.
Y j

-~ Bureau T é;
~ HOuston R(EG@{

2 - Miami (Enc. *

3="San Antonio

(2 ~ 62~3239)(1 - 62-3194)

Sent : M




Date: :j'h' ey <
2 s B VRSN =
(E?// : 8/20/66 pe Yo [N
Transmit the”following in TTrne T plamient o 500) § : S
AIRTEL - g RIS N—
(Priority) g FT - I dmes_
________________________________________________ E‘.IE‘S_GBML____,T L e
TO: " DIRECTOR, FBI (62-11732)
xﬁﬁ'FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONI%j(62-3239) (P)
XKRE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

-

. ) &Mr. Tolson..
FD-36 (Rev;s 22-64) . ' |Mr. DeLrach ...
[iiv. v oopar.
3. 7 ahan. .
QX FBI a1y, Pﬂm-af NP

-~

&y

e

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Re San Antonio telétype to the Director and
WFO 8/11/66.

On 8/19/66 Mr. O. N. HUMPHREYS, Agent in Charge,
Intelligence Section, Texas Department of Public safety,
Austin, Texas, informed that investigation has revealed r1//
that one FRANCIS JOSEPH SCHUCK, JR., was close friend of
subject and may NAVe-rESided With WHITMAN“#t the University
of Texas, Austin, during 1961-62., SCHUCK also repoxrted
to have been with WHITMAN when WHITMAN killed illegal

deer in about 19617 HUMPHREYS said SCHUCK is reported

to be in the-U. S. Navy as First Class Petty Officer
and may be on submarine John C. Calhoun.

Records, the University of Texas, Austin, revealed
FRANCIS JOSEPH SCHUCK, JR., DOB 8/1/41, San Antonio, Texas,
listed parent as Mrs. HELEN .K, SHOOK, 3651 Olympida Drive,

Houston, Texas. r
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SA 62-3239
, My. HUMPHREYS ?equested Bureau assistance in
locating and interviewing FRANCIS JOSEPH SCHUCK, JR.
' LEADS |
HOUSTON
_AT HOUSTON, TEXAS

Contact subject's mother (note spelling of
her name as SHOOK) for any information that will assist.
"WFO in ascertaining through Navy records present whereabouts
of SCHUCK.

WASHINGTON FIELD

After locating SCHUCK, set forth lead to
apprcprlate office to interview SCHUCK,regardlng his
knowledge of WHITMAN and WHITMAN's behaV1or during his,
SCHUCK's, acqualntance with WHITMAN,

—
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FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

CHARLES JOSEPHC/)ITMAN: INFORMATION CONCERNING .

ATTN: ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR DE LOACH.
AUGUST

REBUTEL TO HOUSTON AND SAN ANTONIO SIX FIFTY SIX PM,

NINETEEN INSTANT AND SAN ANTONIO AIRTEL TO BUREAU, HOUSTON, AND

MIAMI AUGUST EIGHTEEN LAST» BOTH OF WHICH MAKE REFERENCE TO INFO /1//

OBTAINED FROM Re LEE CLARKs DIRECTOR, M. D. ANDERSON RESEARCH AND

TUMOR INSTITQTE: HOUSTONs REGARDING SUBJECT'S FATHER BEING DANGEROUS.

TELETYPE
AS”SET FORTH In HOUSTON FEH TO BUREAU AUGUST SEVENTEEN LAST.

FOR INFO MIAMI REBUTEL STATES ¢
TELETY RE
“RE HOUSTON FE& AUGUST SEVENTEEN LAST.

"FOR YOUR INFORMATIGN: DATA IN RETEL IS BEING FURNISHED WHITE

HOUSE AND SECRET SERVICE.
"IN VIEW OF SERIOUS NATURE OF INFORMATION CONTAINED THERE IN

RE SUBJECT'S" FATHER» YOU SHOULD FOLLOW THIS MATTER TO INSURE XEF

3-/173a c/
GOVERNOR IS AWARE OF THE POTENTIAL DANGERﬂggQESSe@F“%ﬂB§E T'S FATHER.
S B
END, PAGE ONE PRI §§53 & 0cT 31 1366
A\ i~ AT

7 ODEC? 1960 IR, DELOACH FOR. THE DIRECTOR
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PAGF TWO
SA §2-3239
s ‘ 1
IT IS NOTED RETEL STATES R. LEE CLARK INDICATED HE PLANS TO SUGGEST
TO THE GOVERNOR THAT LOCAL AUTHORITIES BE ADVISED CONCERNING SUBJECT®S
FATHER.

"KEEP BUREAU ADVISED IN THIS SITUATION.”

SAN ANTONIO FEELS THAT IF SAN ANTONIO CONTACTS GOVERNOR CONNALLY.
REGARDING THIS MATTER, THIS MAY BETRAY CONF IDENCE OF CLARK FURNISHING
INFO TO FBI. AS AN ALTERNATIVE SAN ANTONIO SUGGESTS THIS BE
FOLLOWED BY HOUSTON WITH CLARK TO, INSURE THAT GOVERNOR CONNALLY
RECEIVES THIS'INFO AND ADVISE BUREAU.

IN VIEW OF BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS, AND FACT THAT SUBJECT'S FATHER
RESIDES IN MIAMI DIVISION, BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE MIAMI WHETHER
SECRET SERVICE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES IN MIAMI BE IN ORMED OF

DANGEROUSNESS OF SUBJECT'S FATHER.
ENDl

WA+«eeSXC
FBI WASH DC
HO+ + +EVB
F B I-HOUSTON
MM o JLAS"
FBI MIAMI

TU CLR




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 9 ‘

ff"
FBI

Date:  g/19/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)
— . —— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — —— — — — — ——— w— —— - T—— ot — ——— i — — — — — —— — — — — — — L- ————————
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (Q§~11732)
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTON%% (62~3239)(P)
RE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN

INFORMATION CONCERNING

00: San Antonio

Re WFO airtel to the Director 8/17/66, settlng
forth information that Lt.Col. JOSEPH S. SMITH, Executive
Officer, Department of Civilian Marksmanshlp (DCM), U. 8.
Army, Washington, D.C., requested assistance in learning
serial number and facts regardlng acqulsltlon of .30
caliber Ml carbine in possession of subject,

Re San Antonio teletypes to the Bureau 8/1/66 at
6:52 PM and 8/2/66 at 10:19 PM, no copies furnished to WFO.

Referenced teletypes reflect that at the time
subject was killed by police officers in the tower at The
University of Texas, according to Lt. MERLE WELLS, Homicide
DlVlSlon, Austin, Police Departmenﬁ, subject had ln his
possession, among other things, one U.S. carbine caliber

- 30, M1, made by Universal, Hialeah, Florida, serial number
69799.

O 8/2/66, Major K. R. HERBERT Commandlng
Offlcer, Criminal Investlgatlons DlVlSlon, Aystin, Texas, b6
Police Department, advised that on that date bic
employee, Sporting Goods Department Charles P, Davis

Y.
- Bureau 06
- ours. G\
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SA 62-3239

Hardware #2, Austin, Texas, advised approalmately 9AM,
8/1/66, a white male whom he identified as subject, made
the following purchases:

1 .30 caliber éarbine; serial number 69799
2 extra'clips —

3 boxes 6 mm cartridges

2 boxes .30 caliber carbine cartridges

2 boxes. 35 Remington cartridges |

1 box 9 mm Luger cartridges

At the time of the purchase subject WHITMAN told

he was going to Florida to shoot wild hogs, Subject

WHITMAN padd for above purchases in cash and was dressed in
blue jeans "and red plamd shirt,

For addltlonal 1nformatlon of WFO DlVlSlon, this
gun, as well as all guns found in subject's possessmon, were
searched through Mational Stolen Property Flle with negative -
results. y , |

i b

UACB, WFO can furnish the above lnformatlon to
Lt. Col. SMITH. 7 i
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Mr. I Loach .
FEDERAL BUEAY OF (i) ir, T
S. DEPARTMERT OF JUSTIOE | v M hr g

cnmmumc;mums SECTION - Wil

AUG 20 1966 S

FBI -HOUSTON

102 40PM CST URGENT 8-19-66 EVB IR -

TO DIREzT? (62-11732), SAN ANTONIO, AND MIAMI
FROM HOUSTON (62-2385)

b
0
CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING,

ATTN: ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR DE LOACH.

REBUTEL TO HOUSTON AND SAN ANTONIO, S1X FIFTY SIX PM,
AND SAN ANTONIO TEL TO BUREAU, HOUSTON AND MIAMI SIX FIFTY NINE
PM, CST, BOTH AUGUST NINETEEN INSTANT.

Re. LEE CLARK ADVISED THIS DATE GOVERNGR JOHN CONNALLY, TEXAS,{if}
WAS NOTIFIED NO LATER THAN AUGUST ONE SEVEN LAST OF INFO RELATING
T0 SUBJECT'S FATHER®S DANGERQUSNESS. CLARK CONTACTED CONNALLY
To SUGGEST CONNALLY MAY DESIRE TO ADVISE FLORIDA AUTHORITIES;
CONNALLY PLANNED TO DO SO, BUT CLARK INAWARE IF DONE AS CONNALLY
WAS DELIBERATING WHETHER HE, CONNALLY, SHOULD MAKE CONTACT OR
IF HOMER GARRISON, TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY SHOULD CONTACT

o S T DD

SIMILAR AUTHORITIES IN FLORIDA. CEC6 & -’""Wf ,-’Zmum.? y 7
B, P

END PAGE ONE 6 0CT 51 1956

il MR, DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
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PAGE TwWO

CLARK ADVISED HE PREVIOUSLY INFORMED CONNALLY HE WAS
FURNISHING ALL PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS THIS MATTER TO FBI AND
CONNALLY CONCURRED. CLARK DESIRES TO DEAL ONLY WITH MEDICAL
FACETS THIS MATTER, LEAVING LEGAL OR LAW ENFORCEMENT FACETS
IN HANDS OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES.

IN VIEV OF SERIOUS POTENTIALITIES THIS MATTER, CLARK
RECOMMENDS FREE DISCUSSION BETWEEN FBI AND CONNALLY'S OFFICE.

SAN ANTONIO FOLLOW WITH CONNALLY'S OFFICE TO INSURE APPROPRIATE
DISSEMINATION IS MADE AND KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF DISSEMINATION.
BEAR IN MIND ABSOLUTE NECESSITY INFO RE SUBJECT'S FATHER DOES
NOT REACH NEWS MEDIA OR UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS.

SA HAS BEEN ADVISED.

END

VA JMs
FBI WASH DC
MM  PJL
FBI MIAMI
TU CLR
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FBI SANANTON TE’hE V.

2 :28PM CST 8/20/66 URGENT CEB

iz S’:ﬁ-..‘
TO DIREC/TOR (65 11732): HOUSTON - (62-2385), AND MIAMI (02-"5‘5533)___.

3 . Trotter

FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 1P

CHARLES JOSEPH@ITMAN; IN" ORMATION CONCERNING .

RE HOUSTON TEL TO DIRECTOR AUGUST SEVENTEEN> LASTS

AND HOUSTON TEL TO DIRECTOR»> SAN ANTONIO, AND MIAMI>

TEN THIRTY P.M. CST» AUGUST NINETEENs LAST.

IN ABSENCE OF GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY FORM AUSTIN,
TEXAS, LARRY TEMPLE, FIRST ASSISTANT TO THE GOVERNOR.
TODAY ADVISED ON AUGUST SEVENTEEN, LAST» GOVERNOR CONNALLY :
WAS CONTACTED BY DR. R+ LEE CLARK» DIRECTOR» M. D. ANDERSON /43//
RESEARCH AND TUMOR INSTITUTE, HOUSTON, TEXAS, AND ADVISED
OF INFORMATION IN REFERENCED HOUSTON TEL AUGUST SEVENTEEN,

LAST. TEMPLE SAID GOVERNOR CONNALLY SHARES SAME GONCERN

AS DOCTORS- IN HOUSTON AND IS CERTAIN CONNALLY WILL CONTACT

FLORIDA AUTHORITIES RE SUBJECT'S FATHER. 4 3 /73 _ & 0
e i

ENQ AND ACK PLS. U P — (
WA..e+DLH ]

v o 8 0CT 31 1966
FBI WASH DC

{ o e
MMe o « JCP
FBI MIAMI
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FBI

Date: 8/22/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plafntext or code)

Vig _ AIRTEL

(Priority)

T

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (63211732)
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH

AT

FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

RE: CHARLES JOSEPH QHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING,

Re Charlotte airtel to the Bureau 8/17/66 enclosing
copies of U.S. Army Criminal Investigations Laboratory report
D-298-63, Unit Case No, 2-742-63, Fort Gordon, Georgia.

b6
bicC

Copies of above laboratory report are being made
available to Austin, Texas, Police Department, and Texas
DPS.

Re Dallas airtel to t] rean 8/66, setting ,
forth information obtained from Bureau of Drug /11//

Abuse Control, Food and Drug Administration, 1114 Commerc
St., Dallas, Texas. 5

Oontents of this airtel are bedng furnished in
writing to Texas DPS and Austin PD.

Re Houston teletype to Bureau, San Antonio, and
Miami 8/19/66 at 10:30 PM and San Antonio teletype to the
Bureau, Houston, and Miami at 2:28 PM 8/20/66 which deals
with information obtained from R, LEE CLARK, Houston, Texas,
and the fact that San Antonio ascertained from Governor
CONNALLY's assistant that Governor CONNALLY was-in possession
*jm'—a“;”mﬁ information previously furnished by CLARK to the FBI. This
¥ " Tinformation is not being furnished in writing to the Austin
PD and Texas DP3S inasmuch as CLARK furnished this matter

directly to Governor CONNALLY. 2 29 = G

| {331 Bureau 0N\ o
- San Antonio | 3 .. 185 ‘.7

(3.~ 62-3239) | w}

(1 - 62-3194) — M
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Aupuat 22, 1965
BY LIAISONW

I )l il

Honorable Harvin Vatgon :
Specinl Asgigtant to the President
The Vhite House

Vashington, D. C.

Deay My, Vatson:

Referenco is made to my previous letters to
you concérning the shooting ai the Univewsity of Temas,
_~fugtin; Yexas, on fAugust 1, 1966, by Charles Joseph
Vs tian.

. Leo Clark, ¥.D., Divector of . . Anderson
Hospital and Tunor Ingtitute, Houston, Toxng, a University
of Texap facility, has advised that Shervert H. Frazier,
Comnisgioner of ienitnl Health, State of Texag; Robert L,
Stubblefield, Chiirmgn, Dopariment of Pgychiatry, Southw
weptern Hedical School, Dallas, Texas, also a University
oi Texas facility; and Stuart L. Brown, psychiatrist who
works undor the supervigion of Dr, Frazior, were in
Florida from August 12 {o Aupgust 15, 1966, interviewling
pempbors of the Vhiiman fapily pod friends of the family
to develop background inforgation concerning tho actions

Charies 3 L thit &Y
of Charles Jozeph Vhitman & b2 //73%"‘//&

. Dr, Clark aclvist%that gome pevsons contacted
desived that the interviews with then not be publicized,
indicating they feld Vhiitman's father, Charles Adolphus
Thitman, might kill them if he Lnev they had.digélssod

'bhg matter. 6 08731 1965

Dr, C,‘iar!;:” also stated thai _Vhitman's father wasg

intervioved in Augtin, Texas, on August 10-—und LL, 196G,

J
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gion to purzue all avenues relative to the medical condi-.
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and gigned a rélenge piving the University of Texay perpis-

Cospar tion and menial healih of hic som, including a yeviev of (.
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Honerable Harvin Vatson

pathology concerning his Son, Adcdording to Dr. Clark,
Hedggrs, Frazieér, Stubblefield and Brown each interviewed
Charles Adolphus Whitman separately and each diagnosed
hin as being dangerous, possessing honicidal tendéncied
and a paychopathic personality. D¢ Claxk gsaid that he
and his agsociates feel that any release of information
that might be damaging to the father's ego or to what he
considors hisg rights "could be triggexr of violent vesponse
by hin." Ue stated they would ba vory muchk concerned
regarding the father's location, movemenis and activities
at the time of any relesdge of the rosulis of the current
medical inquirys Dr, Qlark said he and his asgociates
fecl that Whitman's father is capable pf the same type of
incident perpatraﬁed by his son, -

‘ L Dre Clavk advised he plang: to suggest to
Governor John Connally of Texas the poggibility of the
Governor's contacting Florida authovitics to seek coop~
eration in keeping Whitman's f£aiber under surveillance er

- Weontaining the situation' by some meang in ovrder o
prevent any possible yecurrence of the kKoloeaust perpeirated
by hig gon, Me also poinfed out that a surveillance of
Whitman's -fother would be extremezy“diffmcult hecauae of
‘nis paﬂanoid Qendztacni \ '

Hy nwy cxarh further advised that ruvorg GXigﬁ
ﬁhaﬁ'ﬁhitman's father night sue the Unlvergity of Texas

and that he hoa yeceived offers fvom “Ldie" and YfeCall gt
magazines fox '3 background gtory. He statéd that he
-expects the veleage of ithe medical or peychological findings
conéerning Charles Joseph Whitman to be made during the
zirs% week in September, 1966. s ,

. @he above xnformation is alet baing xurnished
to’ the Director, United States Secret Serviee.,

Hincerely,

NOTE: Texas medical doctors and psychiatrists who are
conducting background investigation concerning Whitman:

have interviewed his fathex and diagnosed him as dangerous,
possessing homicidal tendencies and psychopathic personality
and also feel him capable of performing sSame type of incident.
his son perpetrated. This information is being furnished to
White House and Secret Service for information purposes.

- 2 -
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BY RIAISON

1 - Mr. Deloach

1 - Mr. Wick
Date:  August 3, 1966 12 dos Gate ¢
To: Director, U. 8. Secret Service i Cleve

1,
From: Director, ¥BI q 14

by

Subject: CHARLES JOSLPH UHEITMAN “J

THREAT 4GATNST THE PRESIDENE [

This is to confirnm the following inf
vas telephomically furnished to Special Agent

U. 8, Sscret fervice, on the evening of Augusi 2, 1555, = oz
o) (]
In connection with the wanton shooting at the 1T

‘ m
g —
tolephonically contacted The San Antonio Oflice of the s =
¥BI and furnished the Following information. Hoe 2
® =
stated that after reading descripiiong § =3

of Vhitian In The newvspapers,

she felt he migh’i: be identical

with an individual wkom sho and her husband observed near

the ILBJ Ranch on Ranchi Road 1

J_Mm_@lcy, Texas, on Sunday,
the individupl «

July 31, 1968. 4ccording to

YLookk yonder, there ere sits the

nade tha fol‘mwinﬂ remarh.

Secret S6rviee man with 4 telescopic gui‘ﬁl‘é‘mss*htﬁ'mees.
That's v i: m Se Y
That's vhors cur ax money goo REC 6 f,a CT 31 1955 / / /

l?'\

stated she medzately *i:umed ___139 the

individua and said Sbe vas glad the Se&let S« Tian
vas there betause he was protecting the Presa.dent. The -

individual made ‘ppothor vemark which was not reealled by

She said He thereafter joined a companion.
She deseribed the first individual as o white pale,
approxzinately 26 or 27 years of age, blond hair and wearing
a 1ight colored shirt. She describoed the iadividual's

g'j\;

Tolson

peLoach csmpanian as white male vho was vearing a hat. She sald slzc -
ick had no i‘ur‘i.her infornation in this connection. 3 / 2 —; s
Culll:hun /i ;é 7
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Director, U, 8. Secret Service

The above information has also been Ffurnished
to the U, B. Secret Service at San Antonio, Texas,

NOTE: Information furnished to Secret Service Agent|

by Special Agent | | Special Investigative
Division, pursuant to information in San Antonio teletype
8-2-66, 'Charles Joseph Whitman, Information Concerning,"

bé
b7cC
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1 -~ Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen
1l - Mrs Sullivan
1l - Mr, Trotter
1 - My, Wick
1l - Mr. Gale .
1 - M¥r. Cleveland BY LIAISON
1 = | h
1 -
. {{' 1 -
/7 Bate; fdugust 22, 1866
( To: Director, U. S. Secret Service
From: Director, FBI o )@’& ‘55

g g ;
Subject; CHATLES ADOLPRUS VHITHAI & © ,\\w pe
INFORNATION CONCERIILG CW N\

Nlefercnce is made to ny letier dated August 3, 1966,
capiloned "Charles Joseph Vhitman, Threat Against the I?reszden‘i.."

L. kee Clark, i,D., Director of L, D. ﬁnderson -
Hospital and Tumor Ianstitute, Houston, Texas, a University ﬂ/ ?3,
of Texas focility, has advised that Shervert H. Frazier, c
Conmissioner of llental Health, State of Texas; Tohert L. B =
Stubblefield, Chairman, Deparinent of Psychiatry, Southe @3 i,
vestern edical School, Dallas; Tezas, also a University
L Tezas facility; and Stuart L. Brown, psychiatrisi vho —t s
aarLs under the supervision of Dr. Frazier, were in Florida o

O

fron August 12 to August 15, 1266, infervieving members of
the Vhitman fanily and friends of the fanily to develop bachgrouﬁa
information concerning ‘me setions of Charles Josepi-Vhitman.

Br. €lark advised that some persons contacted
degired that the interviews with them not be publicized,
indicating they felt Vhitman's father, Charles Adolphusc
Uhitman, night kill them if he knew they ha&”ﬁ’l"”écusaed the

. nakter. 06 5 0 -1 /35,'?9%(

Dr. Clark also stated that Vhithman's father 5
¥ ingervieved im Austin, Texas, or Mugust 10 a"?ﬁ"'i’l“““l“s* 6, .

9ﬁ pnd signed o release giving the University of Texas pernis— g
¥ sion to pursuc all avenues relative to the pedieal condition

and nental health of his son, imcluding a review of pathology

concerning his son. Aecording to Dr. Clark, llessrs, Frazier,
by subbleficld and Drown each intervieved Charles Adolphus

Ihii:m'»n separately and each digmosed him as being daigerdns,
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Director, U, 8. Beeret Service

possessing honieidal tendencies #nd a psychopathie personality.
pr. Clavk said that he and his associates feel that any
roleanse of information that might be damaging to the father's
ego 0 0 what he considers his vighis "eould be itrigger of
violent response by him,'* He stated they would be very much
concerned regavding the father's location, movenents and
aetivities at the time of any releasg of thée yesulis of the
ourvent medical inguivy, Dr. Clark gald he and his associates
fegl that Vhitnan's father is capable of the same i:ype of
inéident perpeitrated by hig son.

Py, Qlark advised he plans to suggest 4o

Governor John Connally of Texas the possibility 62 the
Governor's contaetipng Florida authorities 9 seek coopefntion
in keeping Vhitnman's €ather under surveillence or Ycontaining
the siﬁua%ion" by some means in order to prevent any poss:.bla
recurrende of . the holotaudgt perpetrated by his son. He also
pointed out that a surveiliance of Thiiman's father would be
éxtremely Qifficult betsuse of his pavanoid condition.

Dy, c:ta:el. gbated that he espects the release of the
medical or psychologieal findings eopcerning Charles Joseph
Vhithan ©o be nads during the firsh week in September, 186G,
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8/23/66
PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO SAC MIAME (62-5533)
SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

FROM DIREM@EC&I (63-11732) ~ /15
CHARLES JOSEPH WHIITEN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

RE SAN ANTONIO TEL AUGUST TWENTYTWO, LAST.

MIAMI: 1IF IT CAN BE DONE DISCREETLY, PERMISSION GRANTED
TO OBTAIN TOLL CALLS SUBJECT'S FATHER'S TELEPHONE VARCH ONE
THROUGH JULY THIRTYONE, LAST, IN ACCORDANCE VITH REQUEST
TEXAS DPS, ‘

SAN ANTONIO: FOR INFORMATION,

M%}F ‘35 D’;%;‘s% EJT T
o Ly O 3
CUPvMUN ICATIONS Sé%%l@f‘l

AUG 2 1968
TELETYRE
A %‘g
;”/é%;/
Tele. Room

Holmes ’ ‘} | ; “) i/ ” < i

@‘ V ‘&%IL‘F@%@ TELETYPE UNIT Retl‘}?n to , Room 1250 ° /ﬂ’/b'?C

Tolson =
DeLoach
Mohr
Wick
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
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SPECIAL‘D&VESTIGATIVE VISION

8-22-66

This is the case wherein Charles Joseph
Whitman shot and killed numerous people
from the Tower of the University of Texas.
Attached teletype indicates Texas Depart-
ment of Public Safety has requested list of
toll calls, subject's father's telephone,
March through July 31 last. Bureau has
been conducting out-of-state leads at request
of Governor Connally. If approved, this
information will be obtained for the Texas i g
Department of Public Safety

—~ 7




“ A

o WA, DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
CC: MR, GALE i

—

+ L4
.Y
4.

S FEDERAL BU%\%\% gfr %msmm ? /
CUMMUNlCATiONS SEC

AUG 22 1966

FBI SANANTON

145 PM cof 8/22/66  URGENT LAL A

M#. Casper.
Mr. Callohon o —

Mr. Suliivan ——
Mzr. Tavel

Mr. Co%

Mr. Felt

o1 0r. Gal
TE:LET\'P: ﬁ/ﬁ}f Gale.

Mr. Trotter.
Tele. Roompooo .

Miss Gandy.

Z
Tols ?L
DeLafe!

ss Holmes

TO DIRECTOR (62-11732) AND MIAMI (62-5533)
FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239) 1P d)«"

O

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING,
- &
5o

LAY
e
P

+-ATTNe ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH,
M TELETY PE T-TA
. ~RE SAN ANTONIO FEL AUG. NINETEEN bAST,
= o TODAY 0. No HUMPHREYS, AGENT IN CHARGE, INTELLIGENCE
DEPARTM CHT 0T Pulinie SAFE
SECTION, TEXAS BRS, AUSTIN, TEXAS, REQUESTED, IF PGSSIBLE,

LIST OF TOLL CALLS susazcr; Z FATHER'S TELEPHONE mncu om-:
THROUGH JULY THIRTYONE LALE

Ed g
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MIAMI HOLD IN ABEYANCE PENDING INSTRUCTIONS OF BURE@}J.
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¢ Mr. Tolasn 3
lﬁ t .i "\ Liv Deliach ? ’
¥ y.. Mr. Mobr . ;
Mr. Wick
M, Ca por é
Cebai —_—
FEDERAL RUREAIN I'F INVFSTIGATION E{r. ‘ m'a?ln
U. S. DeFAxDMENT OF SUSTICE e T
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION e/ Mo 6
AUG 2 31966 f . i‘ér € i 1
T, S o.an
FBI WASH DC BIr. Tav.l
TEL’ETYP E % Mr. Trotter
Tele., Room
M.ss Holmes
FBI MI MI XMira Gondy

450/PM EST DEFERRED 8/23/66 SHR

0 DIRECTOR 62-11732 ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR DE LOACH /
AND SAN ANTONIO 62-3239
FROM MIAMI 62-5533 4 P

CHARLES JOSEPH QQITMAN. INFORMATION CONCERNING, b6
b7C
RE REPORT OF SA JOHN R. BARRON DATED AUGUST ELEVEN, SIXTY SIX, AT

MIAMI,

LAKE WORTH, FLA., WHITMAN FAMILY'S
PHYSICIAN ON AUGUST TWENTYTWO LAST, ADVISED TREATED SUBJECT AS FOLLOWS:

JULY TWENTY, NINETEEN FIFTY SEVEN - INFECTION LEFT SIDE OF FACE,
INCISION AND DRAINAGE REQUIRED;

SEPTEMBER TWENTY SIX, FIFTY SEVEN - OPERATION ACUTE APPENDECTOMY;

VE
OCTOBER SIXTEEN, FIFTY SEVEN - COMPLAINED OF DIZZINESS, NO POSITIE
PHYSICAL FINDINGS;

FEBRUARY ONE, FIFTY EIGHT = FUNGURECD@ECZION oN FOOT. /

MARCH EIGHTEEN, FIFTY EIGHT - RESPIRATORY iN—l;'EéTION TREATHENT
ANTI-BIOTICS; T
\/ MARCH THIRTY, FIFTY NINE -GENERAL{ PRYSICAL ExAm%B?ﬂowﬁﬁcemm-:-
V. 1oy weeativss _ #\/ e
1o END PAGE ONE MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR 6]

87 NOV 7.5 1965




PAGE TWO
MAY TWENTY, FIFTY NINE - FRACTURE OF FIRST METACARPAL BONE OF LEFT

HA ND3
JULY THREE, FIFTY NINE - COMPLAINED OF DIZZY SPELLS AGAIN, HAD

HEMOGLOBIN COUNT OF TEN POINT FIVE GRAMS, CQNSIDERED LOW, GIVEN BLOOD

PILLS;

DECEMBER TWENTY EIGHT, SIXTY ONE - CHECKED FOR HIGH BLOOD PRESSUR
) Sevew

RESULT FOUND BLOOD PRESSURE ON LEFT ARM ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN OVER :
‘ Heoce Hen

AND RIGHT ARM ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN OVER SEVENTY, SUBJECT SEEMED ARPRER
RAMS

SIVE, MEDICATION GIVEN LIBRIUM TABLETS THREE TIMES A DAY, FIVE MILLIGH

EACH TABLET;
SEPTEMBER ONE, SIXTY FOUR - THROAT INFECTION, GIVEN ANTI-BIOTICS.
PHYSICIAN STATED ON INSISTENCE OF FATHER, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED
SUBJECT LONG DISTANCE IN TEXAS DURING MAY, SIXTY SIX, CONCERNING MOTHE&R
RETURN TO FATHER'S HOME, HE STATED SUBJECT ADVISED HE WOULD HAVE HIS
FATHER ARRESTED IF HE CAME TO TEXAS TO GET MOTHER., PHYSICIAN TELEPH&%IL
CALLY SPOKE TO SUBJECT'S MOTHER IN MAY, SIXTY SIX, UPON URGING OFF;ggés
AND MOTHER, AT THAT TIME, EMPLOYED AT WYATI'S CAFETERIA, AUSTIN, TEXAS

END PAGE TWO

s




PAGE THREE
MOTHER OF SUBJECT REFUSED TO RETURN TO HUSBAND STATING SHE WAS
ABSOLUTELY AFRAID OF HUSBAND AND AFRAID HE WOULD KILL HER.
Complai ws
SUBJECT*S MOTHER TREATED SINCE NINETEEN FIFTY SEVEN., MANY eeﬁ%éﬁ%j

TreaTed
RECEIVED ASSOCIATED WITH MENOPAUSAL PATIENTS, PHYSICIAN CLAIMS

MOTHER OF SUBJECT FOR BRUISES AFTER BEATINGS BY FATHER,.

PHYSICIAN, IN TREATMENT OF FATHER, CLAIMS FATHER SUFFERS ANGINAL

PAIN AND HAS DUODENAL ULCERS.

SUBJECT'S WIFE, KATHLEEN, ON SEPTEMBER FOUR, SIXTY FOUR, 0PER?£§25
ON FOR CYST ON OVARY., PHYSICIAN CLAIMS SUBJECT AND WIFE TRAVELED FRO%E
TO LAKE WORTH FOR OPERATION. HE ADDED THAT IN PRESENCE OF SUBJECT,
FATHER RAISED QUESTION CONCERNING SUBJECTS SEXUAL RELATIONSHIP wxfgﬂugé

WHICH IN OPINION OF DOCTOR CAUSED SUBJECT MUCH EMBARRASSMENT,

PHYSICIAN RECALLS UPON
LEARNING SHE WAS PREGNANT, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED SUBJECT'S UIFE;‘
KATHLEEN, JUST PRIOR TO THE INCIDENT IN AUSTIN TO ADVISE HER OF PREG~-
NANCY,
DOCTOR OPINED POSSIBLY SUBJECT, SINCE MARRIED FOUR TO FIVE Ygnge
.

AND NO CHILDREN, MAY HAVE THOUGHT HE WAS STERILE, DOCTOR CLAIMED SUYBJI®
NEVER EXAMINED ALONG THIS LINE,
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR

SUBJECT'S FATHER, ON AUGUST TWENTY TWO, SIXTY SIX, RELINQUISHED
COPY OF AUTOBIOGRAPHY WRITTEN BY SUBJECT. AUTOBIOGRAPHY WRITTEN MARC

‘ W’,
ONE, SIXTY SIX, AND MERELY RELATES TO SUBJECT'S CHILDHOOD, COPIES

'BE MAZEEDX®X FORWARDED BUREAU AND SAN ANTONIO.
| AIRTEL FOLLOWS.
~ END

VA TMA
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FROM SAN ANTONIO (62-3239)

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN,

‘-'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

S. DEPARTMENT OF Ju
COMMUNICATIE?(C?ION
y 7

/
ELRETYPR

'

URGENT LAL
T0 PIRECTOR (62~-11732), MIAMI (62-5533), AND HOUSTON (&

iP

INFORMATION CONCERNING,

ATIN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH,
RE HOUSTON TEL AUG, SEVENTEEN LAST.
TODAY COLONEL HOMER GARRISON, DIRECTOR, TEXAS DPS, AUSTIN, TEXAS,

INFORMED THAT ON AFTERNOON A UG,
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TWENTYTHREE LAST HE CONTACTED COLONEL

NEIL KIRKMAN, CHIEF, FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL, AND FURNISHED_INFO
r——‘-‘"—\-—_—__———_—-‘
RELATED BY DR, R. LEE CLARK, DIRECTOR, M. Ds ANDERSON RESEARCH AND

TUMOR INSTITUTE, HOUSTON, TEXAS, IO GOV. JOHN CONNALLY RELATIVE TO

DIAGNOSIS OF SUBJECT'S FATHER AS SQLMEQBmeLN_BETEL.

T LT W Y prcom e i

ST, =2

<

COLONEL GARRISON SAID COLONEL KIRKMAN ASSURED HIM THAT A MAN

WOULD BE ASSIGNED TO _SURVEIL SUBJECT'S FATHER.

e ek e

COLONEL GARRISON STATED HE WOULD APPRECIATE ANY INFO COMING TO

e e

ATTENTION OF FBI AGENTS WORKING IN AREA oF LAKEWORTH, FLORIDA,

INDICATING ANY TRAVEL TOWARD TE{§56°“ PART_OF SUBJ
3. /1732 - p/ 5
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
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Transmit the following in

Via

AIRTEL

FBI

Date:

8/214/66

|
'. sg M. Tolson
Rl , %r. DeLoach“E...
lYIr. Callahan......
4 Mr, Conrad.. A
Nr. Felt Y/ o
Jir. Gale

r. Mohr
. Wick o e
r. Casper -

3

(Type in plaintext or codel

TiIr. Rosen
¥r. Sullivan.— .
WIr. Tavel .

Briarity) £ ?}‘ - r. Trotter,
S / AR S =
0
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-11732) I |
ATTN: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DE LOACH
FROM: "SAC, SAN ANTON%Q_(62-3239)(P)
/

RE: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING
Re Miami teletype to the Bureau and San Antonio

4:58 PM EST 8/23/66,
Contents of teletype orally furnished to Texas

DPS and Austin, Texas, PD, and being confirmed in writing.

\ f(/
sfﬁ?- Bureau
- San Antonio
(2 - 62-3239)
(1L - 62-3194)
BED:fes
(6)
' %: U . 4
¢ e \_N\c .
'/: i’ApDroved: M .

Sent

67 NDV 1.5 ml Age‘/nt in Charge

b6
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ' O |

FBI
Date: 8/24/66

Transmit the following in _

(Type in plaintext or codel

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-11732) ‘
WTTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR DELOACH

FROM ; SXC, MIAMI (62-5533) (RUC) k;///

CHARLES JOSEPI? WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING

00: San Antonio
Re Miami teletype to Bureau 8/23/66.

Enclosed for the Bureau and San Antonio Office
are two copies each of a mAutobiography of Charles Joseph
Whitman", written March 1, 1956. ’

In the contact with the sibject's. father on
8/22/66, by Miami Office Agents, he indicated that the
subject's personal effects had just arrived from Austin,
Texas. He continued that in looking through one of F
the subject's calculus books, he found a white three ,1:/
by five card among the pages, typewritten in capital
letters and underlined, containing the following verse:

"YESTERDAY IS NOT MINE TO RECOVER.
"BUT TOMARROW Is MINE TO WIN OR
"0 LOSE. 1 AM RESOLVED THAT 1
"SHALL WIN THE TOMORROWS BEFORE
METIZ "

:% NINS ﬂ//\
\“ @Bureau (EHC. 2;.‘1:;011 :::'[TRE

2-San Antonio (Enc. 2) REC-6 éﬂz //7';» 92//’///7
1-Miami S, = d
JRB:pab Fe——
(6) ; 10 AL6-26 353
l Es\/g - 3
% N7 v <
o 3 i ji - \x ‘
Qﬁé% o‘v7do;z & S = Sent - M  Per /I{‘Eﬁéi\@(@iéﬁblf ¢ i
, S 5 — ] 3 : 1 K : A . ‘
B ol 7 g o o "RME,
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: Mr. Mohr..
I Mr. Wick
|
|
|

Yoh . Mr. Casper.
i i Mr. Callahan.—.
(j"lk \‘\ FBI Mr. Con

TR : 8/24/66

rad....
Lo b I PR Feltﬁ
3’/:; % Date (%V /E‘.Ir. Gale

|
5.0 % | § Mr. Sullivan..—
Transmit the following in __ LI S | §Mr. Tavele———
\ ~\ - "~= (Type in plaintext or code) i : 2Ar. Trotter
? X ~~1 . Tele. Room
Via ‘% RTEL L I{RGENT . ! Mezs(; Holmes
oo, \ S Y\ (Priority) i Miss Gandy.
_._____________;_.___..:1._k"_‘i‘_.____.____._._..‘_; ___________ L Y s ey
TO: DIT{ECTOR, fl‘BIﬁv\ ATTENTION: ASSISTANT TO THE
\ ‘ '\ DIRECTOR DE LOﬁ%%?
FROM: SAC, NEW nﬁv‘ﬁfggz -2383) (RUC)
SUBJECT : CHARLES JOSV'PPI VHITMAN
INFORMATION c@ﬁCERNING
\‘ x
Re San Antonio airtelito Bufeau 8/12/66 and New Haven
airtel to Bureau 8/12/66.< \
L’
Enclosed for the Bureau‘axe 2 coples and for onio

AMr, Rosen.

Co \ \ - g: ) | . Tolson // |
FD-36 (Revys5:24-64) ~di ® Mr. DcLoach
| \ o -
\\\ b

7 _covies of FD-302 settlng forth .interview of
U. S. Marine Corps, on 8/19/66.

ENCLOSURE /
\3 - Bureau (Encs.2)
2 - San Antonio (62—3239 62-3194) (Encs.7)

1 - New Haven
DLS :md

(6)

- Y
Q&'r (?; 3 :j‘;/;“ 7%,“@2/ [’ v

b6
bic

S
5&3 NQV 3 ﬂﬂw “ Sent M

Per

/904
Specia‘f A@’alﬁpih C\large




FD-302, Rev 4-15:64) ' s . '

*FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
bets.__August 28, 1966

. Um.ted States Marine Cano
.h.e_h.omr of his parentsril
He advised that he is

ed to report to his next duty .station, Marine - _—
Barracks u. S. Naval Base, Norfolk, Virginia, on September
17 1966-.»

stai’:ed he was acquainted with CHARLES JOSEPH WHITHAN

,ng

. pexsonnel duties, administrative in

* . who seemed’ to

- nothing else about this matter but recal

Tom abolit January or February 1964, until December 1964, .
en’ WHITHMAN was discharged from the USHMC. He said sometme
during\anuary o February 1964, WHITMAN was transferred = -
fr&m either. the Sixth or Eighth Marines, Camp Lejeune, No:rth .
barolina 5 o Headquartes Company, Héadquarters Battali e ¥

Second ‘Marine ne, N. C., where he,
was assigned - He recalléed that WHITMAN.
‘was assigned To the Personnel | Sect:v.on and performed h:l.s

direction and supervis‘ion of

P’ oY WHIT
-friendly ‘way. aid that prior ‘to coming 1:0 Headquarters
-Conpany, WHITHAN been court=martialed for lending money
for profit in violation of the Yniform Code of -Military Justice
and when assigned t6 Headquarters Company was still serving a

portion sentence (90 days of hard labor without confine-
* ment) . stated that in connection with this court=
martial, elieved a Lt, STANCIL was WHITMAN's attorney and

he learned th,at WHITMAN had loaned money, -amount- unknown, to

_ ‘another Marine, name unknown, to g0 home on leave. Hpon his

return, the borropmer was to pay WHITMAN the money back plus

' some interest. When he did not do so, WHITHAN asked him for

the money and was refused. The borrower

epor{:ed WHITMAN
to Military Police and he was arrested,

iaid he knows.
; WHITMAN told
him several times that if he ﬁn acrnss +the man who- turned

him in, he would "belt him," said he seldom saw WHITMAN

_angry, but when WHITMAN spoke about the above individual he

he d:.splayed anger verbally, but not physically.

0 n—sA%&__m—-Ve;non,—com._—__—ﬁle#—m—sz-zsss

hY

‘ SA md 8/22/66
by . — Daie dictated-
This documenl contains nellher recommendations nor ‘conclusions” of the FBI. ll is the - property of the FBl and is loaned 14 your agency;
it-and its contents are not to be dustnbuted oulslde your ogency ¢
Ly_';)”'*// 7:} = //l ]
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v bt - ¢
!stated ‘I:ha'{: his association with Y‘I’HI{THAK was lz.mi.ted b7e
versations ia the Headquarters Company office building,

where they both worked, at meal time, in their squad bay

(barracks), and three or four times when he and WBITMAN draik
together at various bavs in Jacksonville, North Carolina. He

noted that ‘?JHI’L‘!AK had a2 part-time evening job st Bernard's
Clothing Store in Jacksonville, which job he held unzﬁj;ﬂy

before he was discharged. Consequently » according to
he did not see WHITHMAN usually in the evenings, and Ler
of fact, did not usually see or hear him come into the barracks-
at night, He stated, however, that WHITMAN was alwa,ys in his
bed at reveille and ready for the dayls work. >

%gaid that during his conversations Wwith ‘WHITKAN he learned

ITMAN had attended the Univergity of Texas as a student
under the Marine Corps Nmval Enlisted Sclentific Training Program
(NESTP) . He indicated that under this program WHITMAN, after
agreeing to an extension of his obligated sSexvice time was sent

" to the University of Texas for four years, free of charge, and -
upon graduation was to be commissioned A a Marine Officer., He
said that if WHITMAN had not “shipped over" for this program “
he would have been eligible for rge sometime during the -
spring or early summer of 1964, elieves WHITHMAN's attend-
ance at the Universily of Texas was around 1963. He added that
WHITMAN told him that after attending this school for apout six
_months he was removed from the course and transferred back to

Catﬁ ne for failure to nmake Sa,tisfactory grades, According

to WHITMAN was disgppointed and discouraged with life in
th ne Corps bécause of the gbove and also }:ﬁ.a.u_sal of his

court-martial. Hig only interest, according to after
coming to Headquarters Company was t¢ finish hig Time and get
discharged from the USMC.

@stated that WHITMAN £elt that the Marine Corps had been
for removing him from the above school and was of the
:l:ijn that hée had made satisfactory grades. To prove this,

said, WHITHAN had written a letter to the Dean of the

gity of Texas. The letter was answ indic¢ated that
WHITMAN had received satisfactory grades. aid that
WHITMAN knew that even though the letter at his grades
were satisfaetory and the Harine Corps was wrong, he couldnot

retuin to the NESTP program since the conrt-mart;x.al préciuded
his beeoming an officer.

2.




. . b6
3 - b7C

indicated that WHITHAK told him that he had requested
the Conmandant of the Marine. Corps to discharge the extended
obligdted time he had assumed for the NESTP Program, which
would make him eligiﬁ:g:ldiseharge in 1964; however, his

Tequest was refused, recalled that WliITHAN theén wrote
:}_}ﬁ:r to the Secréfary o the Navy requesting s ‘mast®.

said he believed shortly aF¥ter writing the above lettier,
received a telephone call in the Headquarters Company
office from his father., He recalled that after the convérsation
was over, WHITMAN mentioned to him that his father had asked
w much 3t wasg Wworth to him to gét out of the Mmrine Corps,
said he did not pursue “this with WHITHMAN nor did he ever
eéxactly what was meant by it, He noted that WHITMAN '
Just mentionéd it casually and did not appgar averly-excited
gbout his father's question., In addition, renembered
that about one month later, WHITMAN recei stter from the
Secretary of the Navy, which he showed to This letter
indicated that although the Secretary of ¥y did not think
2 personal audience was neécessary he would discharge the remainder
of WHITMAN's extended obligated service time if WHITMAN roquested
it and if WHITMAN would agree. to serve one month in the Maripe
Corps beyond the original date of his_dis.cﬂlﬁ for ¢ach month
he spent at the Univérsity of Texas, indicated that
. WHITMAN sent a vetuyn letter requesting The above and agreeing
i:o the latter stipula'tion. )

' | recalled that on one occasion, exact da.te unrecalled,

—put believed to be in the fall of 1964 “hé and WHITMAN had re-
turned to Camp lejeune from Jacksonville, N. €., where they

had made the réunds -of the local bars., He said that although

he and WHITMAN had been drinking, neither was intoxicated.

After leaving the bus depot on the base, they walked toward
their barracks and were almost there when five or six other un-
known Marines "jumped'™ them. He #aid he ran toward the barracks
put they caught WHITMAN and knockeéd him down, kieking and bruising
his face. Before he could get assistance, WHITMAN d the
barracks. He was bruised and sore and both he andliﬁreported
the matter to the OFficer of the Day. WHITHMAN was treated at
sick bay and both were questioned by An dgent of the Criminal

Inveatigatio ion, who took statements from them about
the incident. said he did not know the identity of the
persons who as WHITMAN, nor did WHITMAN, He¢ said the

attack was unprovakec’( as both he ard WHITMAN were minding their
owni business at the time, He remarked that the rumor around -
the barracks sfter the incident was that the assault had been
made by some members of the Military Police compiany who m:lstook
then for someone else.
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At any rate, according to although WHITMAN was
bruiged, he did not appea¥r very angry or biﬁr dig

he hold a grudge because of this incident, said that
ag far as he knows,the identity of the individusls who
assaulted WHITMAN wis never determined.

Concerning WHITHAN himSe1£,|}:|sai,d he was an easygoing
person who pot along well with other Marines, WHITMAN appeared
to have a goﬁ:t_lloOk on life and during the period of their

acquaintance could not recdll any other problems WHITMAN
had other than his disillusionment with the Marine Corps as a
11t of his court-martial and fallure in the NESTP program.
said WHITMAN did not speak very wuch about this problem
either, and although it was obvious that he wdas somewhat bitter
about it, he did not dwell on thé subject, but seémed more
interested in f£inishing his Marine Corps i:ime and returning
to the Universgity of Texas as a4 civilian student to complete
hisg education.

. de that WHITMAN, to his knowledge, was not a heavy
ex

‘ ; did not have any homosexual tendencies, nor was he
addicted to any type of drug, ©On the contrary, he stated,
WHITMAN kept himself in excellenkt physical shape and did
cxerciges with an exevcise girvap and grips that he had in his

locker 3 always "doug away' and never sloppy, accord-
dng to Ag far as new, WHITMAN had no girlfriends
-por did Ae "Tun avound'., He noted that because of WHITMAN'S

part-time eyening job, he knew dquite a few girls, but to the
best of his knowledge, WHITMAN never dated any., He recalled

. WHITMAN's telling him once that he was always faithful to his

wife and would never ""fool around" with other women,

said he knew very little about WHITMAN'S family other than

that they were living in Florids at one time. He believed WHITHAN

. had met and marvied his wife while at the Univergity of Texas
_and he réceived letters regularly from her., WHYTMAN nem

exhibited any hostility toward elther of his parents ang
assumed that he got along well with them. He noted that
father was trying to help him get out of the Marine Corps and, he,
therefore, considered that WEITMAN and his fat ire friendly.
VHITMAN never spoke much nliout hie parents an could recall
& more sbout them or about WEITMAN's feeliIngs toward them,
stated that WHITMAN, as a matter of fact, seldom displayed
Bny anger or hostility toward anyone. The only person he appeared
ta ke mad at was the Marine who turned him in to the Military
Police,which was resulted in hig court-martial.,
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lsaxd that while a'b “Headquarkers COmpany, WEITHAN daid -
not display any unusual interest in guns or any other hobby.
He notéd that WH as busy working evenings at the above
clothing store, gaid to the best of hig vrecollection,
WHITMAN did not go %0 the Rifle Range for his annual two
weeks shooting period. He was not positive, but believed WHITMAN |
was either an expert rifleman or a sharpshooter. Be indicated
that WHITMAN had a blackjack that he kept in his locker which
was made of & piece of ‘pipe containing some lead. He recalled
Seeing this blackjack once but to the best of his recollection,

WHITMAN never took it out of the locker, He vomembered thatb &
shortly before legving Camp Lejeune in Decoember 1964, WHITMAN -~ |
ordered & shot pe and gauge unknown, from the Pgs: ge |
gince he told that guns were chéaper at the Px.tjifm:l‘
was unable to any additionail information régarding

gun, He recallsd that the lagt time he saw WHITMAN was in December
1964, when he borrowed a friefid's car and drove WHITMAN to the
airport at Wilmington, ¥. €.y so he could return home after his
dimcharge. ‘

7 E‘Bated that in revz.ewing his 1ist o,f Marine correspondents
The Tollowing MARINES knew WHITMAN and might ‘be ‘eble to furnish
addrtional information about him. ,

{discharged 9764)

New Britain, Conn.
{believes in Viet Nam)

Camp Lejeune, North Carolina

further stated that shortly . WHITMAN was discharged
from che Mari ps he furnished with his home address
in the event wished to visit him In Texas: ‘

CGHARLES 37, WHITHAN
1001 "Shelley Ave.,
Austin, Texas

GR 64441
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stated he intended to visit '&‘IKITMA&W at the above

adaress on his return from Viet Nam while en route to
Connecticut until he learned while in Hong Kong of
WHITMAN's actions in Texas. .

noted that WHAITMAN was an unusually nervous sleeper
and 17 awakened from @ sound sleep would sit up ereet in
bed with his hands cocked ready to Iight,

concluded by saying that during his agsociation
with WHITMAN, the latter always appesred to be a "regular
guy", never exhibited any undue hostility or anger, never
expressed any intevest in guns or killing, and never
displayed any vicious tendencies.,
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Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room .

218PM _EST URGENT 8-25-66 HTF Miss Ho
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Q

0 DIRECTOR 62-11732

-(ATTENTION ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DE LOACH) /
SAN ANTONIO 62-3239 AND HOUSTON 62-2385 @ M 'ﬁ

FROM MIAMI 62-5533 '(P)

b6
bic

CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN, INFORMATION CONCERNING.

IS

> RE HOUSTON TEL TO BUREAU AUG. SEVENTEEN LAST» SAN

ANTONIG TEL TO BUREAU AUG. TWENTYTWO LAST AND BUTEL TO MIAMI

AUG. TWENTYTHREE LAST.
b7D

{ 1LIAISON ESTABLISHED WITH
b, RE ﬂ

OFFICIAL STATED RECORDS NOT IMMEDIATELY

———

ABAILABLE AND SHOULD BE AVAILABLE IN APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK.

HOUSTON TEL INDICATED EXPECTED RELEASE OF' MED ICAL AND

PSYCHOLOGICAL FINDINGS OF INQUIRY TEAM SET IRST WEEK OF

— 6z /17 : ?
SEPT.» SIX SIXe IF RELEASE TO BE MADE:‘%AMI DES IRES JQ”‘ /
NP ;;:;;!

EXACT DATE.
— S 00T 31 1966
MIAMI WILL BE ALERT FOR INFORMATION REGARDING ANY

TRAVEL ON THE PART OF SUBJECT'S FATHER. .
END 2 g \ q %

B'7 WoVres 1968

FBI WASH DC /)T MR. DELOACH FOR THE DIRECTOR
CC: MR, GALE ¥ T+ (-] T4k .
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FBI {
Date: 8/25/66 :
|
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or codel :
Via ATRTEL ATR MATL, |
& (Priority) I
________________________________________________ |
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (6&-11732)
bggng- SAC, HOUSTON (62-2385)(P)
SUBJECT: CHARLES JOSEPH WHITMAN
INFORMATION CONCERNING )
, b6
RE: ~San Antonio airtel to Bureau, 8/20/66. b7C
b7D
on 8/24/66, | I
ladvised )
lf
| H=stated contis {(//
Jentially Ehatl |

On 8/05/66, | |

FRANCIS JOSEPH SCHUCK, JR., in December, 1965, which

showed _him as "M (88). USS John C, Calhoun. Charleston.
8.8, %

N

[ "3“ Bureau
27~ San Antonio (62-3239)
2 - WFO (62-9475)

2 - Houston '”%,5 Z 2 //7%, 5

— — AL
KBJ:yk | Iy ’ //
| 2 g
(9 ) Lo Z
r.*‘l\\ﬁ?v" N 10 e, A i.,/‘l 56 ioe
‘9\:’ ’ ‘ T ) gjt){n :
(*.Q} A ‘%-u—-
4 g , \ Y

_ pproved o Sent _ M
/\7 NG\J 1 5 fg%ézl Agent in Charge o -




HO 62-2385

b6
b7ic
b7D

LEAD -
WASHINGTON FIELD:

AT WASHINGTON, D C.:

Conta,ct Bureau of Naval Personnel Submarine
Service, to determine location of FRANCIS JOSEPH SCHUCK,
JR., possibly aboard USS JOHN C, CALHOUN, and set lead for
him to be interviewed in accordance w:Lth lead for WFO in
referenced airtel.




